
DNP 51380801 332 371 365 364 342 355

DPHIL   
  
  11010100 0 4 15 33 52 21

  26020401 5 6 3 1 5 4

  26021001 10 12 12 14 19 13

  26040701 10 9 9 8 11 9

  26049901 16 14 17 19 21 17

  26090101 14 14 11 11 14 13

  26100100 2 5 4 4 4 4

  26110200 11 11 10 11 13 11

  26120101 7 6 4 6 6 6

  26150100 7 7 10 16 16 11

  51050301 2 1 2 2 1 2

  51389901 30 27 24 17 21 24

  51999901 14 17 15 17 17 16

DPT 51230801 111 111 112 118 121 115

EDD   
  
  13060101 33 42 45 46 44 42

604 657 658 687 707 663

DMD 51040100 384 379 384 383 384 383

MD 51120101 949 977 1,006 1,056 1,101 1,018

1,333 1,356 1,390 1,439 1,485 1,401

EDS   
  
  13030101 158 217 289 401 509 315

  13040101 17 29 30 38 31 29

175 246 319 439 540 344

MA   
  
  45100100 37 47 48 49 65 49

MAT 13010101 110 119 227 370 477 261

MBA 52020100 79 97 84 70 96 85

MCTS 51140101 0 2 3 1 0 1

MED   
  
  13030100 63 75 98 163 402 160

  13040101 7 9 8 10 10 9

  13110101 50 78 90 90 89 79

MHSCLS 51100501 21 25 21 12 10 18

MHSOT 51230601 83 88 94 89 88 88

MPA 51091200 102 86 86 89 95 92

MPAD 44040100 49 36 40 35 58 44

MPH 51220100 39 66 68 117 185 95

MS   
  
  11010100 2 2 5 8 7 5

  11100301 26 23 35 54 102 48

  26020401 0 0 0 0 0 0

  26021001 0 0 0 0 0 0

  26029900 5 11 9 9 13 9

  26040701 0 0 0 0 0 0

Biochemistry and Cancer Biology   (Effective Date: Unknown)

Biomolecular Science   

Cellular Biology and Anatomy   (Effective Date: Unknown)

Master of Public Health   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Computer Science   

Information Security Management   

Molecular Medicine   (Effective Date: 01/17/2007)

Leadership   

Counselor Education   

Master of Health Science in Clinical Laboratory Science   

Master of Health Science in Occupational Therapy   

Master of Physician Assistant   

Master of Public Administration   

Masters of Arts in Teaching   

Master of Business Administration   

Masters of Clinical Translational Science   

Master of Education  

With Majors in:

Instruction   

Master's

Master of Arts  

With Majors in:

Intelligence and Security Studies   

Specialist in Education  

With Majors in:

Specialist I Education with major in Advanced Educational Studies   

Educational Leadership   

Education Specialist Totals

Doctor of Medicine   

First Professional Totals

Education Specialist

Doctorate Totals

First Professional

Doctor of Dental Medicine   

Nursing   

Applied Health Sciences   

Doctor of Physical Therapy   

Doctor of Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Innovation   

Physiology   

Pharmacology   

Biostatistics   

Genomic Medicine   

Neuroscience   

Oral Biology and Maxillofacial Pathology   

With Majors in:

Computer and Cyber Sciences   

Molecular Medicine   

Biochemistry and Cancer Biology   

Cellular Biology and Anatomy   

Vascular Biology   

Augusta University
Doctorate

Doctor of Nursing Practice   

Doctor of Philosophy  

University System of Georgia
Fall Enrollment, 2020 through 2024

 For Degrees and Majors Authorized as of October 2024

  Fall
2020

  Fall
2021

  Fall
2022

  Fall
2023

  Fall
2024

Avg of 
Five 

Years



  26049901 0 0 0 0 0 0

  26090100 0 0 5 16 43 13

  26090101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  26100101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  26110200 1 1 1 1 2 1

  26120101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  26150100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  27019900 6 9 7 6 6 7

  30700100 0 5 7 5 5 4

  31050501 15 21 19 20 22 19

  42010101 34 31 27 22 25 28

  51099901 24 21 17 10 11 17

MSEPD 26130900 0 4 10 17 14 9

MSIL 51270301 18 18 18 18 18 18

MSN   
  
  51380101 293 290 303 298 252 287

  51380105 2 0 0 0 0 0

  51389901 0 0 0 0 0 0

MSOB 51050301 1 2 3 3 3 2

1,067 1,166 1,333 1,582 2,098 1,449

CERG   
  
  04030100 1 2 5 3 2 3

  13010100 0 3 18 11 14 9

  13041000 0 0 0 0 8 2

  13100401 2 24 20 29 29 21

  13131401 5 5 8 16 21 11

  13131501 4 3 4 15 31 11

  13132100 0 2 4 0 0 1

  13139901 3 2 7 3 3 4

  16010500 0 0 0 0 1 0

  16999900 7 5 10 10 24 11

  29020200 0 0 0 0 1 0

  45099900 0 0 9 3 7 4

  51072301 9 15 10 1 0 7

  51220100 3 1 0 0 4 2

  51320100 32 36 32 22 9 26

  52020601 4 1 7 4 5 4

CERM   
  
  13049901 43 22 38 30 27 32

  13049902 3 2 7 6 10 6

  51140101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51380501 2 0 1 1 0 1

  51380901 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51381001 9 2 1 2 4 4

  51381401 3 4 3 0 1 2

CERP   
  
  51050201 4 4 3 5 6 4

  51051100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  60010101 8 8 9 9 8 8

  60010102 3 3 2 4 2 3

  60010301 5 5 5 6 6 5

  60010401 0 0 0 0 0 0

  60010501 9 9 9 9 9 9

  60010601 8 8 8 8 8 8

  60010701 11 11 10 11 11 11

  60010801 9 8 8 8 9 8

  60019901 12 12 12 5 4 9

199 197 250 221 264 226

BA   
  
  09010100 136 105 102 115 104 112

  23010101 63 62 60 64 77 65

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Communication   

English   

General Practice Residency   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Bachelor's

Endodontics   

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Internship   (Effective Date: 06/01/2011)

Orthodontics   

Pediatric Dentistry   

Periodontics   

Prosthodontics   

Post-First-Professional Certificate  

With Majors in:

Advanced Education in General Dentistry   

Clinical Fellowship in Esthetic and Implant Dentistry  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 07/01/2013)

Oral Surgery   

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Residency Program   

Education Leadership for Tier Two Certification   

Clinical Translational Science   (Effective Date: 11/26/2007)

Family Nurse Practitioner   

Pediatric Nurse Practitioner   (Effective Date: 02/02/2007)

Psychiatric and Mental Health Advanced Practice Nurse   

Adult Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner   

Public Health   

Bioethics   

Nonprofit Leadership   

Post-Master's Certificate  

With Majors in:

Education Leadership for Tier One Certification   

STEM Education Endorsement   

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages   

English to Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL)   

Epidemiological Intelligence   

Social Influence   

Healthcare Information Security   

PBIS Endorsement   

Urban Education Endorsement   

Gifted Education Endorsement   

Sports Coaching   

Reading Endorsement   

Computer Science Endorsement   

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

With Majors in:

Urban Planning and Community Development   

With Majors in:

Clinical Nurse Leader   

Clinical Nurse Leader Completion   

Nursing  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 03/02/2007)

Master of Science in Oral Biology   

Master's Totals

Kinesiology   

Psychology   

Allied Health   

Master of Science in Epidemiology   

Master of Science in Medical Illustration   

Master of Science in Nursing  

Pharmacology   (Effective Date: Unknown)

Biostatistics   

Genomic Medicine   (Effective Date: 11/08/2006)

Neuroscience   (Effective Date: 01/17/2007)

Biological and Computational Mathematics   

Data Science   

Vascular Biology   (Effective Date: 01/17/2007)

Medical Physiology   

Physiology   (Effective Date: Unknown)



  30000001 39 34 34 32 38 35

  31050400 0 0 0 14 39 11

  40050102 7 10 6 7 2 6

  43010401 105 109 108 111 127 112

  44040100 2 5 7 9 11 7

  44050300 16 20 20 10 19 17

  45020100 21 21 25 27 29 25

  45100101 57 54 58 52 52 55

  45110100 28 30 34 32 30 31

  50070601 13 16 22 23 22 19

  50090101 29 30 29 20 22 26

  54010101 73 80 81 76 60 74

BAFL 16999901 33 0 0 0 0 7

BAWL 16999901 0 25 24 12 16 15

BBA   
  

  52020101 28 4 0 0 0 6

  52030100 119 117 102 88 111 107

  52080101 10 1 0 0 0 2

  52120101 5 2 0 0 0 1

  52140101 12 3 0 0 0 3

BBAGB 52010100 460 474 453 457 478 464

BFA   
  
  50010100 0 0 8 18 28 11

  50070601 114 125 121 153 175 138

BM   
  
  13131201 22 20 19 30 28 24

  50090301 14 11 10 8 6 10

BS   
  
  11010101 194 179 214 231 248 213

  11070100 19 19 23 19 31 22

  11100300 218 244 277 334 389 292

  14050100 0 0 0 10 22 6

  14099900 39 44 36 40 38 39

  26010101 441 497 488 519 561 501

  26040601 290 267 249 294 341 288

  26130100 37 34 37 32 22 32

  26150100 0 0 0 15 72 17

  27010101 54 51 46 49 37 47

  40050101 140 147 161 141 145 147

  40080101 53 56 53 47 47 51

  42010101 359 336 370 360 331 351

  51070101 281 280 283 283 337 293

  51220700 2 4 6 4 8 5

BSCLS 51100501 20 32 23 18 17 22

BSDH1 51060201 57 58 58 56 59 58

BSED   
  
  13100101 35 30 13 12 20 22

  13120301 35 33 42 32 22 33

  13121001 152 142 123 124 141 136

BSHIA 51070601 30 27 21 20 18 23

BSIT 11010301 144 113 98 85 80 104

BSK   
  
  31050501 355 343 314 350 345 341

BSN 51380101 373 357 349 341 302 344

BSRPT 51090801 27 26 35 42 34 33

BSRS   
  
  51090501 21 24 18 12 15 18

  51090701 17 17 18 19 22 19

BSW 44070100 75 61 65 59 54 63

4,874 4,779 4,743 4,906 5,232 4,907

AASCJ 43010401 8 2 4 5 1 4

Career Associate

Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice  (Deactivated) 

With Majors in:

Nuclear Medicine Technology   

Radiation Therapy Technology   

Bachelor of Social Work   

Bachelor's Totals

Bachelor of Science in Kinesiology  

With Majors in:

Kinesiology   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Respiratory Therapy   

Bachelor of Science in Radiologic Sciences  

With Majors in:

Special Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Elementary Education   

Bachelor of Science in Health Information Administration   

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology   

Psychology   

Health Services   

Health Promotion   

Bachelor of Science in Clinical Laboratory Science   

Bachelor of Science in Dental Hygiene   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

Cell and Molecular Biology   

Ecology  (Deactivated) 

Neuroscience   

Mathematics   

Chemistry   

Physics   

Computer Science   

Cyber Operations   

Cybersecurity   

Biomedical Systems Engineering   

Cybersecurity Engineering   

Biology   

Bachelor of Music  

With Majors in:

Music Education   

Performance   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Marketing  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Bachelor of Business Administration   

Bachelor of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

Digital and Visual Storytelling   

Art   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

Management  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Accounting   

Finance  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Management Information  Systems  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Sociology   

Art   

Music   

History   

Bachelor of Arts in Foreign Languages  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Bachelor of Arts in World Languages   

Chemistry  (Deactivated) 

Criminal Justice   

Nonprofit Leadership and Administration   

Health, Society, and Policy   

Anthropology   

Political Science   

Integrated Studies   

Sports Management   



8 2 4 5 1 4

CER1   
  
  11100301 78 81 66 32 27 57

78 81 66 32 27 57

CER0   
  
  05010301 0 0 1 2 0 1

  05010600 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  09070200 1 6 6 17 13 9

  09090000 3 6 5 13 6 7

  11100301 22 19 19 24 19 21

  13140101 115 68 50 29 27 58

  16010200 8 6 5 5 6 6

  22000100 7 6 8 9 13 9

  30140100 0 2 12 13 10 7

  43999900 2 3 3 3 2 3

  45090200 0 0 0 0 1 0

  50050100 4 2 0 1 3 2

  50060200 1 3 4 4 4 3

  50100300 0 0 2 3 3 2

  51119901 36 38 32 34 33 35

  51220100 1 0 0 0 0 0

  51320100 2 3 1 3 2 2

  52090101 9 10 9 8 10 9

211 172 157 168 152 172

8,549 8,656 8,920 9,479 10,506 9,222

DR   
  
  04020101 35 29 27 25 23 28

  04030101 13 13 12 14 14 13

  04090201 8 8 8 12 15 10

  09070201 27 25 25 28 26 26

  11010101 231 238 267 288 306 266

  11010102 81 123 144 180 209 147

  11040101 42 47 46 55 53 49

  11070102 81 79 81 86 98 85

  11089900 10 8 11 8 6 9

  14020101 245 255 284 281 318 277

  14050101 206 218 224 237 256 228

  14050102 101 118 125 125 125 119

  14070100 184 183 180 207 199 191

  14080101 124 136 117 114 113 121

  14100102 551 564 529 538 539 544

  14110101 0 2 1 1 0 1

  14140101 42 41 44 43 41 42

  14180101 146 139 119 127 135 133

  14190100 298 273 264 251 243 266

  14230101 40 44 39 42 38 41

  14350100 72 56 58 63 67 63

  14370100 87 83 71 70 70 76

  14420101 112 130 138 150 160 138

  26010102 62 67 72 69 76 69

  26090101 14 15 14 15 13 14

  26110300 45 43 41 40 41 42

  26110401 34 36 36 33 39 36

  26150100 NA NA NA NA NA 0

  27010101 79 76 72 72 79 76

  27039901 30 33 26 26 28 29

  30320101 23 25 26 22 20 23

  40050101 170 157 156 170 192 169

  40069900 51 59 59 68 71 62

Ocean Science and Engineering   

Chemistry   

Earth and Atmospheric Science   

Applied Physiology   

Bioinformatics   

Quantitative Biosciences   

Neuroscience and Neurotechnology   (Effective Date: 05/01/2025)

Mathematics   

Algorithms, Combinatorics, Optimization   

Mechanical Engineering   

Nuclear Engineering   

Industrial Engineering   

Operations Research   

Robotics   

Biology   

Chemical Engineering   

Civil Engineering   

Electrical and Computer Engineering   

Engineering Science and Mechanics   

Environmental Engineering   

Materials Science and Engineering   

Human-Centered Computing   

Computational Science and Engineering   

Music Technology   

Aerospace Engineering   

Biomedical Engineering   

Bioengineering   

Architecture   

City and Regional Planning   

Building Construction   

Digital Media   

Computer Science   

Machine Learning   

Georgia Institute of Technology
Doctorate

Doctor of Philosophy  

With Majors in:

Hospitality Administration   

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Augusta University Totals

Theater Performance   

Filmmaking   

Music Industry Studies   

Cultural Diversity in Healthcare   

Public Health Innovation and Small Business Management   

Health Humanities   

Leadership   

Linguistics   

Legal Studies   

Museum Studies   

Cyber Crime   

National Security Studies   

With Options in:

Asian Studies  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

European Union Studies   (Effective Date: 08/17/2023)

Media Production   

Public Relations   

Cyber Defender   

One-Year Certificate Totals

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  

With Options in:

Advanced Cyber Defender   

Career Associate Totals



  40080101 121 118 114 128 140 124

  42279901 71 65 66 61 79 68

  44050101 28 34 43 45 42 38

  45060300 27 27 27 26 23 26

  45090101 12 15 14 14 14 14

  52020101 46 42 37 35 38 40

  54010401 12 16 16 14 14 14

3,561 3,640 3,633 3,783 3,963 3,716

MARCH 04090203 115 124 133 139 120 126

MBA 52130101 0 0 523 498 503 305

MBAGB 52020101 616 620 60 67 65 286

MBAMT 52029901 113 88 79 88 93 92

MBID 14050103 29 32 32 30 29 30

MCRP 04030100 86 85 66 57 48 68

MID 11010500 38 62 70 73 76 64

MRED 04100100 40 38 28 33 44 37

MS   
  
  14190100 8 5 1 1 1 3

  40069900 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52020101 0 12 0 0 20 6

MSAE 14020101 404 480 474 546 597 500

MSALIS 16010101 5 10 7 9 8 8

MSANLT 52139901 4,359 5,402 5,497 5,775 6,549 5,516

MSARCH 04090202 21 22 17 13 17 18

MSBCFM 04090201 27 60 62 65 77 58

MSBINF 26110300 50 69 71 84 101 75

MSBIO 26010102 17 22 19 18 19 19

MSBIOE 14050102 15 23 15 11 5 14

MSBMED 14050101 33 73 69 85 105 73

MSCE 14080101 145 147 133 123 108 131

MSCHE 14070100 36 39 29 20 22 29

MSCHEM 40050101 11 7 6 6 9 8

MSCS 11010101 11,058 12,217 12,252 13,171 15,918 12,923

MSCSE 11070102 213 239 141 160 177 186

MSCSEC 11100301 911 1,157 1,133 1,227 1,424 1,170

MSDM 09070201 27 23 18 32 26 25

MSEAS 40069900 8 6 8 14 14 10

MSECE 14100102 657 731 634 653 775 690

MSECON 45060300 57 44 31 34 37 41

MSEEM 44050100 23 27 28 27 15 24

MSENVE 14140101 55 67 44 44 64 55

MSESM 14110101 4 6 3 1 1 3

MSGIST 45070201 8 13 11 12 9 11

MSGLDV 45060400 0 0 0 3 6 2

MSGMC 16010100 24 12 19 3 1 12

MSHCI 11070101 105 111 122 133 133 121

MSHS 14270102 11 10 7 7 9 9

MSHSTS 54010401 17 19 10 5 4 11

MSIAST 45090101 0 2 2 8 10 4

MSIE 14350100 52 106 110 81 63 82

MSINTA 45090101 27 27 16 10 13 19

MSISEC 45099900 9 13 13 14 40 18

MSME 14190100 508 564 446 447 502 493

MSMP 51220501 29 45 43 50 42 42

MSMSE 14180101 51 57 60 54 46 54

MSMT 11089900 24 33 41 36 40 35

MSMTH 27010101 31 41 9 12 15 22

MSNE 14230101 17 18 13 14 19 16

MSOR 14370100 77 102 78 54 63 75

MSPHYS 40080101 33 37 4 0 3 15

MSPSY 42279901 18 31 0 5 8 12

MSPUBP 44050101 20 25 15 18 26 21

MSQCF 27030501 101 152 159 128 134 135

MSROBO 14420101 0 36 91 102 86 63

MSSCE 14350101 61 67 60 57 59 61

MSSTAT 27050101 47 48 20 17 21 31

MSUA 11040100 0 2 9 6 14 6

Master of Science in Supply Chain Engineering   

Master of Science in Statistics   

Master of Science in Urban Analytics   

Master of Science in Operations Research   

Master of Science in Physics   

Master of Science in Psychology   

Master of Science in Public Policy   

Master of Science in Quantitative and Computational Finance   

Master of Science in Robotics   

Master of Science in Mechanical Engineering   

Master of Science in Medical Physics   

Master of Science in Materials Science and Engineering   

Master of Science in Music Technology   

Master of Science in Mathematics   

Master of Science in Nuclear Engineering   

Master of Science in Health Systems   

Master of Science in History and Sociology of Technology and Science   

Master of Science in International Affairs, Science, and Technology   

Master of Science in Industrial Engineering   

Master of Science in International Affairs   

Master of Science in International Security   

Master of Science in Environmental Engineering   

Master of Science in Engineering Science and Mechanics   

Master of Science in Geographic Information Science and Technology   

Master of Science in Global Development   

Master of Science in Global Media and Cultures   

Master of Science in Human-Computer Interaction   

Master of Science in Cybersecurity   

Master of Science in Digital Media   

Master of Science in Earth and Atmospheric Science   

Master of Science in Electrical and Computer Engineering   

Master of Science in Economics   

Master of Sustainable Energy and Environmental Management   

Master of Science in Biomedical Engineering   

Master of Science in Civil Engineering   

Master of Science in Chemical Engineering   

Master of Science in Chemistry   

Master of Science in Computer Science   

Master of Science in Computational Science and Engineering   

Master of Science in Analytics   

Master of  Science in Architecture   

Master of Science in Building Construction and Facility Management   

Master of Science in Bioinformatics   

Master of Science in Biology   

Master of Science in Bioengineering   

With Majors in:

Mechanical Engineering   

Earth and Atmospheric Science  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

Management   

Master of Science in Aerospace Engineering   

Master of Science in Applied Languages and Intercultural Studies   

Master of Business Administration in Management of Technology   

Master of Biomedical Innovation and Development   

Master of City and Regional Planning   

Master of Industrial Design   

Master of Real Estate Development   

Master of Science  

Master's

Master of Architecture   

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Business Administration - Global Business   

Economics   

International Affairs, Science, and Technology   

Management   

History and Sociology of Technology and Science   

Doctorate Totals

Physics   

Psychology   

Public Policy   



MSUD 30330100 5 18 13 16 22 15

PMASE 14270101 65 71 63 67 90 71

PMML 14360101 21 21 17 17 24 20

PMOSH 15070101 41 41 32 38 61 43

PMSEE 14100101 0 0 0 0 0 0

20,583 23,659 23,166 24,518 28,630 24,111

CBUAN 30710200 0 0 0 38 43 16

CDSCI 30709900 7 40 16 9 2 15

CETP 45099900 NA NA 0 0 0 0

CGLDV 45060400 0 0 1 2 2 1

CISAS 45099900 0 1 0 0 0 0

CLDTE 11010300 NA 0 0 0 0 0

CMP 51220501 0 0 0 4 5 2

CSEEM 44050100 0 1 1 1 3 1

7 42 18 54 55 35

BSAE 14020101 980 1,062 1,064 1,162 1,242 1,102

BSALIS 16010101 50 63 21 19 15 34

BSAOS 40049900 0 0 0 7 18 5

BSAPHY 40080101 36 33 40 34 26 34

BSARCH 04020001 214 239 262 277 278 254

BSBA 52020101 1,291 1,279 1,320 1,437 1,500 1,365

BSBC 04090201 0 16 33 51 0 20

BSBCHM 26020201 258 247 260 280 273 264

BSBIO 26010102 467 536 556 564 574 539

BSBMED 14050101 1,146 1,176 1,161 1,223 1,232 1,188

BSCE 14080101 388 380 423 421 434 409

BSCHBE 14070100 731 702 642 613 636 665

BSCHEM 40050101 132 141 143 135 153 141

BSCM 09070201 216 232 291 302 322 273

BSCMPE 14090101 602 663 642 695 818 684

BSCNSM 04090201 0 0 0 0 63 13

BSCS 11010101 3,130 3,633 4,235 4,628 4,559 4,037

BSDMTH 27039901 1 0 0 0 0 0

BSEAS 40069900 59 76 75 48 26 57

BSECON 45060300 136 139 138 147 162 144

BSEE 14100101 641 603 568 590 638 608

BSEIA 30200101 58 60 59 67 70 63

BSENVE 14140101 224 217 197 185 181 201

BSENVS 03010400 0 0 0 25 58 17

BSGEML 16010102 19 16 14 14 12 15

BSHTS 54010401 64 70 66 58 51 62

BSIAML 16010101 59 61 66 54 64 61

BSID 11010500 273 277 280 289 317 287

BSIE 14350100 1,310 1,281 1,184 1,200 1,234 1,242

BSINTA 45090101 80 69 86 85 88 82

BSLMC 30150101 187 175 176 189 186 183

BSME 14190100 1,736 1,723 1,755 1,798 1,831 1,769

BSMSE 14180101 256 256 213 207 200 226

BSMT 11089900 69 74 65 66 59 67

BSMTH 27010101 337 383 330 305 322 335

BSNEUR 26150100 335 396 440 469 527 433

BSNRE 14230101 76 68 64 85 92 77

BSPHYS 40080101 224 257 215 222 216 227

BSPSYC 42279901 140 150 167 175 171 161

BSPUBP 44050101 110 148 128 137 125 130

BSSEP 40060300 0 0 0 8 12 4

16,035 16,901 17,379 18,271 18,785 17,474

CSEEM 44050100 2 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0

40,188 44,242 44,196 46,626 51,433 45,337

Georgia State University
Doctorate

One-Year Certificate Totals

Georgia Institute of Technology Totals

Bachelor's Totals

One-Year Certificate

Sustainable Energy and Environmental Management  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 10/16/2019) 

Bachelor of Science in Neuroscience   

Bachelor of Science in Nuclear and Radiological Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Physics   

Bachelor of Science in Psychology   

Bachelor of Science in Public Policy   

Bachelor of Science in Solid Earth and Planetary Sciences   

Bachelor of Science in International Affairs   

Bachelor of Science in Literature, Media, and Communication   

Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Materials Science and Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Music Technology   

Bachelor of Science in Mathematics   

Bachelor of Science in Environmental Science   

Bachelor of Science in Global Economics and Modern Languages   

Bachelor of Science in History, Technology, and Society   

Bachelor of Science in International Affairs and Modern Language   

Bachelor of Science in Industrial Design   

Bachelor of Science in Industrial Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Discrete Mathematics  (Terminated: End Date, 11/16/2022) 

Bachelor of Science in Earth and Atmospheric Science   

Bachelor of Science in Economics   

Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Economics and International Affairs   

Bachelor of Science in Environmental Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Chemical and Biomolecular Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Chemistry   

Bachelor of Science in Computational Media   

Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Construction Science and Management   

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science   

Bachelor of Science in Business Administration   

Bachelor of Science in Building Construction  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry   

Bachelor of Science in Biology   

Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering   

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Science in Aerospace Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Applied Languages and Intercultural Studies   

Bachelor of Science in Atmospheric and Oceanic Sciences   

Bachelor of Science in Applied Physics   

Bachelor of Science in Architecture   

Graduate Certificate in Leveraging Digital Technology   (Effective Date: 11/08/2021)

Graduate Certificate in Medical Physics   

Graduate Certificate in Sustainable Energy and Environmental Management   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Advanced Certificate

Graduate Certificate in Business Analytics   

Graduate Certificate in Data Science for the Chemical Industry   

Graduate Certificate in Emerging Technologies and Proliferation   (Effective Date: 04/28/2022)

Graduate Certificate in Global Development   

Graduate Certificate in International Security and Aerospace Systems   

Professional Master’s in Occupational Safety and Health   

Professional Master’s in Sustainable Electrical Energy  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/12/2015)

Master's Totals

Master of Science in Urban Design   

Professional Masters in Applied Systems Engineering   

Professional Master’s in Manufacturing Leadership   



DBA 52010101 65 63 64 72 64 66

DNP 51380801 36 32 32 22 27 30

DPH 51220101 33 41 43 49 45 42

DPT 51230801 123 127 128 127 126 126

EDB 52029901 1 3 0 0 0 1

EDD   
  
  13030100 33 34 40 40 44 38

  13040101 28 33 32 27 31 30

OTD 51230601 0 41 82 123 119 73

PHD   
  
  09010101 78 76 78 86 89 81

  11010101 16 0 8 7 6 7

  11070101 97 102 103 104 109 103

  13010101 49 69 64 65 58 61

  13050101 16 21 19 18 18 18

  13100101 14 13 13 11 11 12

  13110101 13 14 10 13 12 12

  13110110 22 22 24 22 20 22

  13120906 21 28 23 21 18 22

  13139901 87 99 94 89 87 91

  13140101 32 29 30 28 28 29

  23010101 116 112 114 95 100 107

  26010101 58 53 45 40 40 47

  26010201 29 30 33 35 38 33

  26150100 50 49 45 47 42 47

  27999901 40 39 46 55 56 47

  31050501 27 37 28 31 27 30

  40020100 31 30 34 29 32 31

  40050101 79 65 62 72 77 71

  40080101 41 37 34 43 42 39

  42010101 111 117 106 105 106 109

  42280500 22 18 19 18 22 20

  42280600 21 23 28 24 23 24

  43010401 34 40 37 39 42 38

  44050101 29 33 28 24 25 28

  45060300 70 65 64 62 63 65

  45100101 63 64 63 67 58 63

  45110100 72 67 70 62 48 64

  51020100 0 1 1 2 2 1

  51220101 58 51 47 48 49 51

  51389901 22 23 20 21 27 23

  51999901 0 0 4 7 13 5

  52020101 5 70 53 54 65 49

  52030101 6 3 0 0 0 2

  52080101 17 0 0 0 0 3

  52100201 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52140101 20 0 0 0 0 4

  52150100 2 0 0 0 0 0

  52170105 10 1 0 0 0 2

  54010100 59 56 56 59 55 57

PHDUS 45120100 7 7 12 15 15 11

1,863 1,938 1,936 1,978 1,979 1,939

JD 22010100 681 717 676 651 639 673

681 717 676 651 639 673

EDS   
  
  13040101 9 13 17 18 16 15

  13110101 9 2 0 0 2 3

  42280500 54 52 52 53 54 53

72 67 69 71 72 70

LLM 22020101 34 32 20 19 31 27

MA   Master of Arts  

Education Specialist Totals

Master's

Master of Laws   

Education Specialist

Specialist in Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

School Counseling  (Deactivated) 

School Psychology   

First Professional

Juris Doctor   

First Professional Totals

Risk Management and Insurance  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

History, General   

Doctor of Philosophy, Urban Studies   

Doctorate Totals

Business Administration   

Accountancy  (Deactivated) 

Finance  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Labor/Personnel Relations and Studies   (Effective Date: Unknown)

Marketing  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Real Estate  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Political Science   

Sociology, General   

Communication Sciences and Disorders   

Public Health   

Nursing   

Health Sciences   

Psychology   

School Psychology   

Educational Psychology   

Criminal Justice and Criminology   

Public Policy   

Economics   

Neuroscience   

Mathematics & Statistics   

Kinesiology   

Astronomy   

Chemistry   

Physics   

Early Childhood and Elementary Education   

Teaching and Learning   

Applied Linguistics   

English   

Biological Sciences   

Translational Biomedical Sciences   

Computer Science   

Educational Policy Studies   

Instructional Technology   

Education of Students with Exceptionalities   

Counselor Education and Practice   

Counseling Psychology   

Educational Leadership   

Doctorate of Occupational Therapy   

Doctor of Philosophy  

With Majors in:

Communications   

Computer Information Systems  (Deactivated) 

Doctor of Public Health   

Doctor of Physical Therapy   

Executive Doctorate in Business  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Doctor of Education  

With Majors in:

Curriculum and Instruction   

Doctor of Business Administration   

Doctor of Nursing Practice   



  
  05020101 29 28 29 29 36 30

  05029900 17 22 18 16 18 18

  09010101 78 83 68 56 54 68

  13130201 61 47 32 31 29 40

  13140101 52 50 29 30 33 39

  16010100 0 0 1 15 21 7

  16090100 16 15 14 8 2 11

  16090500 17 17 17 4 1 11

  23010101 43 35 38 33 33 36

  30110100 41 24 25 27 19 27

  38010100 47 41 39 35 39 40

  38020101 21 20 13 19 20 19

  42010101 104 105 98 97 98 100

  45020100 52 46 44 39 40 44

  45060300 69 76 45 49 54 59

  45100101 72 81 59 60 69 68

  45110100 38 31 35 33 35 34

  50070301 6 6 3 2 4 4

  54010100 35 37 43 28 27 34

MAED 13130201 4 5 4 1 1 3

MAS 52130400 70 74 79 75 68 73

MAT   
  
  13100101 82 75 77 88 77 80

  13120302 38 22 9 12 24 21

  13120906 29 27 20 28 63 33

  13130201 16 16 18 17 15 16

  13130502 23 27 13 12 23 20

  13131102 23 10 9 7 10 12

  13131401 62 40 28 22 29 36

  13131502 34 33 28 24 21 28

  13131602 30 19 11 10 14 17

  13131802 41 38 33 35 30 35

MBA   
  

  14370105 0 0 0 46 92 28

  52010101 700 809 716 600 551 675

MED   
  
  13040101 21 26 21 12 17 19

  13100101 11 9 8 5 7 8

  13110101 46 42 39 47 55 46

  13120906 32 41 29 33 106 48

  13130502 4 3 2 2 4 3

  13131102 16 13 6 8 19 12

  13131401 18 10 10 6 5 10

  13131502 35 28 20 10 8 20

  13131602 3 5 5 32 59 21

  13131802 4 3 5 7 3 4

  42280500 54 51 50 51 60 53

MFA   
  
  23130201 8 8 9 10 12 9

  50060200 0 0 16 25 37 16

  50070501 35 30 31 30 37 33

MGA 44040100 107 96 89 75 72 88

MGHS 52090101 25 14 10 14 6 14

MHA 51070101 92 119 110 103 119 109

MHP 30999901 26 21 23 24 20 23

MIB 52110101 31 15 24 21 9 20

MIS 30000001 70 89 91 123 156 106

MJ 22020300 0 0 0 0 0 0

MMU 50090301 64 67 78 69 79 71

MPA 52030101 212 186 142 100 132 154

MPH 51220101 263 323 344 329 279 308

MPP 45120101 95 75 75 62 60 73

MS   
  
  11070101 118 161 229 234 279 204

Master of Public Health   

Master of Public Policy   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Computer Science   

Master of Heritage Preservation   

Master of International Business   

Master of Interdisciplinary Studies   

Master of Jurisprudence   (Effective Date: 08/14/2018)

Master of Music   

Master of Professional Accountancy   

Creative Writing   

Digital Filmmaking   

Studio   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Global Hospitality Management   

Master of Health Administration   

Literacy Education Online   

Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) Education Online   

Social Studies Education   

School Psychology   

Master of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

Special Education   

School Counseling   

Elementary Education   

English Teacher Education   

Mathematics Education   

Health and Physical Education   

With Majors in:

Business Analysis   

General Business   

Master of Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

Mathematics Education   

Health and Physical Education   

English to Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL) Education   

Science Education   

Social Studies Education   

Master of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

Special Education   

Middle Level Education   

Elementary Education   

Art Education   

English Education   

Sociology   

Art History   

History, General   

Master of Art Education   

Master of Actuarial Science   

Master of Arts in Teaching  

Philosophy   

Religious Studies   

Psychology   

Anthropology   

Economics   

Political Science   

Applied Linguistics   

World Languages and Applied Intercultural Studies   

French Language and Literature  (Deactivated) 

Spanish Language and Literature  (Deactivated) 

English   

Gerontology   

With Majors in:

Africana Studies   

Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies   

Communications   

Creative and Innovative Education   



  13050101 73 74 69 60 54 66

  13060301 10 14 14 10 11 12

  13090101 9 10 9 8 4 8

  13110101 47 49 46 49 47 48

  13131401 24 26 28 23 17 24

  26010101 187 176 138 133 136 154

  26010201 0 0 0 0 0 0

  26150100 33 40 36 40 40 38

  27010101 71 58 63 75 66 67

  27030500 42 46 50 45 53 47

  27030501 49 59 76 62 58 61

  31050401 66 73 58 52 48 59

  40050101 79 82 65 62 57 69

  40069902 46 63 51 45 48 51

  40080101 35 36 52 50 44 43

  42280600 15 20 21 20 12 18

  42281400 32 36 38 40 40 37

  43010401 37 53 54 42 46 46

  51020100 81 72 74 69 62 72

  51231001 29 26 35 35 32 31

  51380105 142 142 124 122 154 137

  51999901 136 145 163 181 178 161

  52010100 44 29 18 27 35 31

  52020101 1 1 8 0 0 2

  52060101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52130100 0 0 0 8 8 3

  52140101 39 24 34 43 44 37

MSA   
  
  52139901 195 308 362 279 229 275

MSHA 51070101 22 26 23 12 19 20

MSIS 11010101 126 213 193 212 141 177

MSISAU 11100301 1 0 0 0 0 0

MSW 44070100 133 124 110 133 159 132

MTX 52160100 23 29 31 25 17 25

OTM 51230601 85 46 0 0 0 26

5,286 5,526 5,224 5,001 5,180 5,243

CERG   

  
  05010700 4 4 3 1 0 2

  05020101 2 4 3 5 3 3

  05029900 19 19 21 15 20 19

  11010101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  11010200 NA 0 0 0 0 0

  13041300 4 3 2 1 0 2

  13050101 17 24 17 20 19 19

  13050102 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13060300 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13070101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13120900 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  13120901 0 0 1 6 3 2

  13120906 0 0 0 2 4 1

  13130600 24 17 14 6 7 14

  13131602 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13140101 22 26 13 16 18 19

  16010301 0 0 0 0 0 0

  16010310 4 3 5 3 2 3

  16019901 7 7 4 2 2 4

  19070205 18 11 8 10 7 11

  22020701 0 0 0 0 0 0

  22020800 0 0 0 0 0 0

  22021200 0 0 0 0 0 0

  22999900 0 0 0 0 0 0

  22999901 0 0 0 0 0 0

  27030500 0 5 17 25 19 13

  30110100 0 0 0 0 3 1

  30999901 5 6 4 3 2 4

  32010801 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fin Tech Innovation  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 08/10/2021) 

Leadership and Aging   

Heritage Preservation   

Literacy Coach   (Effective Date: 03/21/2011)

Gerontology   

Environmental and Land Use Law   (Effective Date: 08/01/2016)

Health Law   (Effective Date: 08/01/2016)

Intellectual Property Law   (Effective Date: 10/26/2016)

Advocacy   (Effective Date: 05/29/2020)

Public Interest Law and Policy   (Effective Date: 08/01/2017)

World Language Teacher Certification   

Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics Education   (Effective Date: 08/03/2020)

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages   

Interpretation   (Effective Date: 07/07/2005)

Translation   

Advanced Language and Literacy Science   

Online Learning Design and Development   (Effective Date: 08/01/2016)

Education Informatics   (Effective Date: 10/28/2019)

International Education  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/21/2012)

Dual Immersion Early Childhood Education Endorsement   (Effective Date: 08/01/2022)

Birth through Five   

K-5 Mathematics Endorsement Certificate   

African American Studies   

Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies   

Information Systems   (Effective Date: 12/02/2008)

Trustworthy Artificial Intelligence Systems   (Effective Date: 08/09/2021)

Corporate Learning Professional   

Instructional Design and Technology   

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

With Majors in:

Latin American Studies   

Master of Science in Information Systems   

Master of Science in Information Systems Audit & Control   

Master of Social Work   

Master of Taxation   

Master of Occupational Therapy   

Master's Totals

Supply Chain Management   

Marketing   

Master of Science in Analytics  

With Majors in:

Data Science and Analytics   

Master of Science in Health Administration   

Rehabilitation Counseling   

Nursing   

Health Sciences   

Commercial Real Estate   

Managerial Sciences  (Deactivated) 

Business Economics   (Effective Date: 06/01/1984)

Geosciences   

Physics   

Educational Psychology   

Applied Behavior Analysis   

Criminal Justice   

Communication Sciences and Disorders   

Neuroscience   

Mathematics   

Financial Mathematics   

Mathematical Risk Management   

Sport Administration   

Chemistry   

Educational Research   

Social Foundations of Education   

Clinical Mental Health Counseling   

Exercise Science   

Biology   

Translational Biomedical Sciences   (Effective Date: 08/10/2016)

Instructional Design and Technology   



  39070601 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  44040100 0 0 0 0 2 0

  44040101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  44050100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  44050101 0 0 0 0 3 1

  45020100 9 5 11 8 11 9

  45070101 19 18 26 19 31 23

  45120101 6 3 4 7 4 5

  51000100 0 0 0 0 8 2

  51029900 0 0 0 0 3 1

  51119900 0 0 11 20 20 10

  51220101 47 67 48 29 29 44

  51220900 0 18 22 13 14 13

  51270601 0 6 3 12 14 7

  51320200 8 12 14 15 11 12

  51380101 0 0 2 3 7 2

  52020601 19 17 14 27 16 19

  52030101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52079900 0 5 14 15 23 11

  52130400 0 0 1 1 1 1

  52139900 0 8 11 15 36 14

  52140101 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  52150100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52180102 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52199901 44 26 39 48 47 41

CERM   
  
  13040100 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  13040101 0 6 54 80 106 49

  13060101 3 2 6 5 10 5

  13060301 4 2 5 6 5 4

  13060302 6 5 4 3 3 4

  22010100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  32010801 0 0 0 0 0 0

  50099901 6 8 11 9 7 8

  51380301 6 8 7 11 6 8

  51380501 9 8 3 10 7 7

  51380601 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51380901 0 1 0 1 0 0

  51381001 13 13 14 11 18 14

  52080401 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52120101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52170101 0 0 0 0 0 0

CERP   

  
  22021200 0 0 0 0 0 0

325 367 436 483 551 432

AB   
  
  05020101 60 60 58 47 33 52

  05021101 0 0 14 23 22 12

  05029900 33 34 34 30 21 30

  09010101 246 219 218 210 197 218

  09040100 621 514 488 381 347 470

  11020400 0 71 199 236 218 145

  16010100 0 0 0 39 73 22

  16010201 138 119 106 83 70 103

  16050100 9 8 9 3 4 7

  16090100 35 29 21 10 3 20

  16090500 70 52 43 22 10 39

  16160301 34 27 7 0 0 14

  23010101 384 345 334 325 274 332

  38010100 118 96 82 78 104 96

  38020101 42 30 40 36 25 35

  40060102 12 11 20 20 28 18

  42010101 667 732 824 732 644 720

  45020100 135 127 120 111 88 116

  45060100 138 143 136 124 140 136

Geosciences   

Psychology   

Anthropology   

Economics, General   

French Language and Literature  (Deactivated) 

Spanish Language and Literature  (Deactivated) 

Sign Language Interpreting   

English   

Philosophy   

Religious Studies   

Speech Communication   

Journalism   

Game Design   

World Languages and Cultures   

Applied Linguistics   

German Language and Literature  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Africana Studies   

Deaf Studies   

Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies   

With Majors in:

Entertainment, Sports and Media Law   (Effective Date: 05/23/2019)

Advanced Certificate Totals

Child Health Pediatric Nurse Practitioner   

Clinical Nurse Specialist Psychiatric Mental Health Nursing   

Personal Financial Planning   (Effective Date: 09/19/2006)

Electronic Commerce   (Effective Date: 09/19/2006)

Enterprise Risk Management   (Effective Date: 01/04/2005)

Post-First-Professional Certificate  

Legal Analytics JD   (Effective Date: 10/26/2018)

Literacy Coach   (Effective Date: 03/21/2011)

Artist Certificate in Music   

Clinical Nurse Specialist - Adult Health Nursing   

Acute Care Gerontology Nurse Practitioner   

Perinatal Women's Health Nurse Practitioner   (Effective Date: 09/19/2006)

With Majors in:

Tier II in Educational Leadership   (Effective Date: 08/01/2022)

Tier I Educational Leadership   

Program Evaluation   

Quantitative Research in Education   

Qualitative Research in Education   

AI Business Innovation  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 08/10/2021) 

Digital and Social Media Marketing   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Real Estate   (Effective Date: 09/19/2006)

Strategic Sales Leadership   (Effective Date: 12/02/2008)

Brand & Customer Management   

Post-Master's Certificate  

Health Literacy   

Healthcare Leadership   

Nonprofit Management   

Accountancy   (Effective Date: 09/19/2006)

Disruptive Innovation and Entrepreneurship  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 08/10/2021) 

Actuarial Science   

Health and Wellness Coaching   

Audiology   

Interdisciplinary Early Intervention Rehabilitation   

Public Health   

Maternal and Child Health  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 08/10/2021) 

Clinical Health Informatics   

Nonprofit Management and Social Enterprise   (Effective Date: 01/01/2014)

Sustainable Energy and Environmental Management   (Effective Date: 01/14/2019)

Policy Analytics   

Ethnography   

Geographic Information Systems   

Planning and Economic Development   

Chaplaincy Studies   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Public Management and Leadership   



  45060501 70 44 51 38 38 48

  45100101 807 772 718 612 584 699

  45110100 474 441 429 404 391 428

  50060101 1,265 1,210 1,263 1,154 1,092 1,197

  50070501 765 750 802 744 681 748

  54010100 178 187 174 141 129 162

BBA   
  
  11010101 1,310 1,307 1,440 1,608 1,744 1,482

  52020101 647 617 655 729 758 681

  52030101 778 698 678 649 661 693

  52060101 337 339 352 300 304 326

  52070101 290 366 375 329 301 332

  52080101 1,080 1,100 1,106 1,160 1,233 1,136

  52090105 170 155 126 111 117 136

  52130400 152 123 95 90 90 110

  52140101 1,260 1,305 1,311 1,287 1,204 1,273

  52150100 148 231 222 217 193 202

  52170105 152 124 120 121 112 126

BFA   
  
  13130201 10 9 5 8 15 9

  50070501 167 159 154 164 188 166

BIS 30999901 2,135 2,369 2,344 2,174 2,022 2,209

BMU 50090301 236 236 202 173 159 201

BS   
  
  11020400 1 21 51 66 67 41

  11070101 2,155 2,367 2,842 2,953 2,815 2,626

  13131401 247 239 248 222 216 234

  26010101 2,410 2,434 2,217 2,068 2,005 2,227

  26150100 480 455 447 388 385 431

  27010101 229 210 175 170 172 191

  30300100 1 39 98 96 121 71

  40050101 450 388 341 309 340 366

  40060101 1 0 0 0 0 0

  40060102 90 93 91 107 99 96

  40080101 192 198 173 156 148 173

  42010101 1,297 1,430 1,390 1,328 1,378 1,365

  43010401 734 756 742 694 720 729

  44050101 142 154 126 111 99 126

  45060100 142 107 103 104 134 118

  51060201 0 0 17 13 15 9

  51090801 68 79 79 86 82 79

  51220101 492 450 383 366 331 404

  51310105 148 164 146 130 108 139

  52189905 148 125 159 218 227 175

BSE   

  
  13100101 29 31 28 19 12 24

  13120901 23 17 32 49 41 32

  13120902 66 46 60 46 45 53

  13120906 167 124 109 101 76 115

  13131401 40 24 24 18 14 24

BSN 51380101 291 266 271 331 423 316

BSNC 51380105 31 29 22 24 41 29

BSW 44070100 161 198 193 181 182 183

25,408 25,603 25,942 25,077 24,613 25,329

AACC 24010101 1,758 1,441 1,439 1,385 1,338 1,472

ASCC 24010101 12,759 11,064 11,250 11,278 12,150 11,700

ASRT 51090700 228 230 61 17 5 108

14,745 12,735 12,750 12,680 13,493 13,281

ASDH 51060201 58 61 61 56 55 58

ASN 51380101 247 231 212 209 261 232

305 292 273 265 316 290

Career Associate

Associate of Science in Dental Hygiene   

Associate of Science in Nursing   

Career Associate Totals

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science in Radiologic Technology  (Deactivated) 

Associate Totals

Bachelor of Social Work   

Bachelor's Totals

Associate

Birth Through Five   

Middle Level Education   

Elementary Education   

Health and Physical Education   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Public Health   

Nutrition   

Music Industry   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

Special Education   

Psychology   

Criminal Justice   

Public Policy   

Economics, General   

Dental Hygiene   

Respiratory Therapy   

Mathematics   

Data Science   

Chemistry   

Geology  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Geosciences   

Physics   

With Majors in:

Game Development   

Computer Science   

Exercise Science   

Biological Sciences   

Neuroscience   

With Majors in:

Art Education   

Studio   

Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies   

Bachelor of Music   

Bachelor of Science  

Hospitality Administration   

Actuarial Science   

Marketing   

Real Estate   

Risk Management and Insurance   

Bachelor of Fine Arts  

Computer Information Systems   

Management   

Accounting   

Economics   

Entrepreneurship   

Finance   

Sociology   

Film and Media   

Art   

History, General   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

International Economics and Modern Languages   

Political Science   



CER1   
  
  13131701 0 0 0 0 0 0

  16160301 0 0 0 1 0 0

  16160303 1 1 0 0 0 0

  51000000 NA NA 0 0 0 0

1 1 0 1 0 1

CER0   
  
  03010102 11 16 16 12 22 15

  11010101 4 14 17 27 20 16

  11040101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  11050101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  11070101 1 3 21 46 74 29

  11080201 0 21 17 36 88 32

  13140101 94 91 74 49 60 74

  16030101 6 11 10 5 2 7

  16030201 6 5 5 5 6 5

  16030301 3 7 8 11 21 10

  16050101 2 0 1 4 3 2

  16090101 5 9 10 7 9 8

  16090501 19 13 12 11 12 13

  16110101 3 1 5 1 1 2

  16999900 0 0 2 9 24 7

  19070205 3 2 2 1 1 2

  26080600 0 0 0 0 0 0

  30710200 2 16 26 44 38 25

  30710400 11 18 28 24 17 20

  40060501 14 16 14 17 11 14

  45070201 28 30 21 17 24 24

  45100101 0 0 0 0 1 0

  45999900 0 1 5 5 8 4

  50060201 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51029900 0 0 0 8 20 6

  52021301 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52070101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52090105 11 11 12 8 11 11

  52110101 0 0 2 5 4 2

  52170105 0 0 2 4 5 2

  52180101 3 6 4 7 12 6

226 291 314 363 494 338

48,912 47,537 47,620 46,570 47,337 47,595

DMA 50090101 87 106 89 106 104 98

DRPH 51220101 66 71 76 80 73 73

EDD   

  
  13040102 55 61 56 50 61 57

  13040601 18 16 17 17 16 17

  13110203 44 41 43 41 43 42

  13120101 46 36 44 41 49 43

  13131201 19 16 14 4 4 11

  13131425 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13131601 2 5 5 7 8 5

  13131920 36 25 22 19 20 24

PHD   
  
  01080101 8 17 25 29 29 22

  01090105 23 23 21 29 30 25

  01090700 35 42 47 49 47 44

  01100100 31 36 36 38 41 36

  01110252 30 33 38 38 41 36

  01110301 24 24 26 25 26 25

  01110401 26 33 41 41 46 37

Crop and Soil Sciences   

Horticulture   

Plant Breeding, Genetics & Genomics   

Doctor of Philosophy  

With Majors in:

Agricultural Leadership, Education and Communication   

Animal and Dairy Science   

Poultry Science   

Food Science   

Student Affairs Leadership   

Learning, Leadership and Organization Development   

Music Education   

Exercise Science  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/31/1994)

Science Education   

Workforce Education   

Doctor of Musical Arts   

Doctor of Public Health   

Doctor of Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

Higher Education   

Georgia State University Totals

University of Georgia
Doctorate

International Business   

Insurance   

Professional Sales   

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Social Justice   

Film Production   (Effective Date: 08/12/2015)

Audiology Assistant   

Leadership   (Effective Date: 08/01/2015)

Entrepreneurship   (Effective Date: 08/31/2004)

Hospitality Administration   

Pre-Genetic Counseling   (Effective Date: 05/23/2019)

Business Analytics   

Fin Tech   

Water Sciences   

Geographic Information Science   

European Union Studies   

Language Ability in German   

Language Ability in French   

Language Ability in Spanish   

Language Ability in Arabic   

Workplace Intercultural Competence   

Gerontology   

Cybersecurity   

Data Science   

Teaching English as a Foreign Language   

Language Ability in Chinese   

Language Ability in Japanese   

Language Ability in Korean   

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Sustainability   

Cybersecurity for Fin Tech   

C/CC++ Programming   (Effective Date: 08/18/2004)

Internet Development   (Effective Date: 09/30/2004)

Certificate in Allied Health   (Effective Date: 07/28/2022)

One-Year Certificate Totals

Certificate of Less than One Year

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  

With Options in:

Broad Field Social Sciences   (Effective Date: 09/30/2004)

Sign Language Interpreting   

Sign Language Interpreting  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 08/31/2022) 



  01810601 46 43 39 43 42 43

  01810810 4 3 3 1 1 2

  01810905 7 4 7 8 7 7

  03050210 65 62 69 74 75 69

  04040101 14 16 16 15 13 15

  09010105 27 29 29 32 29 29

  09010201 35 34 28 31 40 34

  11010200 0 0 0 1 7 2

  11070100 86 95 93 84 105 93

  13010101 64 62 62 61 54 61

  13040105 26 25 20 20 15 21

  13040601 53 57 55 49 50 53

  13050105 24 21 19 23 28 23

  13060101 10 6 4 3 9 6

  13100101 22 23 20 16 14 19

  13120101 46 48 46 42 37 44

  13120202 56 60 51 48 39 51

  13131101 23 23 23 20 22 22

  13131515 58 56 50 45 44 51

  13131601 25 24 22 15 16 20

  13131920 15 16 14 14 15 15

  14010100 87 108 105 121 127 110

  14030140 9 11 10 9 9 10

  14050100 0 0 17 23 27 13

  14140101 0 0 0 0 14 3

  14190101 0 0 0 0 20 4

  14430100 0 0 4 5 4 3

  16010200 37 41 36 31 31 35

  16010400 16 17 18 16 14 16

  16090001 52 51 46 37 35 44

  19060102 26 27 28 20 24 25

  19070101 33 36 32 37 36 35

  23010105 56 59 51 49 48 53

  26010200 0 0 0 0 13 3

  26021000 122 114 123 120 133 122

  26030102 47 55 53 45 35 47

  26030505 30 34 32 26 32 31

  26040101 29 26 27 33 31 29

  26050201 55 54 50 50 46 51

  26070200 40 41 33 43 47 41

  26080101 56 53 53 49 53 53

  26100400 15 16 21 25 23 20

  26110200 12 19 25 42 42 28

  26110300 48 47 46 51 53 49

  26130100 45 44 45 46 43 45

  26130201 23 24 25 25 34 26

  26130900 21 13 9 0 0 9

  26140101 51 74 76 92 98 78

  26150100 21 19 22 32 23 23

  27010105 41 47 46 47 45 45

  27050101 46 41 37 40 44 42

  30190101 24 25 23 24 21 23

  30330101 38 42 34 39 33 37

  30440100 41 38 38 31 31 36

  31050501 59 56 51 49 45 52

  38010100 26 27 25 27 30 27

  38020101 16 20 21 17 13 17

  40050101 140 136 130 154 152 142

  40060101 8 6 9 11 11 9

  40080105 51 53 49 50 57 52

  40100101 15 17 19 16 23 18

  42279901 80 91 87 94 85 87

  42280300 51 50 46 46 41 47

  42280600 59 57 65 65 60 61

  44040100 26 23 21 22 19 22

  44050300 0 0 0 0 6 1

  44070100 23 24 24 21 21 23

  45020100 29 28 25 23 19 25

  45060301 21 24 25 23 24 23

  45060302 45 55 48 40 44 46Agricultural and Applied Economics   

Educational Psychology   

Public Administration   

Health Services Research and Policy   

Social Work   

Anthropology   

Economics   

Chemistry   

Geology   

Physics   

Polymer, Fiber, and Textile Sciences   

Psychology   

Counseling Psychology   

Nutritional Sciences   

Integrative Conservation   

Geography   

Kinesiology   

Philosophy   

Religion   

Marine Sciences   

Epidemiology  (Terminated: End Date, 01/12/2021) 

Comparative Biomedical Sciences   

Neuroscience   

Mathematics   

Statistics   

Entomology   

Genetics   

Toxicology   

Epidemiology and Biostatistics   

Bioinformatics   

Ecology   

Regenerative Bioscience   

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology   

Plant Biology   

Plant Pathology   

Cellular Biology   

Microbiology   

Linguistics   

Comparative Literature and Intercultural Studies   

Romance Languages   

Financial Planning, Housing, and Consumer Economics   

Human Development and Family Science   

English   

Engineering   

Biological and Agricultural Engineering   

Biomedical Engineering   

Civil and Environmental Engineering   

Mechanical Engineering   

Biochemical Engineering   

Learning, Leadership and Organization Development   

Educational Theory and Practice   

Mathematics Education   

Language and Literacy Education   

Science Education   

Workforce Education   

Education   

Educational Administration and Policy   

Higher Education   

Learning, Design and Technology   

Qualitative Research and Evaluation Methodologies   

Special Education   

Forestry and Natural Resources   

Environmental Design and Planning   

Communication Studies   

Mass Communication   

Artificial Intelligence   

Computer Science   

Infectious Diseases   

Veterinary Pathology  (Deactivated) 

Integrative Physiology and Pharmacology   



  45100105 65 68 66 67 62 66

  45110100 32 33 34 35 32 33

  50050110 15 16 16 14 16 15

  50070101 19 18 19 16 15 17

  50090101 15 15 15 11 17 15

  51020101 9 8 7 5 4 7

  51200301 54 57 61 56 54 56

  51220201 16 20 21 17 20 19

  51220705 19 17 16 16 15 17

  52020101 62 57 55 54 60 58

  54010102 26 30 43 42 40 36

3,358 3,474 3,433 3,458 3,554 3,455

DVM 01800100 472 504 545 577 599 539

JD 22010100 576 569 540 531 528 549

PHARMD 51200101 554 566 563 564 576 565

1,602 1,639 1,648 1,672 1,703 1,653

EDS   
  
  13010101 59 65 60 81 93 72

  13040105 1 1 1 0 2 1

  13050105 10 9 12 20 27 16

  13110125 17 22 25 29 29 24

  13131101 21 18 15 17 19 18

  13131201 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13131601 3 2 2 3 0 2

  42280600 8 12 12 24 33 18

119 129 127 174 203 150

LLM 22020201 11 17 23 18 18 17

MA   
  
  09010105 11 14 10 8 6 10

  09049901 78 101 143 152 172 129

  13010101 7 8 7 3 1 5

  16010200 13 14 15 12 10 13

  16010400 6 3 3 2 4 4

  16050101 4 4 4 3 4 4

  16090001 10 6 9 7 7 8

  16090501 6 9 14 14 14 11

  16120003 10 13 14 13 16 13

  16120301 4 1 0 0 0 1

  23010105 9 9 11 10 15 11

  27010105 4 2 3 6 10 5

  38010100 3 3 2 4 4 3

  38020101 5 4 1 2 7 4

  42280400 44 51 44 36 41 43

  42280600 13 12 11 13 10 12

  45020100 1 3 4 3 5 3

  45060301 2 4 17 21 2 9

  45070100 5 4 3 5 3 4

  45100105 11 13 16 14 6 12

  45110100 8 9 12 14 14 11

  50070310 7 12 12 10 11 10

  50090101 3 5 4 2 3 3

  51020101 4 16 12 13 9 11

  52020101 0 0 0 1 0 0

  52020601 28 29 28 29 21 27

  54010102 12 7 8 14 13 11

MAB 01010201 15 18 16 13 21 17

MACC 52030100 182 167 173 142 169 167

MAED 13130201 8 7 10 8 5 8

MAEE 01080105 47 37 35 31 0 30

MAHM 01810405 12 7 9 4 8 8

MAM 01810401 6 6 6 6 6 6

MAMS 27030101 1 3 2 2 0 2

Master of Art Education   

Master of Agricultural and Environmental Education  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Master of Avian Health Medicine   

Master of Avian Medicine   

Master of Applied Mathematical Sciences   

Communication Sciences and Disorders   

Business Administration   

Nonprofit Management and Leadership   

History   

Master of Agribusiness   

Master of Accounting   

Economics   

Geography   

Political Science and International Affairs   

Sociology   

Art History   

Music   

Mathematics   

Philosophy   

Religion   

Industrial-Organizational Psychology   

Educational Psychology   

Anthropology   

German   

Romance Languages   

Spanish   

Classics   

Latin  (Deactivated) 

English   

With Majors in:

Communication Studies   

Journalism and Mass Communication   

Education   

Linguistics   

Comparative Literature and Intercultural Studies   

Master's

Master of Laws   

Master of Arts  

Professional School Counseling   

Mathematics Education   

Music Education   (Effective Date: Unknown)

Science Education   

Educational Psychology   

Education Specialist Totals

Education Specialist

Specialist in Education  

With Majors in:

Education   

Educational Administration and Policy   

Learning, Design and Technology   

Juris Doctor   

Doctor of Pharmacy   

First Professional Totals

Doctorate Totals

First Professional

Doctor of Veterinary Medicine   

Communication Sciences and Disorders   

Pharmacy   

Environmental Health Science   

Health Promotion and Behavior   

Business Administration   

History   

Political Science and International Affairs   

Sociology   

Theatre   

Art   

Music   



MAT   
  
  13100101 11 12 15 11 29 16

  13120303 14 13 7 0 6 8

  13121005 12 31 21 23 16 21

  13130501 11 14 8 10 10 11

  13130606 10 8 4 7 8 7

  13131101 2 1 6 7 3 4

  13131601 16 10 6 5 4 8

  13131801 25 25 12 12 11 17

  13131920 28 34 35 27 34 32

  13140101 3 2 2 0 0 1

MBA 52020101 558 550 489 576 700 575

MBB 26120105 9 4 5 21 37 15

MBT 11080101 73 69 49 51 56 60

MED   
  
  13040105 18 14 13 14 22 16

  13040601 8 12 6 5 2 7

  13050105 37 47 54 53 71 52

  13100101 23 30 32 19 30 27

  13110105 42 35 43 40 41 40

  13110202 26 39 39 38 36 36

  13120101 81 108 87 83 98 91

  13120303 27 31 23 22 22 25

  13121005 46 48 53 50 58 51

  13130501 23 29 15 11 11 18

  13130606 17 10 19 21 18 17

  13131101 27 25 15 11 8 17

  13131505 22 25 25 23 16 22

  13131601 26 39 23 15 16 24

  13131801 21 17 12 17 19 17

  13131920 13 5 7 17 19 12

  42280600 47 68 61 59 58 59

  51020101 47 37 38 40 48 42

MFA   
  
  09010202 52 37 33 41 48 42

  50050110 31 33 29 25 18 27

  50060201 12 29 31 32 35 28

  50070101 31 30 31 30 29 30

MFAM 01810301 1 2 1 1 1 1

MFR 03050210 28 26 20 28 36 28

MFT 01100201 41 47 43 34 38 41

MHA 51070100 20 28 30 28 18 25

MHP 30120101 28 30 30 29 31 30

MIP 45090105 39 35 33 40 47 39

MLA 04060100 51 46 46 39 48 46

MM 50090101 29 27 30 31 42 32

MMED 13131201 16 14 11 28 30 20

MMR 52130200 26 25 17 30 37 27

MNR 03010105 12 19 22 29 33 23

MPA 44040100 166 200 178 160 154 172

MPAcc 52030101 NA NA NA NA 0 0

MPH 51220101 129 160 156 130 195 154

MPPPM 01110501 17 19 17 13 12 16

MS   
  
  01010360 10 15 0 0 0 5

  01080101 0 0 0 0 37 7

  01090105 17 25 30 32 30 27

  01090700 15 22 20 18 14 18

  01100100 25 31 32 34 37 32

  01110252 37 41 39 36 52 41

  01110301 15 17 21 28 23 21

  01110401 17 14 11 19 20 16

  03010110 14 12 10 8 4 10

  03050210 94 100 94 95 81 93

  11010200 31 36 45 42 49 41

  11070100 87 85 143 180 144 128

Forestry and Natural Resources   

Artificial Intelligence   

Computer Science   

Poultry Science   

Food Science   

Crop and Soil Sciences   

Horticulture   

Plant Breeding, Genetics & Genomics   

Integrative Conservation and Sustainability  (Deactivated) 

Master of Plant Protection and Pest Management   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Environmental Economics  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Agricultural Leadership, Education, and Communication   

Animal and Dairy Science   

Master of Music Education   

Master of Marketing Research   

Master of Natural Resources   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Professional Accountancy   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Master of Public Health   

Master of Food Technology   

Master of Health Administration   

Master of Historic Preservation   

Master of International Policy   

Master of Landscape Architecture   

Master of Music   

Narrative Media Writing   

Theatre   

Film, Television, and Digital Media   

Art   

Master of Food Animal Medicine   

Master of Forest Resources   

Social Studies Education   

Workforce Education   

Educational Psychology   

Communication Sciences and Disorders   

Master of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

Elementary Education   

English Education   

TESOL and World Language Education   

Mathematics Education   

Reading Education   

Science Education   

Learning, Design and Technology   

Special Education   

Professional Counseling   

College Student Affairs Administration   

Learning, Leadership and Organization Development   

Middle Grades Education   

Master of Biomanufacturing and Bioprocessing   

Master of Business and Technology   

Master of Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Administration and Policy   

Higher Education   

Mathematics Education   

Science Education   

Social Studies Education   

Workforce Education   

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Laguages  (Terminated: End Date, 01/17/2024) 

Master of Business Administration   

With Majors in:

Special Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Elementary Education   

English Education   

TESOL and World Language Education   

Master of Arts in Teaching  



  11100301 0 2 4 5 10 4

  14010100 29 24 39 41 40 35

  14030100 0 0 2 3 4 2

  14140101 19 21 24 34 33 26

  14430100 10 3 4 2 4 5

  14450101 6 10 15 14 4 10

  19060102 85 93 96 94 109 95

  19070101 4 2 4 2 6 4

  19070601 11 7 7 7 12 9

  19090101 6 7 7 9 7 7

  26021000 0 0 0 0 2 0

  26030102 6 3 1 1 1 2

  26030505 18 20 16 21 23 20

  26040101 5 5 3 4 3 4

  26050201 2 3 3 3 3 3

  26070200 19 22 23 15 16 19

  26080101 1 3 3 0 1 2

  26100400 1 1 1 3 5 2

  26110200 2 6 2 2 2 3

  26110300 0 3 8 7 6 5

  26130100 18 18 11 16 28 18

  26130201 12 17 18 20 20 17

  26140101 39 95 144 217 275 154

  27050101 36 33 39 27 23 32

  30120201 0 0 0 0 0 0

  30190101 31 68 75 67 67 62

  30300101 0 0 0 2 5 1

  30440100 8 14 17 15 17 14

  31050501 90 84 87 82 91 87

  40050101 10 10 5 7 8 8

  40060101 18 19 15 13 17 16

  40080105 5 5 5 9 2 5

  42010101 13 0 0 0 0 3

  42279901 0 29 35 49 33 29

  42281400 26 31 46 41 44 38

  45060301 0 0 16 2 3 4

  45060302 23 23 25 23 21 23

  51200301 40 36 41 56 54 45

  51220200 3 4 2 0 1 2

  52130101 56 82 103 105 124 94

MSAT 51091301 0 11 22 23 28 17

MSL 22020102 13 17 19 16 11 15

MSW 44070100 454 468 468 459 459 462

MUPD 04030105 28 20 23 28 22 24

4,151 4,534 4,586 4,707 5,129 4,621

CERG   
  
  01030801 3 2 2 0 2 2

  01070100 2 3 2 2 1 2

  01810405 0 0 0 1 1 0

  03010110 5 6 5 5 4 5

  03010301 2 11 9 7 4 7

  03020501 3 2 2 1 1 2

  05010100 0 0 0 0 2 0

  05010501 0 0 0 0 0 0

  05013400 0 0 0 1 2 1

  05020101 3 3 13 9 7 7

  05020201 0 0 0 0 7 1

  05020700 29 24 23 13 9 20

  05021000 0 1 2 2 3 2

  09010205 0 2 0 0 1 1

  09070201 0 0 3 3 3 2

  09090501 0 2 3 0 2 1

  09099900 0 0 0 0 9 2

  11100301 3 3 1 1 0 2

  13020201 29 36 32 29 24 30

  13040102 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  13050106 21 39 37 39 54 38

Educational Leadership (Tier 1)   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

eLearning Design   

Media Analytics   

New Media   

Science and Health Communication   

Crisis, Risk, and Disaster Communication   

Cybersecurity   

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion   

East European Studies  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 10/09/2014)

Latin American and Caribbean Studies   

African-American Studies   

Native American Studies   

Women's Studies   

Disability Studies   

International Agriculture   

Avian Health   

Conservation Ecology and Sustainable Development   

Environmental Ethics   

Water Resources   

African Studies   

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

With Majors in:

Sustainable Food Systems   

Business Analytics   

Master of Science in Athletic Training   

Master in the Study of Law   

Master of Social Work   

Master of Urban Planning and Design   

Master's Totals

Psychology   

Applied Behavioral Analysis   

Environmental Economics   

Agricultural and Applied Economics   

Pharmacy   

Environmental Health   

Geography   

Kinesiology   

Chemistry   

Geology   

Physics   

Psychology  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Marine Sciences   

Comparative Biomedical Sciences   

Statistics   

Archaeological Resource Management   (Effective Date: 08/08/2007)

Nutritional Sciences   

Data Science   

Entomology   

Genetics   

Toxicology   

Epidemiology and Biostatistics   

Bioinformatics   

Ecology   

Textiles, Merchandising and Interiors   

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology   

Plant Biology   

Plant Pathology   

Cellular Biology   

Microbiology   

Civil and Environmental Engineering   

Biochemical Engineering   

Biological Engineering   

Financial Planning, Housing, and Consumer Economics   

Human Development and Family Science   

Child Life   

Cybersecurity and Privacy   

Engineering   

Agricultural Engineering   



  13050125 1 2 1 0 4 2

  13069901 95 106 85 88 71 89

  13090105 17 8 13 15 16 14

  13100401 0 0 0 0 55 11

  13101101 47 14 11 5 35 22

  13101500 0 0 0 0 4 1

  13121101 13 12 15 13 16 14

  13129901 0 0 2 1 15 4

  13131100 0 0 0 0 8 2

  13131101 0 0 1 1 0 0

  13131401 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13131505 0 0 0 0 9 2

  13131525 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13131602 0 1 0 0 0 0

  13140101 5 7 6 7 43 14

  14090101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  14120100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  14140100 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  14240101 1 1 2 1 1 1

  16120002 0 0 0 0 0 0

  19070106 10 24 17 23 26 20

  22000001 0 0 0 9 11 4

  26110101 1 1 2 4 4 2

  26110300 7 10 15 19 19 14

  26130901 1 1 3 2 3 2

  30110100 12 19 34 31 34 26

  30120101 2 2 0 0 1 1

  30120102 3 3 2 0 2 2

  30140100 6 5 5 14 7 7

  30280100 0 0 0 17 13 6

  30330101 1 2 4 7 13 5

  40040101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  42280601 0 0 3 2 3 2

  43030201 8 13 9 2 4 7

  44999905 0 0 0 0 0 0

  45070201 2 5 13 12 6 8

  45120101 2 2 1 2 1 2

  50049901 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  50090300 0 1 0 1 1 1

  50091201 0 0 0 0 3 1

  50091300 0 0 0 0 3 1

  50091301 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  51020301 33 32 21 16 26 26

  51150101 24 36 27 45 70 40

  51150503 78 72 25 40 41 51

  51200201 12 15 27 41 44 28

  51200601 5 6 6 10 15 8

  51201000 0 0 0 2 9 2

  51201001 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  51220101 0 6 5 0 0 2

  51220710 3 5 1 0 1 2

  51221001 11 13 8 10 6 10

  51221201 0 0 0 9 18 5

  52020601 88 76 61 57 71 71

  52021300 6 24 36 51 47 33

  52021301 0 0 3 10 6 4

  52070101 8 6 6 7 12 8

  52080400 0 0 0 0 1 0

  52080401 0 0 0 0 4 1

CERM   
  
  51270301 2 2 0 1 0 1

CERP   
  
  01819901 22 23 24 30 27 25

  51200801 15 17 20 16 15 17

  51200802 7 9 9 10 9 9

  60031001 8 9 9 10 11 9

  60039901 54 55 60 60 59 58

710 779 726 814 1,059 818

Clinical Internship   

Clinical Residency in Pharmacy PGY-1   

Clinical Residency in Pharmacy PGY-2   

Residency in Pathology   

Clinical Residency   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Behavioral Financial Planning and Financial Therapy   

Post-Master's Certificate  

With Majors in:

Comparative Medical Illustration and Interactive Educational Media   

Post-First-Professional Certificate  

With Majors in:

Social Determinants of Health   

Nonprofit Management and Leadership   

Organization Coaching   

Complexity Leadership   

Entrepreneurship   

Financial Literacy   

Clinical Trials Design and Management   

Drug Safety and Pharmacovigilance   

Chemistry, Manufacturing, and Controls   (Effective Date: 05/16/2023)

Public Health   

Obesity and Weight Management   

Global Health   

Film and Media Scoring   

Classical Music Recording   (Effective Date: 08/01/2023)

Pre-professional Speech-Language Pathology   

Substance Use Counseling   

Marriage and Family Therapy   

International Biomedical Regulatory Sciences   

Research Administration  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 10/09/2014)

Geographic Information Science   

Urban and Metropolitan Studies   

Studio Furniture Design and Fabrication   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Music Performance   

Suzuki Violin Pedagogy   

Museum Studies   

Alternative Dispute Resolution   

Sustainability   

Atmospheric Sciences   (Effective Date: 10/09/2014)

Creativity and Innovation   

Disaster Management   

Agricultural Data Science   

Bioinformatics   

Infectious Disease Epidemiology   

Gerontology   

Historic Preservation Studies   

Cultural Landscape Conservation   

Engineering Physics   (Effective Date: 10/09/2014)

Natural Infrastructure   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Coastal and Oceanographic Engineering   

Certificate in Classical Languages   (Effective Date: 10/09/2014)

Quantitative Methods in Family and Social Sciences   

International Law   

Sport Coaching  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/17/2015)

Reading Education   

Diverse Children Literature for a Global Society  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/05/2014)

STEM Education   

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages   

Computer Systems Engineering   (Effective Date: 10/09/2014)

Dyslexia   

Preschool Special Education   

Online Teaching and Learning   

University Teaching   

Coaching Mathematics   

K-5 Mathematics   

Instructional Technology for Teaching   

Qualitative Studies   

Education Law and Policy   

Gifted In-Field   



AB   
  
  05013400 15 11 10 5 3 9

  05020101 7 3 4 6 2 4

  05020700 44 32 32 22 24 31

  09010105 373 320 313 314 360 336

  09040100 662 674 646 603 556 628

  09070202 428 424 428 409 393 416

  09090210 522 534 511 534 513 523

  09090300 550 517 492 525 558 528

  16010200 118 100 79 85 79 92

  16010400 29 28 24 27 27 27

  16030001 40 40 39 22 31 34

  16040201 32 32 30 34 37 33

  16050101 64 53 36 39 30 44

  16090001 38 22 17 23 21 24

  16090101 24 27 33 33 40 31

  16090501 147 139 137 161 152 147

  16110101 12 6 1 4 5 6

  16120002 1 0 0 0 0 0

  16120003 30 41 32 38 40 36

  23010105 322 316 329 347 360 335

  24010115 7 4 5 10 10 7

  26130100 64 59 69 73 81 69

  30220201 1 0 0 0 0 0

  30250100 188 200 208 216 247 212

  38010100 109 120 97 95 81 100

  38020101 51 52 57 50 58 54

  40060101 1 1 4 2 2 2

  43010301 319 304 329 322 339 323

  45020100 148 142 131 133 137 138

  45060105 342 302 271 246 245 281

  45070100 24 26 29 32 37 30

  45090101 805 719 700 675 698 719

  45100101 801 879 849 854 965 870

  45110100 222 232 237 224 259 235

  50030101 32 37 30 37 34 34

  50050110 119 105 91 106 124 109

  50060101 73 68 74 78 89 76

  50070210 43 45 30 36 63 43

  50070310 38 36 51 52 45 44

  50090101 102 98 106 101 104 102

  54010102 244 252 273 270 264 261

BBA   
  
  52010101 921 921 725 758 753 816

  52020120 887 1,016 1,057 1,054 1,134 1,030

  52030100 774 659 650 759 954 759

  52060105 704 667 700 698 730 700

  52080110 2,005 2,122 2,295 2,527 2,929 2,376

  52110101 582 558 517 542 553 550

  52120125 1,137 1,218 1,308 1,387 1,441 1,298

  52140101 1,458 1,573 1,575 1,622 1,580 1,562

  52150100 423 501 546 537 581 518

  52170110 615 654 654 635 754 662

BFA   
  
  24010115 7 7 11 8 3 7

  50030101 5 0 0 0 0 1

  50070101 497 527 535 555 554 534

  50070140 21 32 30 28 21 26

BLA   
  
  04060100 160 184 221 243 246 211

BMUS   
  
  13131201 108 95 89 99 106 99

  50090301 95 94 96 111 106 100

With Majors in:

Landscape Architecture   

Bachelor of Music  

With Majors in:

Music Education   

Music Performance   

With Majors in:

Interdisciplinary Studies   

Dance  (Deactivated) 

Art   

Art/Art Education   

Bachelor of Landscape Architecture  

International Business   

Management Information Systems   

Marketing   

Real Estate   

Risk Management and Insurance   

Bachelor of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

General Business   

Management   

Accounting   

Economics   

Finance   

Film Studies   

Art:  Interdisciplinary Art   

Art/Art History   

Music   

History   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

Geography   

International Affairs   

Political Science   

Sociology   

Dance   

Theatre   

Philosophy   

Religion   

Geology   

Criminal Justice   

Anthropology   

Economics   

Classics   

English   

Interdisciplinary Studies   

Ecology   

Classical Culture  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Cognitive Science   

German   

Romance Languages   

French   

Spanish   

Arabic   

Classical Languages  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Public Relations   

Advertising   

Linguistics   

Comparative Literature and Intercultural Studies   

Asian Languages and Literature   

Russian   

Latin American and Caribbean Studies   

African American Studies   

Women's Studies   

Communication Studies   

Journalism   

Entertainment and Media Studies   

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:



  50090410 27 30 33 26 26 28

  50090420 6 8 10 9 9 8

  51230501 36 32 35 36 36 35

BS   
  
  11070100 1,148 1,267 1,498 1,675 1,666 1,451

  24010110 0 0 0 0 0 0

  24010115 1 1 0 0 0 0

  26010105 2,553 2,625 2,403 2,316 2,208 2,421

  26010200 0 0 31 61 100 38

  26021000 425 384 359 411 425 401

  26030102 34 27 27 30 36 31

  26040101 154 125 107 108 127 124

  26050201 140 146 143 139 144 142

  26070100 0 0 0 219 230 90

  26080101 242 225 238 206 210 224

  26090100 0 0 99 392 730 244

  26130100 119 123 123 110 119 119

  27010105 243 234 238 252 256 245

  27050101 157 146 133 122 133 138

  30300101 56 76 105 136 154 105

  30320101 6 45 54 48 52 41

  30440100 36 45 37 41 56 43

  40020110 50 64 58 66 69 61

  40040101 54 58 48 48 73 56

  40050101 156 148 135 116 134 138

  40060101 39 37 40 43 40 40

  40080105 51 57 55 71 75 62

  42010101 1,915 2,155 2,167 2,154 2,163 2,111

  45100101 39 67 72 86 68 66

  51201000 234 273 338 350 415 322

BSA   
  
  01000025 38 52 46 27 23 37

  01010201 158 156 166 181 188 170

  01010210 3 1 0 0 0 1

  01010305 30 33 37 44 41 37

  01060701 17 12 9 4 12 11

  01080210 54 61 60 55 52 56

  01090105 276 280 291 72 55 195

  01090300 81 46 23 15 7 34

  01090500 13 9 6 0 0 6

  01090700 28 19 14 17 15 19

  01090715 48 44 53 42 43 46

  01100100 37 29 37 42 52 39

  01110301 56 62 74 65 58 63

  13130101 47 39 26 26 23 32

  24010110 0 0 0 0 0 0

  30010105 418 428 453 445 471 443

  52090101 52 77 82 93 80 77

BSAB   
  
  26120101 87 100 99 102 97 97

BSAE   
  
  14030100 51 35 30 32 35 37

BSBCHE   
  
  14430100 172 167 165 164 167 167

BSBE   
  
  14450101 257 262 243 242 269 255

BSCE   
  
  14080101 340 337 373 402 474 385

BSCHEM   
  
  40050101 60 54 55 52 50 54

BSCSE   
  

With Majors in:

Chemistry   

Bachelor of Science in Computer Systems Engineering  

With Majors in:

With Majors in:

Biological Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering  

With Majors in:

Civil Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Chemistry  

With Majors in:

Agricultural Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Biochemical Engineering  

With Majors in:

Biochemical Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Biological Engineering  

Biological Science   

Hospitality and Food Industry Management   

Bachelor of Science in Applied Biotechnology  

With Majors in:

Applied Biotechnology   

Bachelor of Science in Agricultural Engineering  

Poultry Science   

Avian Biology   

Food Science   

Horticulture   

Agricultural Education   

Honors Interdisciplinary Studies   (Effective Date: Unknown)

Agricultural and Applied Economics   

Turfgrass Management   

Agricultural Communication   

Animal and Dairy Science   

Animal Health   

Dairy Science  (Deactivated) 

Pharmaceutical Sciences   

Bachelor of Science in Agriculture  

With Majors in:

Agriscience and Environmental Systems   

Agribusiness   

Food Industry Marketing and Administration  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Atmospheric Sciences   

Chemistry   

Geology   

Physics   

Psychology   

Political Science   

Mathematics   

Statistics   

Data Science   

Ocean Science   

Geography   

Astrophysics   

Cellular Biology   

Microbiology   

Animal Biosciences   

Genetics   

Biomedical Physiology   

Ecology   

Honors Interdisciplinary Studies   (Effective Date: Unknown)

Interdisciplinary Studies   

Biology   

Regenerative Bioscience   

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology   

Plant Biology   

Music Composition   

Music Theory   

Music Therapy   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Computer Science   



  14090101 182 184 182 207 242 199

BSED   
  
  13100101 108 102 87 87 72 91

  13120303 68 57 51 57 36 54

  13121005 366 352 335 357 345 351

  13130501 75 65 58 58 54 62

  13130606 21 20 17 12 11 16

  13131101 62 64 35 32 43 47

  13131601 26 28 22 22 11 22

  13131801 87 92 96 79 69 85

  13131920 0 0 0 1 4 1

  31050105 41 41 33 45 50 42

  31050401 443 447 487 537 509 485

  31050502 609 706 776 690 634 683

  51020101 303 287 283 288 261 284

  51091301 27 0 0 0 0 5

BSEE   
  
  14100100 204 216 215 213 232 216

BSEH   
  
  51220200 107 109 90 73 74 91

BSENVE   
  
  14140101 167 156 145 144 119 146

BSES   
  
  01010350 76 61 56 52 65 62

  01120130 47 44 46 41 46 45

  03010405 6 7 8 6 3 6

  26070200 28 27 25 27 20 25

  40050900 1 0 0 0 0 0

BSFCS   
  
  13130802 17 10 8 6 3 9

  19020201 60 0 0 0 0 12

  19040120 201 163 148 168 195 175

  19040200 118 106 104 93 107 106

  19060101 46 57 71 106 108 78

  19060110 51 68 75 92 97 77

  19070101 488 455 411 358 362 415

  30190101 200 172 157 168 186 177

  30190102 14 13 17 25 15 17

  30190103 165 139 138 135 118 139

  52070401 0 36 34 29 34 27

  52190200 275 277 268 262 236 264

BSFR   
  
  03010405 25 28 25 14 17 22

  03020700 34 32 25 36 28 31

  03050101 55 55 53 61 62 57

  03060103 159 164 157 168 185 167

BSHP   
  
  51220701 526 507 450 440 439 472

BSME   
  
  14190101 900 892 908 1,091 1,194 997

BSW   
  
  44070100 146 138 114 105 98 120

34,368 34,906 34,981 36,184 37,908 35,669

CER1   
  
  03050101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  19070601 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  30200101 84 69 81 67 65 73

With Options in:

Community Forestry  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 12/22/2005)

Child Life   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Global Studies   

Bachelor's Totals

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  (Deactivated)

Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering  

With Majors in:

Mechanical Engineering   

Bachelor of Social Work  

With Majors in:

Social Work   

Parks, Recreation, and Tourism Management   

Forestry   

Fisheries and Wildlife   

Bachelor of Science in Health Promotion  

With Majors in:

Health Promotion   

Dietetics   

Social Entrepreneurship for Consumer Well-Being   

Fashion Merchandising   

Bachelor of Science in Forest Resources  

With Majors in:

Natural Resource Management and Sustainability   

Consumer Economics   

Housing Management and Policy   

Furnishings and Interiors   

Human Development and Family Science   

Nutritional Sciences   

Culinary Science and Nutrition   

Environmental Chemistry  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 03/01/2023) 

Bachelor of Science in Family and Consumer Sciences  

With Majors in:

Family and Consumer Sciences Education   

Consumer Journalism  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Financial Planning   

Bachelor of Science in Environmental Sciences  

With Majors in:

Environmental Economics and Management   

Environmental Resource Science   

Water and Soil Resources   

Entomology   

Bachelor of Science in Environmental Health  

With Majors in:

Environmental Health   

Bachelor of Science in Environmental Engineering  

With Majors in:

Environmental Engineering   

Exercise and Sport Science   

Communication Sciences and Disorders   

Athletic Training  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 04/21/2022) 

Bachelor of Science in Electrical and Electronics Engineering  

With Majors in:

Electrical and Electronics Engineering   

Mathematics Education   

Science Education   

Social Studies Education   

Workforce Education   

Health and Physical Education   

Sport Management   

With Majors in:

Special Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Elementary Education   

English Education   

TESOL and World Language Education   

Computer Systems Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Education  



84 69 81 67 65 73

CER0   
  
  01010202 11 12 8 4 3 8

  01030801 9 4 1 1 0 3

  01060100 6 3 2 1 4 3

  01070100 9 4 8 8 13 8

  01080103 20 16 14 22 26 20

  01110502 2 1 1 0 1 1

  03010301 11 10 14 16 11 12

  03020501 36 27 29 32 32 31

  05010100 8 3 5 5 6 5

  05010301 5 1 0 1 7 3

  05012101 0 1 1 1 1 1

  05012501 0 0 0 0 0 0

  05013400 0 0 0 0 0 0

  05020101 1 1 0 0 0 0

  05020201 0 0 0 7 7 3

  05020801 0 8 9 16 11 9

  05021000 56 55 59 54 49 55

  09010201 0 0 31 94 160 57

  09070201 392 340 348 322 290 338

  09090401 76 67 92 79 77 78

  09090501 0 1 12 18 12 9

  09090601 41 80 117 161 172 114

  11010110 50 42 57 53 51 51

  11010301 45 85 100 135 129 99

  11010400 64 41 42 46 35 46

  11100301 0 0 9 18 38 13

  13050105 36 30 26 41 44 35

  13050199 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13101101 0 0 0 0 40 8

  13133800 25 24 13 26 25 23

  13140101 0 0 0 0 35 7

  14020100 0 0 0 0 12 2

  14090101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  14120100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  14130100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  14240101 0 0 2 1 2 1

  14410101 0 0 0 16 9 5

  22000000 354 309 245 300 362 314

  23130101 16 27 30 35 34 28

  24010301 1 4 3 2 1 2

  26050701 0 0 0 10 21 6

  26070900 0 0 0 0 5 1

  26130900 0 0 0 13 50 13

  30120101 12 15 23 27 25 20

  30130141 2 3 3 4 6 4

  30140100 26 30 44 57 58 43

  30300101 111 102 98 114 152 115

  30330101 213 195 196 220 221 209

  30700101 0 0 11 23 30 13

  40040101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  43030201 2 3 2 2 2 2

  43030301 0 0 0 0 0 0

  44050101 0 0 26 41 42 22

  45030101 21 13 6 7 6 11

  45070201 45 39 45 66 81 55

  45120101 26 39 39 38 45 37

  50049901 0 0 0 0 5 1

  50050901 8 27 32 32 34 27

  50091201 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  50091300 0 0 3 20 27 10

  50091301 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  50100301 188 171 176 194 183 182

  51000001 0 0 2 10 21 7

  51201101 2 0 0 0 0 0

  51221001 17 7 9 5 2 8

Music Business   

One Health   

Pharmacy Entrepreneurship   

Global Health   

Urban and Metropolitan Studies   

Studio Furniture Design and Fabrication   

Musical Theatre Performance   

Suzuki Violin Pedagogy   (Effective Date: 08/01/2023)

Film and Media Scoring   

Classical Music Recording   (Effective Date: 08/01/2023)

Atmospheric Sciences  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/25/2004)

Disaster Management  (Deactivated) 

Agrosecurity  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/20/2007)

Data Analytics in Public Policy   

Archaeological Sciences   

Geographic Information Science   

Historic Preservation   

Medieval Studies   

Museum Studies   

Applied Data Science   

Sustainability   

Public Health Data Fluency   

Legal Studies   

Interdisciplinary Writing   

Digital Humanities   

Immunology   

Wildllife Health   

Infectious Diseases   

Aerospace Engineering   

Computer Systems Engineering  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/18/2004)

Engineering Physics  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/18/2004)

Engineering Sciences  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/23/2003)

Coastal and Oceanographic Engineering   

Electric Mobility   

Cybersecurity and Privacy   

Learning, Design, and Technology   

Educational Psychology and Instructional Technology  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 12/22/2005)

Dyslexia   

Environmental Education   

English to Speakers of Other Languages   

Public Affairs Professional   

Strategic Health and Risk Communication   

Sports Media   

Computing   

Financial Technology   

Informatics   

African American Studies  (Deactivated) 

Native American Studies   

LGBTQ Studies   

Disability Studies   

News Literacy   

New Media   

Water Resources   

African Studies   

Asian Studies   

British and Irish Studies   

Business and Political German  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/18/2004)

Latin American  and Caribbean Studies  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/18/2004)

Organic Agriculture  (Deactivated) 

Local Food Systems   

International Agriculture   

Leadership and Service   

Plant Health Management   

Environmental Ethics   

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Agribusiness Law   

One-Year Certificate Totals



  52020601 47 51 48 50 39 47

  52021301 171 171 221 266 249 216

  52070101 387 335 347 388 380 367

  52130400 76 69 67 59 61 66

2,628 2,466 2,676 3,161 3,444 2,875

47,020 47,996 48,258 50,237 53,065 49,315

DNP 51380101 108 96 101 114 116 107

DPH 51220101 146 142 141 140 139 142

DPSYCP 42280100 39 39 42 40 40 40

DPT 51230800 111 105 104 104 105 106

EDD   
  
  13030101 153 172 171 186 179 172

  13040101 88 79 71 91 102 86

PHD   
  
  03010400 0 0 0 8 10 4

  11010100 0 0 0 0 2 0

  14010100 0 0 0 0 9 2

  52020301 8 7 6 6 5 6

653 640 636 689 707 665

EDS   
  
  13010101 0 0 1 0 0 0

  13030101 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  13040201 45 53 49 16 1 33

  13050101 31 34 30 43 50 38

  13100101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13120201 44 53 43 14 1 31

  13120301 28 26 13 7 0 15

  13120501 48 52 40 15 2 31

  13120601 0 0 34 125 164 65

  13131501 22 25 27 25 26 25

  42280500 69 73 66 63 56 65

287 316 303 308 300 303

MA   
  
  09090101 52 41 39 61 59 50

  16090501 18 12 9 10 12 12

  23010101 20 22 18 23 19 20

  45999901 26 23 25 48 63 37

  54010101 22 20 28 27 21 24

MACC 52030100 154 160 162 117 131 145

MAT 13120601 249 302 297 335 420 321

MBA 52020100 189 181 161 184 199 183

MED   
  

  13020201 18 12 11 17 16 15

  13040101 21 28 31 24 21 25

  13040201 67 64 64 72 57 65

  13040601 192 148 114 119 119 138

  13050101 91 93 88 95 86 91

  13069901 12 8 11 13 7 10

  13110101 50 53 55 52 46 51

  13120101 4 1 0 0 0 1

  13120201 67 57 70 92 102 78

  13120301 43 40 35 28 25 34

  13120501 55 65 64 66 55 61

  13129901 319 310 273 257 237 279

  13131501 29 34 34 48 56 40

  42280500 0 0 0 0 0 0

MFA   

Curriculum and Instruction - Accomplished Teaching   

Reading Education   

School Psychology   (Effective Date: Unknown)

Master of Fine Arts  

Evaluation, Assessment, Research, and Learning   

Counselor Education   

Adult Education  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Secondary Education   

With Majors in:

Teaching Culturally and Linguistically Diverse Students (TCLAD/ESOL)  (Deactivated) 

Educational Leadership   

Special Education   

Higher Education Administration   

Instructional Technology   

Social Science   

History   

Master of Accounting   

Master of Arts in Teaching   

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Education  (Deactivated)

Master's

Master of Arts  

With Majors in:

Professional Communication and Leadership   

Spanish   

English   

Reading Education   

School Psychology   

Education Specialist Totals

Instructional Technology   

Special Education  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

Elementary Education  (Deactivated) 

Middle Grades Education  (Deactivated) 

Secondary Education  (Deactivated) 

Teaching and Learning   

Education Specialist

Specialist in Education  

With Majors in:

Teaching and Learning  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Curriculum Studies   (Effective Date: 01/01/2022)

Special Education  (Deactivated) 

Engineering   

Logistics and Supply Chain Management   

Doctorate Totals

Curriculum Studies   

Education Leadership   

Doctor of Philosophy  

With Majors in:

Environmental Science   

Applied Computing   

Doctor of Nursing Practice   

Doctor of Public Health   

Doctor of Psychology in Clinical Psychology   

Doctor of Physical Therapy   

Doctor of Education  

With Majors in:

University of Georgia Totals

Georgia Southern University
Doctorate

Entrepreneurship   

Actuarial Science   

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Nonprofit Management and Leadership   

Personal and Organizational Leadership   



  
  50070201 19 17 21 18 18 19

MHA 51070102 20 19 19 14 17 18

MM 50090101 22 20 18 19 22 20

MPA 44040100 26 27 31 35 44 33

MPH 51220101 115 113 113 146 159 129

MS   
  
  03010400 0 0 0 3 8 2

  11070100 15 46 40 49 58 42

  14360100 0 0 0 9 18 5

  19050100 0 0 2 7 4 3

  26010101 52 56 54 56 59 55

  27010101 18 17 24 24 14 19

  31050401 63 66 51 43 56 56

  31050501 108 101 105 100 87 100

  42010101 26 25 33 42 45 34

  45040101 28 40 72 80 80 60

  45060200 11 21 20 20 25 19

  45070101 8 12 13 10 7 10

  51020101 37 39 45 41 42 41

  52020300 0 0 0 23 56 16

MSAE 14010301 24 26 22 16 4 18

MSAPS 40010101 26 31 19 28 28 26

MSAT 51091300 0 0 6 18 26 10

MSCE 14080101 11 22 18 19 23 19

MSECE 14470100 0 0 0 0 26 5

MSEE 14100101 15 27 32 23 0 19

MSIT 11010300 10 17 31 29 30 23

MSME 14190100 30 37 30 45 43 37

MSN   
  
  51380101 16 3 3 8 3 7

MSSM 51091301 20 17 13 17 10 15

2,418 2,473 2,424 2,630 2,763 2,542

CERG   
  
  09090101 1 1 0 1 1 1

  11020100 0 0 0 0 3 1

  13020201 1 0 0 1 1 1

  13030101 1 2 1 0 0 1

  13040101 43 63 79 78 81 69

  13050101 8 9 24 27 0 14

  13060101 4 2 2 4 7 4

  13120101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13130201 2 2 1 0 0 1

  13133401 0 0 0 0 23 5

  13140101 6 4 3 1 0 3

  15070101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  15150101 2 3 3 3 2 3

  16090501 0 0 0 0 0 0

  30110101 1 1 0 0 0 0

  31050501 12 10 7 0 0 6

  43011601 4 7 10 13 13 9

  44040101 0 0 0 2 5 1

  45060200 4 2 2 3 4 3

  50090301 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51220101 16 11 10 6 9 10

  51310101 6 13 11 0 0 6

  52020101 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  52020300 0 0 0 2 2 1

  52020301 0 0 0 1 1 0

  52030102 4 2 0 0 0 1

  52120601 4 0 0 0 0 1

  52160100 4 1 0 0 0 1

  54010501 2 1 2 1 1 1

CERM   

Taxation  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Public History   

Post-Master's Certificate  

Dietetics Internship  (Deactivated) 

Business   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Logistics and Transportation   

Operations and Supply Chain Management   

Forensic Accounting  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Enterprise Resources Planning  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Strength and Conditioning  (Deactivated) 

Cyber Crime   

Nonprofit Management, Leadership, and Innovation   

Applied Economics   

Music Performance  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/01/2014)

Public Health   

School Library Media   

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages  (Deactivated) 

Occupational Safety and Environmentation Compliance  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/01/2018)

Engineering and Manufacturing Management  (Deactivated) 

Educational Leadership Tier II Certificate  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/01/2018)

Gerontology  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Curriculum and Pedagogy for Social Justice  (Deactivated) 

Educational Leadership Tier I   

Instructional Technology   

Applied Research and Evaluation   

Adult Education  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/01/2018)

Art Education  (Deactivated) 

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

With Majors in:

Professional Communication and Leadership   

Computer Programming   

Teaching Culturally and Linguistically Diverse Students  (Deactivated) 

Nursing   

Master of Science in Sports Medicine  (Deactivated) 

Master's Totals

Master of Science in Electrical and Computer Engineering   

Master of Science in Electrical Engineering  (Deactivated) 

Master of Science in Information Technology   

Master of Science in Mechanical Engineering   

Master of Science in Nursing  

With Majors in:

Communication Sciences and Disorders   

Logistics and Supply Chain Management   

Master of Science in Applied Engineering  (Deactivated) 

Master of Science in Applied Physical Sciences   

Master of Science in Athletic Training   

Master of Science in Civil Engineering   

Sport Management   

Kinesiology   

Psychology   

Criminal Justice and Criminology   

Applied Economics   

Applied Geography   

Environmental Science   

Computer Science   

Manufacturing Engineering   

Nutrition and Foods  (Deactivated) 

Biology   

Mathematics   

Master of Health Administration   

Master of Music   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Public Health   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

With Majors in:

Art   



  
  51380301 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51380302 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51380501 1 0 0 0 0 0

  51381001 9 6 8 9 9 8

  51381701 0 0 0 0 0 0

COSEC 15070101 2 1 0 0 0 1

137 141 163 152 162 151

BA   
  
  05020701 11 8 11 5 2 7

  16999901 163 152 153 145 161 155

  22999901 22 9 4 1 0 7

  23010101 136 132 129 172 222 158

  23130101 132 110 100 27 11 76

  26010101 49 39 38 33 72 46

  38010100 73 72 80 83 85 79

  40050101 11 4 4 5 1 5

  40060101 11 9 6 6 2 7

  40080101 11 8 10 3 0 6

  42010101 78 36 13 4 0 26

  45020100 60 61 60 54 52 57

  45060101 15 15 13 16 7 13

  45070100 7 8 14 18 20 13

  45090101 91 78 68 59 58 71

  45100101 262 267 250 212 242 247

  50050101 77 85 76 74 65 75

  50070101 126 118 110 126 114 119

  50090101 20 36 37 45 53 38

  54010101 169 161 134 145 144 151

BBA   
  
  52020101 1,098 1,162 1,152 1,151 63 925

  52020301 380 320 286 272 312 314

  52030100 453 437 413 431 449 437

  52060101 167 160 147 138 154 153

  52080101 536 601 654 699 788 656

  52120101 165 142 133 133 1,173 349

  52140101 981 1,008 1,063 1,092 1,109 1,051

BFA   
  
  50040901 190 206 210 200 206 202

  50070101 72 109 105 131 141 112

  50070201 33 11 5 1 0 10

BHS 51000001 563 670 631 668 888 684

BIS 24010201 585 479 420 433 473 478

BIT 11010301 111 196 230 255 290 216

BM   
  
  13131201 98 74 69 81 91 83

  50090101 51 57 49 72 57 57

BS   
  
  03010400 0 0 22 27 43 18

  09040101 119 115 105 99 102 108

  09070201 238 239 204 196 184 212

  09090101 210 185 179 159 174 181

  09090201 176 156 132 134 153 150

  11010101 652 678 643 647 630 650

  13130201 27 32 42 23 11 27

  19050101 88 91 83 75 90 85

  19070101 225 194 156 143 177 179

  19090101 239 237 196 174 150 199

  26010101 1,379 1,256 1,074 1,070 1,129 1,182

  26020201 188 170 170 181 163 174

  27010101 87 69 57 49 54 63

  31010101 114 80 75 63 54 77

  31050401 381 397 374 396 405 391

Mathematical Sciences   

Recreation and Tourism Management   

Sport Management   

Art Education  (Deactivated) 

Nutrition and Food Science   

Human Development and Family Studies, General   

Fashion Merchandising and Apparel Design   

Biology   

Biochemistry   

Sustainability Science   

Multimedia Journalism   

Multimedia and Film Production   

Communication Studies   

Public Relations   

Computer Science   

Bachelor of Music  

With Majors in:

Music Education   

Music   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Graphic Design   

Art   

Visual Arts  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Health Sciences   

Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies   

Bachelor of Information Technology   

Economics   

Finance   

Information Systems and Analytics   

Marketing   

Bachelor of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

History   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

Management   

Supply Chain Management   

Accounting   

Geography   

International Studies   

Political Science   

Theatre   

Art   

Music   

Chemistry  (Deactivated) 

Geology  (Deactivated) 

Physics  (Deactivated) 

Psychology  (Deactivated) 

Anthropology   

Economics  (Deactivated) 

World Languages and Cultures   

Law and Society  (Terminated: End Date, 01/02/2024) 

English   

Writing and Linguistics  (Deactivated) 

Biology   

Philosophy   

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies  (Deactivated) 

Family Nurse Practitioner   

Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner   

Nurse Educator  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/15/2011)

Certificate in Occupational Safety and Environmental Compliance  (Deactivated) 

Advanced Certificate Totals

With Majors in:

Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner   (Effective Date: 09/24/2012)

Adult-Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner   (Effective Date: 09/24/2012)



  40050101 214 162 124 93 116 142

  40060101 56 46 36 29 12 36

  40069901 0 0 0 9 25 7

  40080101 61 53 29 38 52 47

  42010101 1,152 1,265 1,222 1,223 1,361 1,245

  45040101 807 824 803 837 810 816

  45070100 11 11 10 9 3 9

  45110100 134 124 114 131 134 127

  50040800 231 256 255 269 286 259

  51020101 171 187 184 178 162 176

  51090801 41 40 30 33 31 35

  51230801 150 145 124 109 57 117

  52110101 37 36 32 16 8 26

BSAT   
  
  51091301 25 17 1 0 0 9

BSBE 52060105 9 2 0 0 0 2

BSCE   
  
  14080101 332 325 323 311 339 326

BSCHEM   
  
  40050101 1 0 0 0 0 0

BSCONE 14330100 74 99 95 117 117 100

BSCONS   
  
  15100101 492 527 572 615 695 580

BSCPE 14090101 167 216 203 190 191 193

BSED   
  

  13100101 80 76 70 63 41 66

  13120201 762 812 767 773 775 778

  13120301 118 108 103 99 65 99

  13120501 223 242 241 222 223 230

  13131401 84 92 89 71 57 79

BSEE   
  
  14100101 372 337 288 303 333 327

BSIT   
  
  11010301 566 468 412 420 396 452

BSK   
  
  31050501 2,604 2,685 2,345 2,284 2,355 2,455

BSME   
  
  14190101 1,003 925 838 841 941 910

BSMFGE 14360100 115 89 83 79 95 92

BSMLS 51100501 74 63 44 56 60 59

BSN   
  
  51380101 619 645 709 694 702 674

BSNC   
  
  51380105 20 26 45 31 1 25

BSPH   
  
  51220101 200 184 151 149 154 168

  51220701 1 0 0 0 0 0

BSRS 51090701 186 177 187 216 183 190

BSSE 14090300 0 0 0 15 58 15

22,322 22,203 20,918 20,949 21,862 21,651

AA 24010101 13 8 12 8 24 13

AS 24010101 21 27 28 57 108 48

34 35 40 65 132 61

CER0   

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificates of Less than One Year  (Deactivated)

Associate

Associate of Arts   

Associate of Science   

Associate Totals

Public Health   

Health Education and Promotion  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Science in Radiologic Sciences   

Bachelor of Science in Software Engineering   

Bachelor's Totals

Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN  

With Majors in:

Nursing, RN to BSN   

Bachelor of Science in Public Health  

With Majors in:

With Majors in:

Mechanical Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Manufacturing Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Medical Laboratory Science   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing  

With Majors in:

With Majors in:

Information Technology   

Bachelor of Science in Kinesiology  

With Majors in:

Exercise Science   

Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering  

Secondary Education   

Health and Physical Education   

Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering  

With Majors in:

Electrical Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology  

Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

Special Education   

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

With Majors in:

Chemistry  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Science in Construction Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Construction  

With Majors in:

Construction Management   

Athletic Training  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Science in Business Economics  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering  

With Majors in:

Civil Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Chemistry  

Communication Sciences and Disorders   

Respiratory Therapy   

Rehabilitation Sciences   

International Trade  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Science in Athletic Training  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Physics   

Psychology   

Criminal Justice and Criminology   

Geography  (Deactivated) 

Sociology   

Interior Design   

Chemistry   

Geosciences  (Deactivated) 

Geosciences   



  
  05010601 0 0 0 0 0 0

  11100301 6 6 66 72 55 41

  13020201 0 0 0 0 0 0

  30110101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51099901 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51230800 1 9 13 24 22 14

  52030101 39 43 30 17 17 29

  52080101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52090100 0 0 4 8 5 3

  52130400 0 3 3 0 0 1

  52130401 0 0 0 4 3 1

46 61 116 125 102 90

25,897 25,869 24,600 24,918 26,028 25,462

DNS 51380801 3 2 0 0 0 1

EDD   
  
  13040101 45 50 55 51 42 49

  13050101 34 32 43 39 44 38

  13100101 2 0 0 0 0 0

  13120201 1 1 1 0 0 1

  13120301 14 0 0 0 0 3

  13120501 48 88 105 140 107 98

  13120601 46 61 64 45 40 51

PHD   
  
  11070100 0 0 12 27 32 14

  14010100 0 5 14 28 38 17

  30050101 47 37 45 50 39 44

  30700101 0 0 28 31 32 18

  30710101 23 25 0 0 0 10

  52139900 29 34 40 39 43 37

292 335 407 450 417 380

EDS   
  
  13030101 127 134 129 117 209 143

  13040101 21 22 18 18 21 20

  13050101 198 216 174 141 103 166

  13100101 0 0 0 36 41 15

  13120301 23 16 0 0 0 8

  13120501 62 70 101 100 130 93

  13120601 4 0 0 0 0 1

  13121001 0 0 0 0 0 0

435 458 422 412 504 446

MA   
  
  05010201 18 17 19 20 18 18

  09090701 30 28 18 24 21 24

  50070200 0 49 53 87 105 59

MACC 52030100 41 38 35 30 35 36

MAPW 23130301 70 77 73 67 83 74

MAT 13120601 97 66 56 71 135 85

MBA 52020101 584 526 515 522 584 546

MED   
  
  13040101 41 39 31 59 55 45

  13050101 181 197 152 90 74 139

  13100101 34 18 19 20 37 26

  13120201 74 80 69 59 123 81

  13120302 15 13 0 0 0 6

  13120501 78 65 66 66 77 70

Elementary and Early Childhood Education   

Middle Grades Education  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Secondary and Middle Grades Education   

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

Instructional Technology   

Inclusive Education  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 11/15/2019) 

American Studies   

Integrated Global Communication   

Art and Design   

Master of Accounting   

Master of Arts in Professional Writing   

Master of Arts in Teaching   

Master's

Master of Arts  

With Majors in:

Special Education   

Middle Grades Education  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Secondary and Middle Grades Education   

Teacher Leadership  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Elementary Education  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 09/13/2019)

Education Specialist Totals

Education Specialist

Specialist in Education  

With Majors in:

Curriculum and Instruction   

Educational Leadership   

Instructional Technology   

Analytics and Data Science  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 01/12/2022) 

Business Administration   

Doctorate Totals

Doctor of Philosophy  

With Majors in:

Computer Science   

Interdisciplinary Engineering   

International Conflict Management   

Data Science and Analytics   

Instructional Technology   

Special Education  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Elementary Education  (Deactivated) 

Middle Grades Education  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Secondary and Middle Grades Education   

Teacher Leadership   

Kennesaw State University
Doctorate

Doctor of Nursing Science  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Doctor of Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

Georgia Southern University Totals

Financial Technology  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 06/04/2019)

Hospitality and Tourism Management   

Actuarial Sciences    (Pre-consolidated program)

Actuarial Science  (Deactivated) 

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Cyber Security  (Deactivated) 

Teaching Culturally and Linguistically Diverse Students  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/01/2016)

Gerontology  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/31/2004)

Clinical Specialist Advanced Imaging   (Effective Date: 07/20/2016)

Tactical Athlete   

Fraud Examination  (Deactivated) 

With Options in:

European Union Studies  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 09/20/2004)



  13120601 13 4 5 3 31 11

  13131501 29 18 0 0 0 9

  13140101 9 8 13 13 20 13

MPA 44040100 103 81 61 62 68 75

MS   
  
  11010200 0 0 0 0 51 10

  11040100 0 0 15 60 89 33

  11070102 115 187 381 436 361 296

  14190101 23 0 0 0 0 5

  14330100 21 20 24 23 35 25

  14420100 0 13 38 56 56 33

  14470100 0 0 25 33 61 24

  15000001 22 28 0 0 0 10

  15070201 33 21 4 0 0 12

  26010101 41 41 35 36 39 38

  30700100 48 54 52 59 106 64

  31050501 35 26 27 28 39 31

  40050101 22 22 20 21 21 21

  43010301 35 23 26 33 30 29

  43040400 96 265 301 332 334 266

  45090101 31 32 19 21 19 24

  51230701 0 24 43 43 47 31

  51270601 73 72 79 94 107 85

MSCE 14080101 38 47 42 34 37 40

MSCM 30050101 48 41 35 38 34 39

MSEM 15150101 61 61 63 51 50 57

MSIS 11040101 75 91 92 97 79 87

MSIT 11010300 227 251 298 387 323 297

MSME 14190101 17 51 51 49 58 45

MSN   
  
  51380201 53 114 128 42 35 74

  51380501 77 0 0 95 114 57

MSSENG 14270100 39 44 45 27 32 37

MSSWE 14090301 106 128 139 129 153 131

MSW 44070100 89 110 105 98 133 107

2,842 3,090 3,272 3,515 3,909 3,326

CERG   
  
  05010201 1 1 2 0 0 1

  05010301 0 0 0 0 0 0

  09070201 13 9 17 8 4 10

  11010300 1 9 7 2 11 6

  11010301 93 90 99 75 76 87

  11010303 13 18 16 12 16 15

  11070101 71 46 49 40 47 51

  11080201 0 0 0 0 0 0

  11100301 6 16 10 13 9 11

  13040102 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13041000 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  13100101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13100401 0 0 0 0 23 5

  13101301 0 0 1 0 6 1

  13120601 0 0 1 0 6 1

  13121101 0 1 1 0 0 0

  13121300 0 0 0 0 9 2

  13131401 0 0 0 0 5 1

  13131501 0 0 0 0 9 2

  13131502 0 0 0 0 4 1

  13140100 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  13140101 0 0 0 0 11 2

  14090302 37 37 62 44 46 45

  15070200 0 1 1 1 1 1

  23130201 7 5 7 11 16 9

  23130300 0 0 4 8 6 4

  23130301 0 5 6 3 4 4

Professional Editing and Publishing   

Professional Writing for International Audiences   

Dyslexia   

Teaching English in Global/Local Contexts   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

English to Speakers of Other Languages Endorsement   

Software Engineering Foundations   

Six Sigma Green Belt   

Creative Writing   

Autism Spectrum Disorders   

Personalized Learning   

Online Teaching   

STEM Education Endorsement   

Coaching   

Reading Education   

High Performance Computing Cluster and Big Data Analytics  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 
08/01/2015)
Information Security and Assurance   

Independent & Charter School Leadership Certificate  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/01/2018)

Urban Education Endorsement   (Effective Date: 08/01/2022)

Special Education   (Effective Date: 06/01/2013)

Gifted Education   

Doing Business with Asia  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/08/2016)

Digital and Social Media   

Enterprise IT Management   

Information Technology Foundations   

Information Technology Security   

Computer Science Foundations   

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

With Majors in:

American Studies   

Family Nurse Practitioner   

Master of Science in Systems Engineering   

Master of Science in Software Engineering   

Master of Social Work   

Master's Totals

Master of Science in Information Systems   

Master of Science in Information Technology   

Master of Science in Mechanical Engineering   

Master of Science in Nursing  

With Majors in:

Leadership in Nursing   

International Policy Management   

Prosthetics and Orthotics   

Healthcare Management and Informatics   

Master of Science in Civil Engineering   

Master of Science in Conflict Management   

Master of Science in Engineering Management   

Integrative Biology   

Data Science and Analytics   

Exercise Science   

Chemical Sciences   

Criminal Justice   

Cybersecurity   

Mechanical Engineering  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Construction Management   

Intelligent Robotic Systems   

Electrical and Computer Engineering   

Applied Engineering  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 09/28/2022) 

Quality Assurance  (Deactivated) 

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Artificial Intelligence   

Digital Financial Technologies   

Computer Science   

Teacher Leadership and Educational Leadership   

Literacy Education   

TESOL, Teaching of English to Speakers of Other Languages   



  30050101 1 0 0 0 0 0

  30710101 8 19 14 17 43 20

  30710400 0 0 0 5 5 2

  31050401 0 0 0 0 2 0

  38010301 2 0 0 0 0 0

  50050400 0 0 0 10 11 4

  51070701 5 5 1 3 3 3

  51220701 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  52070401 0 0 0 7 9 3

  52130101 0 1 4 14 9 6

CERM   
  
  13040100 0 0 0 1 0 0

  13040101 0 0 0 0 32 6

  13040600 0 0 0 2 1 1

  51320300 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  51381001 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  52020100 NA NA NA 0 0 0

CQA 15070201 4 2 0 0 0 1

CSE 14090301 3 1 5 3 4 3

CSYSE 14270101 2 4 1 1 1 2

267 270 308 280 429 311

BA   
  
  05010101 14 13 14 7 48 19

  05010301 78 71 77 71 68 73

  11070101 33 5 2 0 0 8

  16010101 179 162 155 125 118 148

  23010101 334 331 357 327 347 339

  38010100 43 37 49 47 61 47

  45070100 78 85 78 69 66 75

  45090101 177 157 162 178 168 168

  50030101 127 124 118 128 122 124

  50050101 241 250 235 236 261 245

  50070301 28 20 11 5 2 13

  50090101 71 55 27 16 5 35

  54010101 225 207 182 206 204 205

BARCH 04090200 609 713 695 697 715 686

BAS   
  

  11010300 123 113 84 76 76 94

  15150100 15 12 14 9 1 10

  52020300 39 30 28 13 0 22

BAT 15069920 154 145 45 18 1 73

BBA   
  
  11040101 391 400 520 585 662 512

  11100301 203 215 231 225 150 205

  52020101 1,600 1,729 1,761 1,838 1,864 1,758

  52030100 989 937 921 1,031 1,208 1,017

  52060101 215 219 208 216 208 213

  52070103 413 484 460 502 446 461

  52080101 1,109 1,134 1,282 1,351 1,547 1,285

  52090100 22 68 104 118 118 86

  52110101 303 333 132 51 1 164

  52140101 1,606 1,704 1,759 1,885 1,903 1,771

  52180101 155 163 157 191 196 172

BFA   
  
  50010201 376 441 376 398 429 404

  50070101 483 539 537 580 639 556

BM   
  
  13131201 142 131 124 122 109 126

  50090301 103 97 102 136 166 121

BS   
  
  09040101 346 332 295 280 270 305Journalism and Emerging Media   

Bachelor of Music  

With Majors in:

Music Education   

Music   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Marketing   

Professional Sales   

Bachelor of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

Digital Animation   

Art   

Accounting   

Economics   

Entrepreneurship   

Finance   

Hospitality Management   

International Business  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Apparel and Textiles  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

Information Systems   

Information Security and Assurance   

Management   

Bachelor of Architecture   

Bachelor of Applied Science  

With Majors in:

Information Technology   

Manufacturing Operations  (Deactivated) 

Supply Chain Logistics  (Deactivated) 

International Affairs   

Dance   

Theatre and Performance Studies   

Art History  (Deactivated) 

Music  (Deactivated) 

History   

Asian Studies   

Applied Computer Science  (Deactivated) 

Modern Language and Culture   

English   

Philosophy   

Geography   

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Black Studies   

Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Business Research Methods   (Effective Date: 08/01/2023)

Certificate in Quality Assurance  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Certificate in Software Engineering   

Certificate in Systems Engineering   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Post-Master's Certificate  

With Majors in:

Teacher Leadership Certificate   

Educational Leadership - Tier I   

Higher Education Administration   

Nurse Educator   (Effective Date: 08/01/2023)

Leadership and Ethics  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Screen & Television Writing   

Health Information Technology   

mHealth   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Social Entrepreneurship   

Business Intelligence   

Applied Peacebuilding  (Deactivated) 

Data Analytics and Intelligent Technology   

Financial Technology   

Leadership in Sport and Exercise   



  09070200 640 666 735 858 882 756

  09090001 520 424 399 396 394 427

  09090101 159 173 196 199 175 180

  09090801 35 32 42 48 39 39

  11010501 171 204 311 386 398 294

  11070100 1,523 1,746 1,998 2,214 2,206 1,937

  13050100 0 0 8 22 28 12

  13120201 990 978 864 810 829 894

  13120301 135 124 114 94 96 113

  13121001 56 66 83 81 91 75

  13130201 67 38 8 0 0 23

  13130501 132 148 146 125 105 131

  13131401 75 92 65 94 99 85

  13132801 197 226 211 183 158 195

  14090100 432 446 456 476 577 477

  14140101 132 125 129 115 127 126

  14330100 656 728 752 811 846 759

  14420101 401 358 372 344 352 365

  15000002 307 296 300 287 260 290

  15030301 133 133 108 126 124 125

  15080501 319 323 333 360 367 340

  15110201 5 0 0 0 0 1

  26010101 2,172 2,127 1,945 2,013 2,233 2,098

  26020200 249 269 239 265 271 259

  27010101 97 113 145 158 161 135

  27030101 88 47 13 2 0 30

  30000001 0 0 200 200 226 125

  30700100 0 0 0 31 110 28

  30999901 532 339 0 0 0 174

  31050401 555 610 610 543 563 576

  31050501 998 1,163 1,167 1,127 1,155 1,122

  40050101 324 281 281 306 320 302

  40080101 96 81 89 107 101 95

  42010101 2,291 2,481 2,565 2,542 2,536 2,483

  43010401 922 1,000 1,005 1,025 1,018 994

  43040401 638 702 767 1,019 1,247 875

  44000001 286 266 240 197 430 284

  45020100 136 126 138 152 160 142

  45070201 72 83 96 117 99 93

  45100101 502 475 432 442 458 462

  45110100 337 319 331 267 216 294

  51000000 73 331 548 769 2,616 867

  51220701 166 132 108 87 345 168

  52090501 42 2 0 0 0 9

BSCE 14330100 39 24 13 1 0 15

BSCGDD 11020401 437 474 494 517 512 487

BSCVE 14080100 590 589 614 628 704 625

BSED   
  
  13120500 122 102 96 84 80 97

BSEE 14100101 615 634 550 537 596 586

BSES 03010401 181 175 196 222 228 200

BSIT 11010300 728 633 611 669 689 666

BSME 14190100 1,608 1,620 1,625 1,709 2,060 1,724

BSN 51380101 2,606 2,775 2,778 2,986 957 2,420

BSSENG 14270100 216 191 179 182 215 197

BSSWE 14090301 433 473 564 676 709 571

36,260 37,419 37,571 39,346 41,347 38,389

CER1   
  
  30000101 0 48 50 49 17 33

  30000102 0 0 0 0 24 5

0 48 50 49 41 38

CER0   
  
  04030102 0 0 0 0 0 0

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Land Development   (Effective Date: 09/09/2004)

Advanced Leadership and Career Development   

One-Year Certificate Totals

Certificate of Less than One Year

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  

With Options in:

Academic, Social, and Career Enrichment   

Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Industrial and Systems Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Software Engineering   

Bachelor's Totals

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

Secondary Education   

Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering   

Bachelor of Science in Environmental Science   

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology   

Integrated Health Sciences   

Public Health   

Culinary Sustainability & Hospitality  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Bachelor of Science in Construction Engineering  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Science in Computer Game Design and Development   

Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering   

Cybersecurity   

Human Services   

Anthropology   

Geospatial Sciences   

Political Science   

Sociology   

Sport Management   

Exercise Science   

Chemistry   

Physics   

Psychology   

Criminal Justice   

Biochemistry   

Mathematics   

Computational and Applied Mathematics  (Deactivated) 

Interdisciplinary Studies   

Data Science and Analytics   

Integrative Studies  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 09/28/2022) 

Mechatronics Engineering   

Industrial Engineering Technology   

Electrical Engineering Technology   

Mechanical Engineering Technology   

Surveying and Mapping  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 02/09/2022) 

Biology   

English Education   

Health and Physical Activity Leadership   

History Education   

Computer Engineering   

Environmental Engineering   

Construction Management   

Computer Science   

Learning, Design and Technology   

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Early Childhood Education Birth Through Kindergarten   

Art Education  (Deactivated) 

Media and Entertainment   

Public Relations   

Organizational and Professional Communication   

Technical Communication   

Interactive Design   



  09040101 0 2 2 0 0 1

  09090801 0 1 0 3 3 1

  11040101 0 2 0 0 0 0

  11070103 0 0 1 1 0 0

  11100301 0 0 0 1 1 0

  13131400 0 0 0 0 5 1

  13140101 0 0 0 0 32 6

  14420100 2 4 12 11 6 7

  15069901 0 0 2 2 2 1

  15070201 1 15 100 124 87 65

  15110201 12 29 46 36 56 36

  15999902 0 0 1 1 1 1

  19060401 0 0 1 0 0 0

  30050100 0 0 0 8 5 3

  30230100 0 0 9 19 25 11

  43030100 0 0 27 30 23 16

  43040401 9 20 25 17 13 17

  45070201 36 36 37 44 49 40

  50100301 6 27 25 27 37 24

  51070702 9 2 2 1 0 3

  52010100 0 1 3 8 14 5

  52020301 0 0 0 1 1 0

  52020601 10 10 5 6 9 8

  52021301 1 0 0 0 0 0

  52030100 0 0 0 1 5 1

  52070100 0 0 0 9 7 3

  52200103 1 1 1 1 1 1

  52200201 1 6 13 15 9 9

88 156 312 366 391 263

40,184 41,776 42,342 44,418 47,038 43,152

EDD   
  
  13999901 63 66 64 92 274 112

  51320301 28 35 45 49 47 41

EDDHEA 13040600 37 55 70 70 71 61

EDDPCS 13110101 44 45 41 42 35 41

PHDPCS 42280201 31 35 34 32 25 31

203 236 254 285 452 286

EDS   
  
  13040101 18 38 44 69 98 53

  13050101 278 368 430 758 816 530

  13100101 99 128 164 296 346 207

  13110101 30 21 53 56 95 51

  13120201 162 138 92 191 275 172

  13120501 77 67 74 123 154 99

664 760 857 1,493 1,784 1,112

MA   
  
  23010101 21 18 21 18 7 17

  42010101 37 32 28 41 52 38

  45040100 30 28 31 26 8 25

  45110100 6 14 9 8 6 9

  54010100 43 38 31 24 22 32

MACC 52030100 27 34 24 11 19 23

MAT 13120601 302 280 298 381 530 358

MBA 52020100 193 194 143 147 175 170

MED   
  
  13040600 37 30 26 14 5 22

  13050101 155 173 199 269 301 219

  13100100 60 70 67 93 129 84Special Education and Teaching, General   

Master of Arts in Teaching   

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Education  

With Majors in:

Higher Education Administration   

Instructional Technology, Media and Design   

English   

Psychology   

Criminology   

Sociology   

History   

Master of Professional Accounting   

Master's

Master of Arts  

With Majors in:

Instructional Technology Media and Design   

Special Education   

Professional Counseling   

Elementary Education   

Secondary Education   

Education Specialist Totals

Education Specialist

Specialist in Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

School Improvement   

Nursing Education   

Doctor of Education in Higher Education Administration   

Doctor of Education in Professional Counseling and Supervision   

Doctor of Philosophy in Psychology: Consciousness and Society   

Doctorate Totals

University of West Georgia
Doctorate

Doctor of Education  

With Majors in:

Project Management   

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Kennesaw State University Totals

Logistics   

Nonprofit Management and Social Innovation   

Leadership Studies  (Terminated: End Date, 08/05/2015) 

Accounting   

Entrepreneurship   

Specialty Construction   

Intelligence and Homeland Security   

Cybersecurity   

Geographic Information Sciences   

Interdisciplinary Music and Entertainment Business   

Health Information Technology  (Deactivated) 

Business Fundamentals Certificate   

Six Sigma Green Belt Certification   

Land Surveying   

Apparel Product Development  (Deactivated) 

Facilities Management   

Workplace Interpersonal Relations   

Diversity & Community Engagement   

High Performance Computing  (Deactivated) 

Information Security and Assurance   

Coaching Education   

Teaching English as a Foreign Language in Asia   

Robotics Programming   

Production Design  (Deactivated) 

Multiplatform News Reporting  (Deactivated) 

Technical Communication   

Information Systems  (Deactivated) 



  13110101 137 90 82 80 97 97

  13120201 232 200 184 217 197 206

  13120501 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13131401 20 39 34 50 63 41

  13131501 46 43 35 103 93 64

  51020301 67 70 66 63 66 66

MMUS   
  
  50090101 28 20 27 33 36 29

MPA 44040100 75 73 67 60 95 74

MS   
  
  09070200 0 0 20 32 58 22

  11070101 53 40 74 57 40 53

  11100300 0 0 0 0 8 2

  26010101 14 13 6 12 20 13

  27019901 4 5 0 0 0 2

  30710200 0 0 0 21 52 15

  31050400 46 54 66 63 74 61

  51000100 0 0 0 14 27 8

MSN 51380105 84 69 59 62 74 70

1,717 1,627 1,597 1,899 2,254 1,819

CERG   
  
  13050101 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  13050102 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  13120500 0 0 0 2 2 1

  13121101 0 1 1 0 2 1

  13133401 0 0 19 114 99 46

  27030400 0 0 0 0 0 0

  27030401 0 0 0 0 0 0

  27030402 0 0 0 0 0 0

  30140101 35 20 9 8 4 15

  44020101 2 2 3 5 4 3

  44040100 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  44040101 1 1 1 2 3 2

  45010201 1 1 0 8 31 8

  45079901 4 4 4 6 5 5

  51029900 0 0 0 0 22 4

  54010501 0 2 0 0 0 0

CERM   
  
  13040101 0 0 139 493 592 245

  51389901 1 0 0 0 0 0

44 31 176 638 764 331

BA   
  
  16999901 61 44 35 33 33 41

  23010101 154 145 159 145 121 145

  38010100 31 28 27 16 17 24

  45060500 16 10 10 9 6 10

  45090102 5 8 4 1 0 4

  45100101 27 17 1 0 0 9

  50050101 44 36 44 40 20 37

  50070101 208 205 196 170 106 177

  54010100 122 135 122 121 119 124

BBA   
  
  30710200 1 12 31 40 44 26

  52020101 556 537 490 504 532 524

  52030100 266 218 196 198 218 219

  52060101 42 51 48 45 43 46

  52080101 187 204 189 214 222 203

  52120101 233 229 167 133 133 179

  52140101 441 399 413 381 365 400

  52150100 49 17 1 0 0 13

Management  Information Systems   

Marketing   

Real Estate  (Deactivated) 

With Majors in:

Data Intelligence and Business Analytics   

Management   

Accounting   

Economics   

Finance   

Global Studies  (Deactivated) 

Political Science  (Deactivated) 

Theatre   

Art   

History, General   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Foreign Languages and Literatures   

English   

Philosophy   

International Economic Affairs   

Nursing Education  (Terminated: End Date, 05/23/2023) 

Advanced Certificate Totals

Bachelor's

Geographic Information Systems   

Speech-Language Pathology   

Public History   

Post-Master's Certificate  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership Tier 2   

Discrete Mathematics   (Effective Date: 08/01/2020)

Museum Studies   

Nonprofit Management and Community Development   

Planning, Public Safety, and GIS   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Public Management   

Data Analysis and Evaluation Methods   

Instructional Technology   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Secondary Education   

Online Teaching   

School Library Media   

Computational Mathematics   (Effective Date: 08/01/2020)

Statistics   (Effective Date: 08/01/2020)

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

With Majors in:

Designing with Emerging Learning Technologies   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Applied Business Analytics   

Sport Management   

Integrative Health and Wellness   

Master of Science in Nursing   

Master's Totals

With Majors in:

Digital and Social Media Communication   

Applied Computer Science   

Strategic Cybersecurity and Information Management   

Biology   

Mathematics  (Terminated: End Date, 05/22/2023) 

Speech-Language Pathology   

Master of Music  

With Majors in:

Music   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Science  

Professional Counseling   

Elementary Education   

Secondary Education  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 02/14/2007)

Physical Education   

Reading Instruction   



BFA   
  
  50050101 1 3 4 8 21 7

  50070101 68 72 78 99 176 99

BIS 30000000 35 53 65 107 148 82

BM   
  
  50090101 86 82 85 85 94 86

BS   
  
  09040101 505 390 304 261 249 342

  11010101 311 268 257 221 229 257

  26010101 807 686 546 511 497 609

  27010101 61 64 70 51 58 61

  30170100 102 96 94 72 70 87

  31030101 313 266 232 221 191 245

  40050100 115 111 101 96 72 99

  40060101 39 39 36 44 42 40

  40080101 35 42 46 59 81 53

  42010101 747 660 631 589 587 643

  45020100 72 57 59 47 37 54

  45040101 529 482 412 329 286 408

  45060100 26 22 24 27 40 28

  45070100 25 22 24 18 19 22

  45100101 141 136 115 130 143 133

  45110100 200 176 140 123 117 151

  50060201 32 93 120 168 163 115

  51000101 352 278 275 245 236 277

  52021300 146 130 119 85 82 112

BSC 11010100 0 0 76 152 194 84

BSCJ 43010301 0 2 26 32 57 23

BSED   
  
  13100100 55 46 46 51 97 59

  13120201 593 568 480 434 369 489

  13131401 89 84 74 70 70 77

  51020301 187 174 157 119 107 149

BSN 51380101 401 423 442 412 411 418

BSNC 51380105 52 24 19 18 23 27

8,568 7,844 7,290 6,934 6,945 7,516

NEX   
  
  11010100 0 0 36 40 30 21

  50060200 0 0 0 3 2 1

  50100100 0 0 0 1 2 1

  52020300 0 0 0 2 4 1

0 0 36 46 38 24

CER0   
  
  03010400 0 0 1 0 0 0

  05013400 0 0 0 2 2 1

  09010100 0 0 0 0 4 1

  09010101 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  16999900 0 0 13 11 9 7

  38010300 0 0 7 8 11 5

  50050900 0 0 15 17 18 10

  50091000 0 0 6 4 2 2

  50100200 NA NA 0 0 0 0

0 0 42 42 46 26

11,196 10,498 10,252 11,337 12,283 11,113

DNP 51381800 0 21 30 41 66 32

DPA 44040100 162 179 166 165 170 168

Doctor of Nursing Practice   

Doctor of Public Administration   

University of West Georgia Totals

Valdosta State University
Doctorate

Jazz Studies   

Arts Management   (Effective Date: 04/29/2022)

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Latin American, Caribbean, and Latinx Studies   

Health Communication   

Communication in the Workplace   (Effective Date: 08/09/2023)

Global Languages and Cultures   

Ethics Certificate   

Musical Theatre   

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Stream Restoration   

With Majors in:

Computing   

Film and Television Production   

Digital Entertainment, Esports, and Game Development   

Supply Chain Management   

Nexus Totals

Bachelor's Totals

Nexus

Nexus Degree  

Special Education and Teaching, General   

Elementary Education   

Physical Education   

Speech-Language Pathology   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Health and Community Wellness   

Organizational Leadership   

Bachelor of Science in Computing   

Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

Criminology   

Economics   

Geography   

Political Science   

Sociology   

Film and Video Production   

Sport Management   

Chemistry   

Geology   

Physics   

Psychology   

Anthropology   

With Majors in:

Mass Communications   

Computer Science   

Biology   

Mathematics   

Social and Behavioral Health   

Art   

Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies   

Bachelor of Music  

With Majors in:

Music   

Bachelor of Science  

Bachelor of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

Theatre   



EDD   
  
  13030100 105 109 99 101 98 102

  13040101 155 136 118 110 100 124

  13040301 31 29 25 30 37 30

SLPD 51020301 15 15 16 15 10 14

468 489 454 462 481 471

EDS   
  
  13040401 21 16 24 15 15 18

  13050101 109 116 102 95 91 103

  13100101 23 34 25 23 24 26

  13110101 61 84 61 80 65 70

  13129901 125 156 179 186 203 170

  13131401 27 39 36 83 141 65

366 445 427 482 539 452

MA   
  
  23010101 10 8 5 12 14 10

  23010102 15 12 7 20 18 14

  54010100 5 5 8 7 9 7

MAC 09010201 20 25 26 15 12 20

MACC 52030100 25 30 19 24 46 29

MAT   
  
  13010102 2 1 8 34 65 22

  13020100 30 26 25 30 42 31

  13100101 51 30 42 87 125 67

  13120302 2 5 0 1 0 2

  13120502 13 7 2 0 0 4

  13131203 8 8 11 13 8 10

  13131400 29 18 18 40 60 33

  13140100 18 15 16 18 0 13

MBA 52020101 68 121 147 178 191 141

MED   
  
  13040401 49 44 37 49 42 44

  13050101 67 79 73 68 59 69

  13100101 6 6 6 5 4 5

  13110101 48 51 39 68 94 60

  13120301 12 6 5 3 9 7

  13121001 131 120 80 88 87 101

  13129901 138 120 111 121 111 120

  13130900 70 71 71 64 63 68

  13131401 34 27 16 30 25 26

  51020301 131 110 99 114 101 111

MLIS 25010101 381 365 368 369 383 373

MMP 50090301 11 15 19 13 11 14

MPA 44040100 79 97 93 84 76 86

MS   
  
  26010101 12 10 8 21 22 15

  26090800 12 7 9 1 0 6

  42010101 27 29 26 26 27 27

  43010401 7 11 15 18 19 14

  45110100 12 7 17 20 15 14

  51150501 45 45 39 55 57 48

MSN 51380105 76 77 57 71 91 74

MSW 44070100 122 126 121 107 110 117

1,766 1,734 1,643 1,874 1,996 1,803

BA   
  
  16090101 12 15 26 25 15 19

  16090501 90 89 88 71 50 78

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

French Language and Literature  (Deactivated) 

Spanish Language and Literature   

Master of Science in Nursing   

Master of Social Work   

Master's Totals

Biology   

Exercise Physiology  (Deactivated) 

Psychology   

Criminal Justice Administration   

Sociology   

Marriage and Family Therapy   

Communication Disorders   

Master of Library and Information Science   

Master of Music in Performance   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Counselor Education   

Middle Grades Education  (Deactivated) 

Elementary Education   

Curriculum and Instruction in Accomplished Teaching   

Adult and Career Education   

Health and Physical Education   

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

Instructional Technology   

Special Education   

Special Education   

Middle Grades Education  (Deactivated) 

Secondary Education  (Deactivated) 

Music Education   

Health and Physical Education   

English for Speakers of Other Languages  (Deactivated) 

Master of Arts in Communication   

Master of Accountancy   

Master of Arts in Teaching  

With Majors in:

Education   

World Languages   

Master's

Master of Arts  

With Majors in:

English   

English Studies for Language Arts Teachers   

History, General   

School Counseling   

Teacher Leadership   

Coaching Pedagogy in Physical Education   

Education Specialist Totals

Education Specialist

Specialist in Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

Instructional Technology   

Special Education   

Adult Learning and Development   

Clinical Doctorate in Speech-Language Pathology  (Deactivated) 

Doctorate Totals

Doctor of Education  

With Majors in:

Curriculum and Instruction   

Leadership   



  22030201 1 2 0 0 0 1

  23010101 113 112 79 63 59 85

  24019901 191 229 226 198 225 214

  26010101 85 67 75 113 120 92

  27010101 39 32 30 24 10 27

  38000100 30 18 10 12 9 16

  42010101 284 262 203 176 159 217

  45100101 151 127 98 84 79 108

  45130100 159 126 95 85 88 111

  50070101 83 77 76 74 80 78

  50090101 136 98 90 95 88 101

  54010100 110 74 70 78 82 83

BAS   
  
  15069901 13 3 3 1 0 4

BBA   
  
  51070101 129 101 73 51 21 75

  52010100 0 13 52 72 87 45

  52020101 596 536 514 499 467 522

  52030100 226 159 170 179 188 184

  52060101 49 44 51 58 74 55

  52080101 160 157 150 160 173 160

  52110101 86 72 63 49 25 59

  52140101 285 280 254 228 216 253

BFA   
  
  09010101 189 144 127 94 79 127

  09010201 285 248 195 138 125 198

  09070201 9 6 1 0 0 3

  13130201 32 26 23 18 17 23

  50030101 30 24 17 22 24 23

  50040800 80 62 61 71 70 69

  50050101 123 115 91 95 99 105

  50070101 63 46 27 30 42 42

BM   
  
  50090301 21 24 34 40 38 31

BS   
  
  11010101 223 224 214 214 186 212

  11040101 95 98 109 156 170 126

  15000000 52 46 33 45 63 48

  26010101 626 555 434 365 347 465

  27030101 18 24 19 13 7 16

  40020100 38 28 30 30 13 28

  40050101 97 83 67 80 73 80

  40060101 50 38 35 28 38 38

  40080101 45 33 32 23 16 30

  42010101 435 456 446 456 456 450

  43010401 490 430 365 346 316 389

  51000000 1,430 507 470 403 346 631

  52021300 275 271 246 231 243 253

  52040101 121 115 92 73 58 92

BSED   
  
  13100101 31 26 14 5 2 16

  13120201 324 328 372 521 662 441

  13120301 111 81 68 56 39 71

  13120501 91 88 85 72 84 84

  13131401 57 34 29 22 4 29

  13132001 50 37 41 44 39 42

  16160301 111 108 79 68 90 91

  51020301 186 152 142 124 119 145

BSEP 31059901 44 230 182 165 142 153

BSN 51380101 171 770 587 517 542 517

9,031 8,150 7,263 6,960 6,864 7,654

AACC 24010101 21 15 27 21 15 20

Associate

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Workforce Education and Development   

American Sign Language/English Interpreting   

Communication Disorders   

Bachelor of Science in Exercise Physiology   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor's Totals

With Majors in:

Special Education  (Deactivated) 

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Secondary Teacher Education   

Health and Physical Education  (Deactivated) 

Psychology   

Criminal Justice   

Health Sciences   

Organizational Leadership   

Office Administration and Technology   

Bachelor of Science in Education  (Deactivated)

Biology   

Applied Mathematics, General  (Deactivated) 

Astronomy  (Deactivated) 

Chemistry   

Environmental Geosciences   

Physics  (Deactivated) 

Music Performance   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Computer Science   

Computer Information Systems   

Engineering Technology   

Dance   

Interior Design   

Theatre Arts   

Art   

Bachelor of Music  

With Majors in:

Bachelor of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

Communication   

Mass Media   

Emergent Media and Communication  (Deactivated) 

Art Teacher Education  (Deactivated) 

Management   

Accounting   

Applied Economics   

Finance   

International Business  (Deactivated) 

Marketing   

With Majors in:

Human Capital Performance  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Business Administration  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Healthcare Administration  (Deactivated) 

General Business   

Political Science   

Sociology and Anthropology   

Art   

Music   

History, General   

Bachelor of Applied Science  

English   

Interdisciplinary Studies   

Biology   

Mathematics  (Deactivated) 

Philosophy and Religious Studies  (Deactivated) 

Psychology   

Legal Assistant Studies  (Deactivated) 



AS   
  
  14010101 114 81 62 52 68 75

135 96 89 73 83 95

AASDHC 51069901 168 135 108 114 113 128

168 135 108 114 113 128

11,934 11,049 9,984 9,965 10,076 10,602

EDS   
  
  13040140 12 10 7 7 9 9

12 10 7 7 9 9

MBA 52020128 55 44 54 69 96 64

MED   
  
  13040129 23 25 24 20 22 23

  13100132 11 5 7 5 5 7

  13110131 68 101 100 90 85 89

  13120201 0 37 49 38 31 31

  13120330 5 5 7 14 11 8

  13120501 3 9 10 3 5 6

  13121044 25 0 0 0 0 5

MPA 44040100 37 45 59 48 43 46

MS   
  

  26120100 NA NA NA NA NA 0

  43010438 52 61 58 43 35 50

MSAT 51091300 0 0 0 14 18 6

MSN 51380101 70 58 49 64 102 69

MSW 44070101 46 74 102 115 155 98

395 464 519 523 608 502

CERG   
  
  13110101 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

BA   
  
  09010242 124 105 101 97 81 102

  23010104 17 24 18 12 6 15

  42010109 214 226 218 252 301 242

  45100108 43 47 36 34 29 38

  45110100 36 55 54 52 42 48

  50010101 71 75 68 79 63 71

  54010141 17 14 18 11 8 14

BAS   
  
  52029901 15 15 8 5 2 9

BIS 30000001 13 23 21 24 46 25

BS   
  
  11010115 126 136 126 124 151 133

  13010101 0 23 33 29 44 26

  13120201 0 184 171 161 156 134

  13120320 33 42 40 25 29 34

  13120501 25 0 0 0 0 5

  13121043 168 1 0 0 0 34

  26010112 274 294 252 261 233 263

  27010106 16 21 16 14 3 14

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Secondary Teacher Education  (Terminated: End Date, 08/04/2004) 

Early Childhood Education  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 08/16/2021) 

Biology   

Mathematics  (Deactivated) 

Technology Management  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Computer Science   

Education   

Political Science   

Sociology   

Visual and Performing Arts   

History  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Applied Science  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Mass Communication   

English  (Deactivated) 

Psychology   

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

School Counseling  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/01/2018)

Advanced Certificate Totals

Master of Social Work   

Master's Totals

Advanced Certificate

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Integrated Biotechnology   (Effective Date: 01/01/2025)

Criminal Justice   

Master of Science in Athletic Training   

Master of Science in Nursing   

Counselor Education   

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Secondary Education   

Early Childhood Education  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Master of Public Administration   

Master's

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

Special Education   

Education Specialist  

With Majors in:

Education Leadership   

Education Specialist Totals

Valdosta State University Totals

Albany State University
Education Specialist

Associate of Applied Science in Dental Hygiene   

In Coop with:  Valdosta Technical College

Career Associate Totals

Engineering Studies   

Associate Totals

Career Associate

Associate of Science  

With Majors in:



  40050114 26 23 18 8 5 16

  43010416 238 298 255 244 228 253

  43040601 96 109 80 80 82 89

  51000000 NA NA NA NA NA 0

  51000001 608 638 617 597 702 632

  51070601 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52020118 247 245 239 240 263 247

  52020301 38 31 25 33 38 33

  52021300 43 44 41 54 57 48

  52030100 66 76 68 75 75 72

  52120113 45 39 34 18 10 29

  52140119 69 82 88 112 115 93

BSN 51380101 58 68 52 55 49 56

BSNC 51380105 152 141 119 115 94 124

BSW 44070100 78 80 73 59 55 69

2,956 3,159 2,889 2,870 2,967 2,968

AACC 24010101 220 141 260 424 553 320

ASCC 24010101 2,395 2,166 2,432 2,593 2,573 2,432

2,615 2,307 2,692 3,017 3,126 2,751

AASHT 51100801 8 12 10 7 1 8

AASPS 22030202 3 1 0 0 0 1

ASDH 51060201 35 39 34 30 35 35

ASDMS 51091001 29 29 23 30 31 28

ASEMS 51090401 9 3 7 5 7 6

ASHI 51070701 28 24 18 14 18 20

ASMLT 51100401 28 28 24 32 29 28

ASN 51380101 333 327 315 327 312 323

ASOTA 51080301 37 30 21 22 8 24

ASPTA 51080601 45 44 28 36 34 37

ASRPT 51090801 28 27 26 27 11 24

ASRS 51091101 16 11 9 10 16 12

599 575 515 540 502 546

CER1   
  
  51090401 3 0 3 1 5 2

3 0 3 1 5 2

CER0   
  
  13050101 0 1 0 0 0 0

  34010401 1 1 0 1 1 1

  50069901 0 0 1 0 1 0

  51070701 2 3 5 5 7 4

  51090401 2 1 3 3 2 2

  51091101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51100801 9 3 6 3 5 5

  51100901 1 1 1 1 1 1

  52149901 0 0 1 1 1 1

15 10 17 14 18 15

6,595 6,525 6,642 6,972 7,235 6,794

MA   
  
  24010101 37 32 32 26 22 30

MAS 30120101 27 31 28 20 23 26

MAT   
  
  13010101 25 24 21 14 10 19

MBA 52020101 297 267 220 218 245 249

Liberal Studies   

Master of Archival Information Studies   

Master of Arts in Teaching  

With Majors in:

Teaching Fields in Secondary Education   

Master of Business Administration   

Clayton State University
Master's

Master of Arts  

With Majors in:

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Albany State University Totals

Medical Coding   

Advanced Emergency Medical Technician   

Computed Tomography   (Effective Date: 12/14/2010)

Histologic Technician   

Phlebotomy Technician   

Management and Marketing  (Terminated: End Date, 03/01/2016)  (Pre-consolidated program)

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Instructional Technology  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Addiction Counseling  (Deactivated) 

Video Techniques and Applications  (Terminated: End Date, 03/01/2016)  (Pre-consolidated 
program)

One-Year Certificate  

With Options in:

Paramedic   

One-Year Certificate Totals

Associate of Science in Radiologic Science   

Career Associate Totals

One-Year Certificate

Associate of Science in Health Information Technology   

Associate of Science in Medical Laboratory Technology   

Associate of Science in Nursing   

Associate of Science in Occupational Therapy Assistant   

Associate of Science in Physical Therapist Assistant   

Associate of Science in Respiratory Therapy   

Career Associate

Associate of Applied Science in Histologic Technician   

Associate of Applied Science in Legal Assistant/Paralegal  (Terminated: End Date, 01/02/2024) 

Associate of Science in Dental Hygiene   

Associate of Science in Diagnostic Medical Sonography   

Associate of Science in Emergency Medical Services   

Associate

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Associate Totals

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Bachelor of Social Work   

Bachelor's Totals

Management   

Supply Chain and Logistics Management   

Organizational Leadership   

Accounting   

Management Information Systems Technology  (Deactivated) 

Marketing   

Chemistry  (Deactivated) 

Criminal Justice   

Forensic Science   

Health Sciences   (Effective Date: 08/01/2025)

Health and Human Performance   

Health Information Management  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 11/11/2014)



MHA 51070101 57 61 44 34 30 45

MPA 44040101 50 57 39 29 34 42

MS   
  

  30700100 0 0 0 6 13 4

  42280101 42 38 33 30 29 34

  52020300 14 24 18 22 30 22

MSCT 11100300 0 0 5 14 17 7

MSLD 52021300 81 102 92 98 82 91

MSN 51380105 40 27 32 37 40 35

670 663 564 548 575 604

CERG   
  
  23130100 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  23130200 0 0 0 0 1 0

  52020302 0 0 0 0 1 0

  52100100 0 0 0 0 3 1

  52110100 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  52140400 0 0 0 0 1 0

CERM   
  
  51380501 3 2 0 2 0 1

  52020302 0 1 0 0 0 0

  52100101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52110101 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 3 0 2 6 3

BA   
  
  09010101 108 87 70 74 77 83

  13120301 44 31 18 6 0 20

  16090101 1 2 1 2 2 2

  16090501 9 11 14 11 13 12

  23010101 104 92 83 78 69 85

  24010101 65 56 29 21 10 36

  38010101 7 7 3 0 0 3

  50010101 5 0 0 0 0 1

  50050101 35 34 25 25 28 29

  50060201 158 154 138 126 137 143

  50090101 19 23 31 25 17 23

  54010101 92 100 87 76 74 86

BAS   
  
  52020401 125 108 59 57 44 79

  52029901 35 29 17 11 6 20

BBA   
  
  52010101 258 290 274 282 266 274

  52020101 213 209 182 158 157 184

  52020301 113 94 75 63 68 83

  52030101 192 164 159 189 176 176

  52140101 149 133 112 117 116 125

BIT   
  
  11010300 175 175 150 160 147 161

BM   
  
  13131201 18 12 17 17 10 15

BS   
  
  11070101 240 263 298 306 287 279

  13120200 105 120 114 118 100 111

  22030201 64 66 58 77 83 70

  24010101 1,191 1,141 899 1,126 1,415 1,154

  26010101 274 256 229 218 225 240

  27010101 51 38 33 32 42 39

  31050401 80 90 82 69 69 78Health Fitness Management   

Computer Science   

Elementary Education   

Legal Studies   

Interdisciplinary Studies   

Biology   

Mathematics   

Information Technology   

Bachelor of Music  

With Majors in:

Music Education   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Management   

Supply Chain Management   

Accounting   

Marketing   

Bachelor of Information Technology  

With Majors in:

With Majors in:

Administrative Management   

Technology Management  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

General Business   

Performing Arts  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 06/18/2021) 

Stage and Screen   

Film Production   

Music   

History   

Bachelor of Applied Science  

Middle Level Education  (Deactivated) 

French   

Spanish   

English   

Liberal Studies  (Deactivated) 

Philosophy  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Communication and Media Studies   

With Majors in:

Family Nurse Practitioner   

Supply Chain Management  (Deactivated) 

Human Resource Leadership  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/01/2017)

International Business  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/18/2017)

Advanced Certificate Totals

Creative Writing in the Digital Age   

Supply Chain Management   

Human Resource Leadership   

Global Business   (Effective Date: 01/02/2024)

Digital Marketing   

Post-Master's Certificate  

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

With Majors in:

Professional Writing   (Effective Date: 07/28/2022)

Supply Chain Analytics   

Master of Science in Cyber Technology   

Master of Strategic Leadership Development   

Master of Science in Nursing   

Master's Totals

Master of Health Administration   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Data Science   

Clinical/Counseling Psychology   



  40050101 52 47 47 40 44 46

  42280201 412 444 410 387 365 404

  43010000 170 151 128 114 146 142

  45100101 40 43 45 43 42 43

  45110100 61 63 50 46 51 54

  51000001 1,110 1,074 910 886 882 972

  51070201 188 154 116 83 77 124

BSDH 51060201 66 66 62 66 70 66

BSIT 11040101 4 0 0 1 0 1

BSN 51380101 204 186 152 117 159 164

BSNC 51380105 13 10 4 11 9 9

6,250 6,023 5,181 5,238 5,483 5,635

NEX   
  
  52030101 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

AA   
  
  50060202 19 21 18 19 22 20

AACC 24010101 8 16 13 16 18 14

ASCC 24010101 105 96 91 71 65 86

ASPS 220302N3 0 18 16 17 18 14

132 151 138 123 123 133

AASIT 110401N3 32 47 41 64 48 46

AASPS 220302N3 24 8 1 0 0 7

56 55 42 64 48 53

CER1   
  
  220302N1 32 35 35 33 51 37

32 35 35 33 51 37

7,143 6,930 5,960 6,008 6,286 6,465

EDD   
  

  13999901 160 159 153 147 157 155

160 159 153 147 157 155

EDS   
  
  13040100 0 0 0 2 20 4

  13040101 13 19 16 11 10 14

  13040201 5 6 12 13 12 10

  13120200 27 40 58 54 46 45

  13120301 2 9 8 10 10 8

  13120501 6 18 18 9 7 12

  13121000 5 0 0 0 0 1

58 92 112 99 105 93

MA   
  
  09090900 0 0 19 37 50 21

  54010101 3 0 0 0 0 1

MAT   
  
  13100101 20 21 27 21 44 27

  13120200 22 14 15 25 38 23

  13120301 3 2 0 8 12 5

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

With Majors in:

Communication   

History  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Master of Arts in Teaching  

With Majors in:

Special Education - General Curriculum   

Education Specialist Totals

Master's

Master of Arts  

Educational Leadership   

Special Education   

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Secondary Education   

Early Childhood Education and Teaching  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Education Specialist

Specialist in Education  

With Majors in:

Teacher Leadership   

Columbus State University
Doctorate

Doctor of Education  

With Majors in:

Curriculum and Leadership   

Doctorate Totals

Clayton State University Totals

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  

With Options in:

Paralegal Studies   

One-Year Certificate Totals

Associate of Applied Science in Information Technology   

Associate of Applied Science in Paralegal Studies  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2023) 

Career Associate Totals

Associate of Science in Paralegal Studies   

Associate Totals

Career Associate

Associate

Associate of Arts  

With Majors in:

Film Production   

Associate of Arts in Interdisciplinary Studies   

Associate of Science in Interdisciplinary Studies   

With Majors in:

Governmental and Not-For-Profit Accounting   (Effective Date: 05/13/2020)

Nexus Totals

Bachelor's Totals

Nexus

Nexus  

Health Sciences   

Health Care Management   

Bachelor of Science in Dental Hygiene   

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Chemistry   

Psychology and Human Services   

Criminal Justice   

Government and Law   

Sociology & Social Services   



  13121000 2 0 0 0 0 0

  13131401 11 12 14 15 23 15

  13139900 4 2 2 4 0 2

  13139901 9 13 10 21 19 14

MATC 13120501 19 18 14 0 0 10

MBA 52020101 57 54 39 39 43 46

MED   
  
  13040101 53 43 32 30 32 38

  13100101 27 23 20 30 53 31

  13110101 22 23 21 19 19 21

  13120200 33 38 31 41 38 36

  13120301 3 6 7 7 8 6

  13120502 14 15 9 4 23 13

  13121000 2 0 0 0 0 0

  13129901 62 64 41 39 43 50

  13129902 20 30 13 8 11 16

  13130200 4 1 0 1 0 1

  13131401 6 9 6 3 6 6

  13132401 17 13 17 8 7 12

MM   
  
  50090301 34 30 31 37 38 34

MPA 45999901 59 64 64 47 58 58

MPH 51220100 0 12 17 24 34 17

MPSA 43010401 136 148 161 201 214 172

MS   
  
  03010400 27 24 17 20 25 23

  11010100 33 20 19 34 41 29

  11010101 47 62 64 84 93 70

  13110101 25 25 33 39 55 35

  14420100 0 4 10 10 10 7

  31050501 16 8 4 1 0 6

  52999901 65 63 78 130 136 94

MSN   
  
  51380105 42 22 10 1 0 15

  51380501 310 308 278 282 311 298

    
1,207 1,191 1,123 1,270 1,484 1,255

CERG   
  
  11040103 0 0 1 3 0 1

  11100301 0 5 2 1 0 2

  11100303 0 0 2 0 0 0

  13129901 1 1 0 1 0 1

  13140101 0 1 1 1 0 1

  50090301 26 27 29 20 22 25

  51270601 0 0 2 2 1 1

  52100101 1 1 3 2 1 2

  52999901 1 0 0 0 0 0

CERM   
  
  13040100 0 0 0 0 2 0

  13040101 0 0 0 0 27 5

29 35 40 30 53 37

BA   
  
  09010001 318 305 278 240 224 273

  16010101 29 13 16 14 10 16

  23010101 136 126 135 115 114 125

  24010101 173 15 8 2 0 40

  26010101 157 102 95 85 50 98

  27010101 3 0 0 0 0 1

  40050101 26 25 32 27 10 24

Liberal Arts  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Biology   

Mathematics  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Chemistry  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Communication   

Modern Language and Culture   

English   

Educational Leadership - Tier I Add-On Certification Only   

Educational Leadership - Tier II Add-On Certification Only   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Artist Diploma   

Healthcare Informatics   

Human Resource Management  (Deactivated) 

Servant Leadership  (Terminated: End Date, 08/28/2023) 

Post-Master's Certificate  

With Majors in:

With Majors in:

Modeling and Simulation  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Cybersecurity  Management  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Cybersecurity   

Online Teaching  (Terminated: End Date, 08/28/2023) 

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Master's Totals

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

Organizational Leadership   

Master of Science in Nursing  

With Majors in:

Nursing   

Family Nurse Practitioner   

In Coop with:  Georgia Southwestern State University

Natural Sciences   

Cybersecurity   

Applied Computer Science   

Clinical Mental Health Counseling   

Robotics Engineering   

Exercise Science  (Deactivated) 

Performance   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Public Health   

Master of Public Safety Administration   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Teacher Leadership   

Art Education   

Health and Physical Education   

Theatre Education   

Master of Music  

With Majors in:

School Counseling   

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Secondary Education   

Early Childhood Education and Teaching  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Accomplished Teaching   

Master of Arts in Teaching (collaborative)  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Education  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

Special Education   

Early Childhood Education  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Health and Physical Education   

Arts Education   

Education   



  45100101 23 14 4 1 0 8

  50050101 76 44 47 44 40 50

  50070101 46 63 75 73 70 65

  50070301 13 10 9 12 8 10

  50090101 30 30 25 25 21 26

  54010100 98 95 106 103 93 99

BBA   
  
  11100300 7 7 7 3 0 5

  52010101 344 322 329 304 304 321

  52020101 269 239 187 186 174 211

  52030100 132 121 90 95 99 107

  52080100 99 98 111 105 109 104

  52120101 48 41 55 75 80 60

  52140101 176 140 132 119 135 140

BFA   

  
  50050101 75 72 62 66 105 76

  50070501 113 124 105 122 118 116

BM   
  
  13131201 79 62 64 69 55 66

  50090301 87 95 91 108 123 101

BS   
  
  11010101 410 313 318 287 268 319

  11010301 105 102 106 104 104 104

  11100300 13 41 58 101 155 74

  14420100 32 52 62 63 100 62

  26010101 314 329 273 259 241 283

  27010101 51 59 49 47 43 50

  30000001 0 139 121 165 147 114

  31050501 307 315 279 253 260 283

  40050101 58 66 68 58 69 64

  40069901 83 85 83 82 80 83

  42010101 320 326 311 311 298 313

  43010401 294 263 224 212 221 243

  45100101 40 53 46 58 56 51

  45110100 163 141 134 138 125 140

  51000001 252 236 254 196 389 265

BSED   
  
  13100101 41 42 40 39 25 37

  13120200 170 174 184 175 179 176

  13120301 39 37 23 10 0 22

  13121000 68 24 8 1 0 20

  13130200 21 26 27 30 32 27

  13132400 45 38 50 59 57 50

BSN 51380101 604 539 419 397 164 425

BSNC 51380105 199 146 94 101 100 128

6,186 5,709 5,294 5,139 5,055 5,477

NEX   
  
  11100300 0 15 50 85 91 48

  43999900 0 1 2 0 2 1

  50060200 0 35 36 36 46 31

0 51 88 121 139 80

AA   
  
  09010001 4 6 10 7 6 7

  24019900 18 21 27 32 57 31

  50060201 21 8 13 8 2 10

AS   
  
  14999901 80 79 62 51 22 59

ASCC 24010101 26 18 102 164 264 115

General Studies   

Film Production  (Deactivated) 

Associate of Science  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Engineering Studies  (Deactivated) 

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Associate

Associate of Arts  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Communication  (Deactivated) 

With Majors in:

Cybersecurity in Financial Technology   

Public Safety   

Film Production   

Nexus Totals

Bachelor's Totals

Nexus

Nexus  

Middle Grades Education  (Deactivated) 

Early Childhood Education and Teaching  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Art Education   

Theatre Education   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Sociology   

Health Science   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

Special Education - General Curriculum Program   

Elementary Education   

Kinesiology   

Chemistry   

Earth and Space Science   

Psychology   

Criminal Justice   

Political Science   

Information Technology   

Cybersecurity   

Robotics Engineering   

Biology   

Mathematics   

Interdisciplinary Studies   

With Majors in:

Music Education   

Performance   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Computer Science   

Marketing   

Bachelor of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

Theatre   

Art   

Bachelor of Music  

Cybersecurity Management  (Deactivated) 

General Business   

Management   

Accounting   

Finance   

Information Systems   

Art   

Art History   

Music   

History   

Bachelor of Business Administration  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Political Science  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Theatre   



149 132 214 262 351 222

AASCJ 43010401 8 13 19 20 7 13

8 13 19 20 7 13

CER1   
  
  11100300 0 0 0 0 86 17

  43010401 272 259 233 216 0 196

  43999900 0 0 0 0 254 51

272 259 233 216 340 264

CER0   
  
  05010700 0 0 1 0 0 0

  09010201 7 1 4 4 1 3

  11010100 0 0 10 67 0 15

  11080101 5 6 13 8 4 7

  11080201 0 0 2 0 0 0

  11100303 6 9 16 31 8 14

  13140101 16 13 19 16 11 15

  14420101 3 2 1 1 1 2

  16090501 11 8 10 8 5 8

  23010101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  27999900 1 2 1 1 3 2

  30130101 8 7 2 2 1 4

  30200101 22 14 8 6 4 11

  45070201 2 7 8 7 7 6

  50040101 2 0 0 1 0 1

  50050901 0 0 0 0 0 0

  50060100 2 2 4 1 0 2

  50060201 48 36 29 31 21 33

  50090401 1 1 1 5 8 3

  50090500 0 0 22 38 47 21

  50091001 0 0 2 1 0 1

  52010100 0 0 1 0 0 0

134 108 154 228 121 149

8,203 7,749 7,430 7,532 7,812 7,745

EDS   
  
  13110101 22 23 28 17 17 21

22 23 28 17 17 21

MPA 44040100 NA NA NA NA NA 0

MPH   
  
  51220200 45 54 40 23 23 37

MS   
  

  51159901 77 59 51 27 32 49

  51231001 90 56 42 44 41 55

MSAS 01090100 8 13 18 15 22 15

MSB 26120101 12 13 20 19 22 17

MSED   
  
  13110102 25 31 36 28 25 29

  13120201 3 3 4 5 7 4

  13120301 3 5 6 7 9 6

MSW 44070100 0 0 0 20 0 4

263 234 217 188 181 217

Bachelor's

With Majors in:

School Counselor Education   

Elementary Education/Special Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Master of Social Work  (Deactivated) 

Master's Totals

With Majors in:

Clinical Mental Health Counseling   

Clinical Rehabilitation Counseling   

Master of Science in Animal Science   

Master of Science in Biotechnology   

Master of Science in Education  

Master's

Master of Public Administration   (Effective Date: 01/02/2025)

Master of Public Health  

With Majors in:

Environmental Health   

Master of Science  

Educational Specialist  

With Majors in:

School Counselor Education   

Education Specialist Totals

Columbus State University Totals

Fort Valley State University
Education Specialist

Public Musicology   

Jazz Studies   

Business Foundations  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Geographic Information Systems and Science   

Visual Communication  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Music Theatre Performance   (Effective Date: 08/01/2020)

Cinema Studies   

Film Production   

Music Composition   

Robotics   

Translation and Interpreting Spanish   

Professional Writing   (Effective Date: 01/01/2015)

Data Analytics   

Medieval and Renaissance Studies  (Deactivated) 

International Studies   

Social Media  (Deactivated) 

Computer Science Foundations  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Web Development  (Deactivated) 

Enterprise Computing  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

CyberSecurity  (Deactivated) 

Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages   

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Latin American Studies   

With Options in:

Cybersecurity Practitioner   

Criminal Justice Studies  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Public Safety   

One-Year Certificate Totals

Career Associate Totals

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  

Associate Totals

Career Associate

Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice  (Deactivated) 



BA   
  
  09010201 92 81 76 95 77 84

  24010100 76 94 76 85 85 83

  42010101 248 263 258 272 289 266

  43010401 256 250 181 162 156 201

  45100101 40 46 40 40 35 40

  50010100 42 34 33 37 50 39

  54010100 10 8 6 4 2 6

BBA   
  
  52020101 200 223 198 198 179 200

  52020301 37 36 32 36 28 34

  52030100 58 46 55 48 58 53

  52140101 64 78 87 96 90 83

BS   
  
  01100100 6 4 0 0 0 2

  01830101 188 186 147 147 141 162

  11010101 136 120 123 160 175 143

  15999901 20 16 28 32 34 26

  19010101 43 46 44 35 24 38

  26010101 319 289 312 289 251 292

  27010101 27 25 24 27 32 27

  40050101 25 19 17 21 25 21

  52021300 35 39 29 27 21 30

BSAG   
  
  01010300 39 47 45 48 52 46

  01090101 99 128 152 162 188 146

  01110301 39 48 48 46 41 44

  13130101 16 12 7 1 3 8

BSED   
  
  13120201 116 88 79 84 100 93

  13120301 38 29 40 40 50 39

  13131401 91 80 62 67 70 74

BSEET 15030301 82 99 80 79 81 84

BSN 51380100 0 0 0 139 299 88

BSW 44070100 98 93 85 84 78 88

2,540 2,527 2,364 2,561 2,714 2,541

ASCC 24010101 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

2,825 2,784 2,609 2,766 2,912 2,779

DNP 51381800 23 23 15 20 46 25

EDCI 13030100 12 22 26 28 20 22

35 45 41 48 66 47

EDS   
  
  13040101 12 13 18 13 10 13

  13100101 12 14 11 25 10 14

  13129901 57 46 29 54 64 50

81 73 58 92 84 78

MA   
  
  23010101 15 15 13 9 12 13

  51230101 6 0 0 0 0 1

MACCT 52030100 24 36 25 17 35 27

MAT   
  

Art Therapy  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Master of Accountancy   

Master of Arts in Teaching  

With Majors in:

Master's

Master of Arts  

With Majors in:

English   

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership   

Special Education   

Teacher Leadership   

Education Specialist Totals

Doctorate Totals

Education Specialist

Specialist in Education  

Georgia College & State University
Doctorate

Doctor of Nursing Practice   

Doctor of Education in Curriculum and Instruction   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   (Effective Date: 06/02/2004)

Associate Totals

Fort Valley State University Totals

Bachelor of Social Work   

Bachelor's Totals

Associate

With Majors in:

Elementary Education/Special Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Health and Physical Education   

Bachelor of Science in Electronics Engineering Technology   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

With Majors in:

Agricultural Economics   

Animal Science   

Plant Science   

Agricultural Teacher Education (Vocational)   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

Family and Consumer Sciences   

Biology, General   

Mathematics   

Chemistry   

Organizational Leadership   

Bachelor of Science in Agriculture  

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Food Science  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 02/15/2022) 

Veterinary Technology   

Computer Science   

Agriculture Engineering Technology   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

Management   

Supply Chain and Logistics Management   

Accounting   

Marketing   

Liberal Studies   

Psychology   

Criminal Justice   

Political Science   

Visual and Performing Arts   

History, General  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Media Studies   



  13100101 52 25 48 75 60 52

  13120200 0 0 0 0 19 4

  13120301 68 71 62 42 33 55

  13120501 166 137 116 124 115 132

  13131202 15 9 21 24 23 18

  13131401 13 10 14 19 37 19

MBA 52010101 47 39 18 19 22 29

MED   
  
  13030100 35 46 34 46 43 41

  13040101 33 41 15 26 27 28

  13050101 35 15 21 21 16 22

  13109901 14 9 19 14 11 13

  13120200 0 0 0 10 6 3

  13121001 10 24 14 0 0 10

  13133401 17 22 28 33 32 26

  13139901 0 6 8 7 1 4

MFA   
  
  23130200 25 22 20 19 21 21

MIS 52120601 47 25 26 39 70 41

MLSCM 52020301 88 68 50 30 22 52

MMED 13131201 23 28 23 25 18 23

MMT 51230501 13 18 14 17 14 15

MPA 44040100 91 85 63 48 34 64

MS   
  
  26010101 21 19 18 24 25 21

  51000101 45 28 29 22 27 30

MSAT 51091301 17 19 21 18 18 19

MSCJ 43010301 24 25 23 27 11 22

MSN 51380101 139 134 121 121 108 125

1,083 976 864 876 860 932

CERG   
  
  11100300 0 0 2 1 0 1

  11100400 0 0 2 0 0 0

  11109900 0 0 3 1 3 1

  11109901 0 0 0 0 1 0

  13010100 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  13090100 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  13101100 0 1 0 17 4 4

  13109900 1 0 0 1 2 1

  13132100 0 1 1 1 0 1

  45100100 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  51000100 1 0 3 1 0 1

  51999900 0 0 0 3 3 1

  52020600 0 6 10 4 4 5

CERM   
  
  51160500 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51161000 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51380101 0 0 0 4 2 1

  51380102 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51380501 4 7 9 11 6 7

  51381001 12 12 11 13 18 13

  51381701 1 1 0 0 0 0

19 28 41 57 43 38

BA   
  
  09040101 336 288 292 317 342 315

  16010101 25 16 21 39 56 31

  23010101 124 108 124 138 143 127

  23130401 24 20 17 19 19 20

  24019901 28 23 26 32 24 27

  38010100 26 24 22 31 31 27

Mass Communication   

World Languages and Cultures   

English   

Rhetoric  (Deactivated) 

Liberal Studies   

Philosophy   

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Nurse Midwifery   

Women’s Health Nurse Practitioner   (Effective Date: 05/01/2019)

Family Nurse Practitioner   

Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner   

Nurse Educator   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Healthcare Simulation   

Nonprofit Leadership and Management   

Post-Master's Certificate  

With Majors in:

Family Nurse Practitioner   (Effective Date: 10/18/2014)

Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner   (Effective Date: 01/01/2016)

Education and Equity   (Effective Date: 05/01/2022)

Dyslexia   

Positive Behavior Interventions and Supports   

Computer Science for Teachers   

Election Administration   (Effective Date: 05/01/2022)

Strength and Conditioning   

With Majors in:

IT Auditing  (Deactivated) 

Generative AI and Systems Development   

IS Data Analytics  (Deactivated) 

Data Analytics & Applied Machine Learning   

Online Teaching   (Effective Date: 05/01/2022)

Master's Totals

Advanced Certificate

Advanced Certificate  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Biology   

Health and Human Performance   

Master of Science in Athletic Training   

Master of Science in Criminal Justice   

Master of Science in Nursing   

Master of Management Information Systems   

Master of Logistics and Supply Chain Management   

Master of Music Education   

Master of Music Therapy   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Science  

Early Childhood Education  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Library Media   

Middle Grades Education   

Master of Fine Arts  

With Majors in:

Creative Writing   

With Majors in:

Curriculum and Instruction   

Educational Leadership   

Instructional Technology   

Special Education   

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Secondary Education   

Music Education   

Kinesiology/Physical Education   

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Education  

Special Education   

Elementary Education   



  43010301 127 115 90 113 119 113

  45070100 21 16 16 21 21 19

  45100101 112 108 95 96 96 101

  45110100 38 29 24 23 29 29

  50050101 53 59 56 49 50 53

  50070101 118 119 105 106 125 115

  50090101 33 32 32 38 44 36

  52060101 5 3 0 0 0 2

  54010101 86 84 84 81 69 81

BBA   
  
  11100401 215 238 216 229 195 219

  52020101 341 366 364 411 387 374

  52030100 182 165 167 184 196 179

  52140101 455 475 472 562 584 510

BMED 13131201 9 0 0 0 0 2

BMT 51230501 48 46 34 33 34 39

BS   
  
  03010400 112 96 81 90 117 99

  11070101 119 104 87 99 93 100

  13100101 77 85 64 62 61 70

  13120200 0 0 0 241 270 102

  13120301 67 89 74 70 68 74

  13121001 253 251 215 0 0 144

  26010101 327 338 324 351 368 342

  27010101 31 31 21 27 22 26

  30700100 0 0 15 19 27 12

  31010101 2 0 0 0 0 0

  31050501 371 354 338 382 453 380

  40050101 61 53 57 66 92 66

  40080101 57 46 42 50 62 51

  42279901 437 451 413 422 408 426

  51220101 0 157 129 105 96 97

  51220801 189 0 0 0 0 38

  52060101 72 74 76 62 83 73

  52080100 0 0 52 207 357 123

BSN 51380101 688 643 647 744 809 706

5,269 5,106 4,892 5,519 5,950 5,347

CER0   
  
  05010300 0 0 0 0 0 0

  11010200 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  22999900 0 0 7 22 34 13

  30330101 14 12 10 8 4 10

  30700100 0 0 1 1 1 1

  40051000 0 0 0 1 1 0

  45070201 13 3 2 12 13 9

  45100100 0 0 0 1 4 1

  50060201 0 0 5 9 8 4

  50060700 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52020601 16 12 8 9 7 10

  52021300 0 0 2 3 5 2

  54010100 0 1 3 1 2 1

43 28 38 67 79 51

6,530 6,256 5,934 6,659 7,082 6,492

EDS   
  
  13040101 47 54 163 217 45 105

  13120201 80 133 0 0 85 60

  13120301 21 39 0 0 32 18

148 226 163 217 162 183

Middle Grades Education   

Education Specialist Totals

Master's

Georgia Southwestern State University
Education Specialist

Specialist in Education  

With Majors in:

Teacher Leadership   

Elementary Education   

Georgia College & State University Totals

Documentary Studies   (Effective Date: 08/01/2020)

Nonprofit Management   

Leadership Studies   

Global Foodways   

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Sustainability   

Data Science   

Forensic Chemistry   

Geographic Information Science   

Election Administration   

Film   

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Asian Studies   (Effective Date: 08/01/2020)

Artificial Intelligence   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Legal Studies   

Finance   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor's Totals

Chemistry   

Physics   

Psychology   

Public Health   

Community Health  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Economics   

Early Childhood Education  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Biology   

Mathematics   

Data Science   

Outdoor Education  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 09/07/2021) 

Exercise Science   

With Majors in:

Environmental Sciences   

Computer Science   

Special Education   

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Management   

Accounting   

Marketing   

Bachelor of Music Education  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Bachelor of Music Therapy   

Bachelor of Science  

Music   

Economics  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

History   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

Management Information Systems   

Criminal Justice   

Geography   

Political Science   

Sociology   

Theatre   

Art   



MBA 52020101 109 155 171 201 232 174

MED   
  
  13100101 20 25 21 21 23 22

  13120201 87 103 73 55 47 73

  13120301 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13130502 10 3 2 2 9 5

  13131102 4 11 10 7 6 8

MS   
  
  11070100 29 32 22 26 70 36

MSNOL 51380101 118 134 134 111 122 124

377 463 433 423 509 441

CCS 11070100 0 1 0 0 0 0

CERG   
  
  27010101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51270601 0 1 1 3 1 1

  51380201 NA NA NA NA 0 0

CERM   
  
  51320301 0 0 0 1 1 0

0 2 1 4 2 2

BA   
  
  09010200 0 1 32 32 40 21

  23010101 38 26 22 17 23 25

  42010100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  45100101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  50050101 20 9 0 0 0 6

  50070101 21 21 28 28 23 24

  50090101 17 13 12 13 15 14

  54010101 39 34 21 18 19 26

BBA   
  
  52020101 257 267 260 254 264 260

  52030100 226 211 208 222 263 226

  52100101 89 98 94 78 76 87

  52140101 86 91 102 121 114 103

BFA 50070101 14 19 17 23 17 18

BGS 24010200 13 14 19 24 0 14

BIS 24019900 0 0 0 0 188 38

BS   
  
  11010300 39 44 38 34 38 39

  11070101 62 63 60 72 57 63

  26010101 90 70 71 69 67 73

  27010101 34 26 32 29 27 30

  31050500 87 88 98 107 97 95

  40050101 21 18 14 16 24 19

  40060101 7 3 1 0 0 2

  42010101 160 149 124 122 130 137

  45100101 24 22 23 23 21 23

  45110100 45 30 18 12 17 24

  51071800 48 42 36 43 44 43

  54010101 1 0 0 0 0 0

BSCJ 43010301 80 77 99 95 82 87

BSED   
  
  13100101 37 26 22 21 31 27

  13120201 183 169 205 269 302 226

  13120301 23 29 26 27 28 27

  13120501 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13130501 0 0 4 7 6 3

  13131101 0 0 0 7 5 2

  13131200 0 0 0 0 0 0

Teaching Field - Mathematics   

Music with Teacher Certification   (Effective Date: Unknown)

With Majors in:

Special Education   

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   

Secondary Teacher Education   (Effective Date: Unknown)

Teaching Field - English   

Political Science   

Sociology   

Long-Term Care Management   

History  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

Biology   

Mathematics   

Exercise Science   

Chemistry   

Geology  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Psychology   

Bachelor of General Studies  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Integrated Studies   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Information Technology   

Computer Science   

With Majors in:

Management   

Accounting   

Human Resources Management   

Marketing   

Bachelor of Fine Arts   

Political Science  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

Dramatic Arts  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Art/Art Studies, General   

Music   

History   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Communication and Emerging Media   

English   

Psychology  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: Unknown)

With Majors in:

Nurse Educator   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

K-8 Mathematics Teachers  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 11/17/2009)

Health Informatics   

BSN/MSN Leadership   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Post-Master's Certificate  

Master's Totals

Advanced Certificate

Graduate Certificate in Computer Science   

Middle Grades Language Arts   

Middle Grades Mathematics   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Computer Science   

Master of Science in Nursing (online)   

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Education  

With Majors in:

Special Education, General   

Elementary Education   

Middle Grades Education   (Effective Date: Unknown)



  13131401 24 25 27 36 36 30

  13131802 0 0 14 10 17 8

BSN 51380101 322 285 273 303 212 279

BSNC 51380105 19 17 19 15 16 17

2,126 1,987 2,019 2,147 2,299 2,116

ASN 51380100 0 0 62 127 106 59

0 0 62 127 106 59

CER0   
  
  05010201 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  05010600 0 0 0 0 0 0

  05020700 0 0 0 0 0 0

  05029901 0 0 0 0 0 0

  05999901 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  09010001 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  09010102 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  09010201 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  09070201 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  09090501 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  09090601 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  13101301 1 0 0 0 0 0

  26070901 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  30710401 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  30999901 1 1 0 0 2 1

  31050501 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  32010902 0 0 0 0 0 0

  42280501 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  43010401 0 0 0 0 0 0

  45999902 0 0 0 0 0 0

  50090101 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  50099901 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52021301 NA NA NA NA 0 0

  52070100 NA 0 0 0 0 0

2 1 0 0 2 1

2,653 2,679 2,678 2,918 3,080 2,802

DSC 11010300 0 30 49 48 50 35

DSPS 44040100 0 0 0 0 45 9

0 30 49 48 95 44

MA   
  
  09090000 0 0 16 27 26 14

  23130300 41 56 50 53 51 50

MAT 13120600 28 28 54 46 99 51

MBPL 52021300 0 0 0 43 66 22

MED   
  
  13030100 0 0 0 0 13 3

MSIT 11010301 154 129 124 139 146 138

MSM 52020101 106 83 81 81 67 84

MSN   
  
  51380301 53 52 36 36 45 44

MSOT 51230600 0 0 12 27 37 15

382 348 373 452 550 421

CERG   
  
  23130200 0 0 0 7 13 4

  23130301 9 16 20 24 15 17

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

With Majors in:

Creative Writing   

Technical Writing and Digital Communication   

Adult/Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner   

Master of Science in Occupational Therapy   

Master's Totals

With Majors in:

Curriculum and Instruction with Literacy Focus   

Master of Science in Information Technology   

Master of Science in Management   

Master of Science in Nursing  

With Majors in:

With Majors in:

Public Relations   

Technical and Professional Writing   

Master of Arts in Teacher Education with Initial Teacher Certification   

Master of Business in Professional Leadership   

Master of Education  

Doctorate Totals

Master's

Masters of Arts  

Middle Georgia State University
Doctorate

Doctor of Science in Information Technology   

Doctor of Science in Public Safety   

Entrepreneurship   (Effective Date: 02/12/2021)

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Georgia Southwestern State University Totals

School Psychology   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Criminal Justice   (Effective Date: 08/01/2015)

Social Justice   (Effective Date: 08/01/2017)

General Music   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Pop Music   (Effective Date: 08/01/2017)

Presidential Leadership   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Autism Education   

Wildlife Biology   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Financial Technology   (Effective Date: 08/01/2024)

Caregiving Issues and Management   

Exercise Science   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

English as Second Language-Advanced  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/18/2004)

Strategic Communication   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Rhetoric   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Media Studies   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Digital Media Technology   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Health Communication   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Sports Journalism   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

With Options in:

American Studies   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

European Union Studies   (Effective Date: 03/03/2004)

Women's Studies   (Effective Date: 08/18/2004)

Global Studies  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 02/24/2010)

Popular Culture   (Effective Date: 05/01/2024)

Career Associate Totals

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificates of Less Than One Year  

Bachelor's Totals

Career Associate

Associate of Science in Nursing   

Health and Physical Education   

Teaching Field - History   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   



  23139900 0 0 0 11 19 6

  52050100 0 0 8 20 26 11

CERM   
  
  51380300 0 3 1 32 7 9

9 19 29 94 80 46

BA   
  
  23010101 113 123 146 150 148 136

  50040100 28 71 98 143 180 104

  50090100 49 46 39 39 40 43

  54010101 102 108 90 94 82 95

BAIS 24010102 597 531 323 206 165 364

BANMC 09999901 147 120 93 95 94 110

BASTM   
  
  15069901 22 23 32 31 33 28

BS   
  
  26010101 377 317 286 323 359 332

  27010101 57 53 51 61 64 57

  31050400 105 113 120 123 105 113

  42010101 486 530 521 545 474 511

  43010004 271 220 237 225 210 233

  45100100 28 32 37 34 30 32

  51000000 0 0 0 0 2 0

  51090800 32 40 28 20 29 30

  51231400 727 589 537 529 545 585

BSAAM 49010105 860 898 985 1,103 1,290 1,027

BSBA 52020101 1,016 965 908 936 890 943

BSCS 11070100 0 0 0 31 147 36

BSED   
  
  13120201 321 290 290 267 272 288

BSHSA 51070101 224 205 187 162 138 183

BSIS 30000001 30 80 69 37 23 48

BSIT 11010101 810 797 859 846 740 810

BSN 51380101 357 317 275 170 151 254

BSNC 51380105 33 34 20 44 38 34

BSPS   
  
  44020101 56 13 2 0 0 14

BSRT 51090800 34 28 25 35 47 34

BSSE 13120501 24 0 0 0 0 5

BSW 44070100 77 94 85 84 86 85

6,983 6,637 6,343 6,333 6,382 6,536

AA   
  
  16010101 16 15 13 19 20 17

  50010101 27 12 24 28 31 24

  50090101 18 9 33 29 25 23

AACC 24010101 149 105 95 63 50 92

AS   
  
  30710402 16 12 25 34 42 26

  43010003 46 41 53 85 90 63

  45100101 2 0 0 0 0 0

  51000000 300 236 279 353 420 318

ASCC 24010101 143 105 107 114 117 117

ASCS 11070100 0 0 0 10 61 14

717 535 629 735 856 694

AASAMT 47060901 145 124 115 104 118 121

AASAST 47060701 12 7 5 10 7 8

AASATM 49010501 53 59 57 60 62 58

Associate of Applied Science in Aviation Maintenance Technology   

Associate of Applied Science in Aircraft Structural Technology   

Associate of Applied Science in Air Traffic Management   

Associate of Science in Computer Science   

Associate Totals

Career Associate

With Majors in:

Financial Technology   

Criminal Justice   

Political Science  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Health Sciences   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

With Majors in:

Foreign Languages   

Visual Arts   

Music   

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science  

Bachelor's Totals

Associate

Associate of Arts  

Bachelor of Science in Public Service  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Human Services  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Science in Respiratory Therapy   

Bachelor of Science in Secondary Education  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Bachelor of Social Work   

Special Education   

Bachelor of Science in Health Services Administration   

Bachelor of Science in Interdisciplinary Studies  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing RN to BSN   

Rehabilitation Sciences   

Bachelor of Science in Aviation Science and Management   

Bachelor of Science in Business Administration   

Bachelor of Science in Computer Science   

Bachelor of Science in Elementary/Special Education  

With Majors in:

Sports Management   

Psychology   

Criminal Justice   

Political Science   

Health Science   

Respiratory Therapy   

With Majors in:

Technical Management   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Biology (with a secondary teacher certification track)   

Mathematics   

Applied Arts and Design   

Contemporary Musicianship   

History   

Bachelor of Arts in Interdisciplinary Studies   

Bachelor of Arts in New Media and Communications   

Bachelor of Applied Science  

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

English   

Strategic Business Communication   

Post-Master's Certificate  

With Majors in:

Adult-Gerontology Acute Care Nurse Practitioner   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Teaching College Writing   



ASN 51380101 205 202 169 173 208 191

ASOTA 51080300 49 41 26 42 39 39

464 433 372 389 434 418

CER1   
  
  11070100 0 0 0 0 4 1

  15080102 12 7 9 9 16 11

  47060903 1 1 0 0 0 0

  47060904 67 71 74 85 89 77

  49010101 6 6 4 5 9 6

  49010102 0 1 2 0 1 1

  49010104 0 0 1 0 0 0

  51000000 0 0 0 0 20 4

86 86 90 99 139 100

CER0   
  
  05010601 0 1 1 1 1 1

  11010100 0 0 0 0 4 1

  11010301 0 0 0 7 4 2

  11080101 3 0 0 0 0 1

  11100300 0 0 0 0 1 0

  11100301 3 0 0 0 0 1

  16090500 0 0 0 0 4 1

  30110100 1 1 1 0 0 1

  30710101 0 1 0 1 0 0

  30710401 0 0 3 10 25 8

  42281400 0 0 0 0 3 1

  43040401 2 2 1 0 0 1

  49010201 1 0 0 0 0 0

  49010400 0 0 0 1 2 1

  49010401 0 0 0 1 2 1

  49010402 4 6 5 12 12 8

  49010403 2 5 4 10 9 6

  50060201 5 5 4 2 0 3

  52020300 0 0 1 2 2 1

  53029900 NA NA NA 0 0 0

21 21 20 47 69 36

8,662 8,109 7,905 8,197 8,605 8,296

MBA 52010101 76 71 67 63 80 71

MPA 44040100 67 69 59 71 70 67

MS   
  
  26130205 0 0 0 0 22 4

  27010100 7 12 10 6 2 7

MSMS 26130205 19 28 20 20 0 17

MSW 44070100 73 67 49 61 57 61

242 247 205 221 231 229

CERG   
  
  13130901 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13131101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  13132201 0 0 0 0 0 0

  30140100 0 1 0 2 0 1

  44040101 1 6 8 11 4 6

1 7 8 13 4 7

BA   
  
  05020100 11 8 6 2 2 6

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Africana Studies  (Deactivated) 

Mathematics   (Effective Date: 08/18/2014)

Biology   (Effective Date: 08/18/2014)

Museum Administration   

Nonprofit Organization and Leadership   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Advanced Certificate

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate  

With Majors in:

Engineering Technology   (Effective Date: 08/18/2014)

Marine Sciences   

Mathematics   

Master of Science in Marine Sciences  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Master of Social Work   

Master's Totals

Savannah State University
Master's

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Science  

With Majors in:

Middle Georgia State University Totals

Airport Management  (Deactivated) 

Film Production   

Logistics Management   

Honors Pathway   (Effective Date: 08/01/2023)

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Applied Behavior Analysis   

Cybersecurity  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Commercial Pilot:  Airplane  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Aviation Safety  (Deactivated) 

Technical Operations Management  (Deactivated) 

Airline Management  (Deactivated) 

Cybersecurity   

Network Administration  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Spanish   

Gerontology  (Deactivated) 

Data Analytics  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Financial Technology   

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

European Union Studies   

Data Science Management   

Information Technology   

Web Design  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Health Science   

One-Year Certificate Totals

Certificate of Less than One Year

Aircraft Structural Technology   

Aviation Maintenance Technology - Powerplant  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Aviation Maintenance Technology - Airframe and Powerplant   

Flight Technology: Airplane   

Flight Technology:  Rotorcraft Helicopter   

Unmanned Aerial Systems Operator   

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  

With Options in:

Computer Science   

Associate of Science in Nursing   

Associate of Science in Occupational Therapy Assistant   

Career Associate Totals



  09040101 238 225 188 197 174 204

  23010101 22 18 19 7 3 14

  43030201 89 65 58 49 49 62

  54010100 15 11 10 2 2 8

BBA   
  
  11040101 54 73 65 56 48 59

  52020101 389 487 452 441 417 437

  52030100 101 87 74 88 96 89

  52110101 43 21 3 0 0 13

  52140101 145 149 132 144 152 144

BFA   
  
  50010100 79 81 83 94 96 87

BIS 30000001 199 161 127 71 39 119

BS   
  
  15020101 83 62 56 63 64 66

  15030301 67 60 51 56 64 60

  15080501 29 42 41 57 59 46

  15120105 119 125 125 143 159 134

  26010101 440 461 363 337 331 386

  26130205 96 115 87 95 107 100

  27010101 19 17 11 10 9 13

  30710101 0 0 0 1 7 2

  40050101 34 32 32 36 38 34

  40060105 11 12 9 6 4 8

  42270301 0 0 0 0 89 18

  43019901 235 230 174 185 208 206

  43040601 0 0 0 0 135 27

  45100101 61 56 56 54 59 57

  45110100 81 80 75 80 80 79

BSBA 42270301 119 100 91 88 0 80

BSED   
  
  13120300 87 87 89 96 106 93

  13130901 4 1 0 1 1 1

  13131101 10 13 12 8 15 12

  13132201 5 5 8 6 3 5

BSFS 43040601 118 114 110 121 0 93

BSW 44070100 106 106 59 59 74 81

3,109 3,104 2,666 2,653 2,690 2,844

AACC 24010101 59 22 49 131 191 90

ASCC 24010101 84 16 38 60 62 52

143 38 87 191 253 142

CER0   
  
  05013400 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  16090500 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  23130101 0 0 1 0 0 0

  30710401 NA 0 0 0 0 0

  30719900 0 0 1 4 7 2

  43040600 0 0 0 1 2 1

  43999902 0 0 0 0 0 0

  49999901 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 2 5 9 3

3,496 3,396 2,968 3,083 3,187 3,226

DCJ 43010700 0 12 23 31 32 20

DNP 51381800 17 22 37 49 55 36

DPT 51230801 98 99 96 94 99 97

EDD   
  

Doctor of Physical Therapy   

Doctor of Education  

With Majors in:

University of North Georgia
Doctorate

Doctor of Philosophy in Criminal Justice   

Doctor of Nursing Practice   

Interdisciplinary Transportation Studies   

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Savannah State University Totals

Language Ability in Spanish   (Effective Date: 08/01/2022)

Professional Writing   

Financial Technology   (Effective Date: 01/01/2021)

Data Analytics   

Virtual Forensic Science   

Homeland Security & Emergency Management   (Effective Date: 08/28/2009)

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Latin American and Caribbean Studies   (Effective Date: 08/01/2022)

Associate

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Associate Totals

Engineering and Technology Education   

Mathematics Education   

Biology Education   

Bachelor of Science in Forensic Science  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Social Work   

Bachelor's Totals

Political Science   

Sociology   

Bachelor of Science in Behavior Analysis  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

Middle Grades Education   

Data Analytics   

Chemistry   

Environmental Science  (Deactivated) 

Behavior Analysis   

Criminal Justice   

Forensic Science   

Electronics Engineering Technology   

Mechanical Engineering Technology   

Computer Science Technology   

Biology   

Marine Sciences   

Mathematics   

With Majors in:

Visual and Performing Arts   

Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Civil Engineering Technology   

Computer Information Systems, Logistics and Supply Chain   

Management   

Accounting   

Global Logistics and International Business  (Deactivated) 

Marketing   

Bachelor of Fine Arts  

Mass Communications   

English Language and Literature  (Deactivated) 

Homeland Security and Emergency Management   

History, General  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:



  13040601 43 47 50 57 62 52

158 180 206 231 248 205

EDSSL 13040101 11 12 13 10 7 11

11 12 13 10 7 11

MA   
  
  54010101 11 16 16 8 19 14

MACCT 52030100 40 41 27 26 29 33

MAIA 45090101 20 23 23 20 19 21

MAT   
  
  13120302 6 6 6 5 5 6

  13120600 0 0 0 0 20 4

  13130501 2 5 3 6 2 4

  13131102 3 2 2 2 2 2

  13131401 3 5 3 4 3 4

  13131702 3 4 5 15 2 6

MBA 52010101 63 54 50 75 113 71

MED   
  
  13030100 33 55 66 68 74 59

  13120301 18 14 11 11 14 14

  13121001 24 32 37 43 53 38

MPA 44040100 51 51 37 21 34 39

MS   
  
  30709900 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  31059902 81 70 43 31 45 54

  43010301 28 24 25 23 23 25

  44000001 18 14 11 9 16 14

  51091300 12 16 18 18 20 17

  51380501 0 3 0 0 0 1

MSC 42280201 64 66 53 53 61 59

MSCS 11070100 0 0 0 18 30 10

MSN 51380105 62 64 63 53 61 61

542 565 499 509 645 552

CERM   
  
  13040100 4 9 10 11 13 9

  13040102 37 39 41 51 40 42

  51380101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51380501 2 2 0 1 0 1

43 50 51 63 53 52

BA   
  
  05010400 26 33 49 45 43 39

  09019901 274 272 251 271 326 279

  16010101 126 113 88 81 68 95

  23010101 230 237 270 265 262 253

  45090101 96 77 70 69 58 74

  45090201 124 107 105 97 113 109

  50070201 315 339 407 406 404 374

  50090301 29 9 6 3 1 10

  54010100 270 282 300 290 291 287

BAS   
  
  22030201 11 13 1 0 0 5

  52029901 16 17 6 11 15 13

BBA   
  
  11040102 110 108 101 109 113 108

  52020101 1,065 1,302 1,312 1,281 1,095 1,211

Information Systems   

Management   

Bachelor of Applied Science  

With Majors in:

Paralegal Studies  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Technology Management   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

English   

International Affairs   

Strategic and Security Studies   

Art   

Music  (Deactivated) 

History, General   

Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

East Asian Studies   

Communication   

Modern Languages   

Tier 1 School Leadership and Administration   

Nursing Education   (Effective Date: 03/13/2007)

Family Nurse Practitioner   

Advanced Certificate Totals

Advanced Certificate

Post-Master's Certificate  

With Majors in:

Educational Leadership Tier II   

Family Nurse Practitioner  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Master of Science in Counseling   

Master of Science in Computer Science   

 Master of Science in Nursing   

Master's Totals

With Majors in:

Spatial Data and Information Science   (Effective Date: 08/09/2022)

Kinesiology   

Criminal Justice   

Human Services Delivery and Administration   

Athletic Training   

With Majors in:

Curriculum and Instruction   

Middle Grades Education   

Elementary Education   

Master of Public Administration   

Master of Science  

English  (Deactivated) 

Mathematics  (Deactivated) 

Physical Education  (Deactivated) 

History  (Deactivated) 

Master of Business Administration   

Master of Education  

Master of Accountancy   

Master of Arts in International Affairs   

Master of Arts in Teaching  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Middle Grades Education  (Deactivated) 

Education   

Master's

Master of Arts  

With Majors in:

History   

Education Specialist

Education Specialist in School Leadership   

Education Specialist Totals

Higher Education Leadership and Practice   

Doctorate Totals



  52030100 305 314 308 329 385 328

  52080101 352 393 373 419 569 421

  52140101 541 586 627 641 699 619

BFA   
  
  50050201 0 0 0 0 55 11

  50070200 6 12 36 57 73 37

BFADTT 50050201 34 31 32 37 8 28

BM 50099900 20 69 75 71 74 62

BS   
  
  03010301 74 82 80 77 84 79

  11010101 404 456 531 604 629 525

  11100300 269 341 425 470 531 407

  13100101 312 370 370 349 0 280

  13120301 71 73 161 149 127 116

  13121001 88 90 0 0 0 36

  13130201 59 65 59 61 53 59

  13131200 22 1 0 0 0 5

  24010200 1,513 1,618 1,705 1,705 1,793 1,667

  26010101 1,243 1,258 1,171 1,202 1,242 1,223

  27010101 202 232 224 225 272 231

  31059901 316 320 304 405 442 357

  40050101 201 154 166 155 184 172

  40080101 188 172 165 181 204 182

  42279901 741 803 806 773 758 776

  43010401 624 637 640 643 637 636

  44000001 68 67 57 44 47 57

  45100101 243 281 284 264 319 278

  45110100 89 100 95 92 93 94

  50040201 42 39 29 11 2 25

  51070600 96 152 159 143 149 140

BSECE 13120201 308 265 271 310 754 382

BSFDM 09070201 196 204 247 244 229 224

BSN 51380101 373 381 343 360 422 376

BSNC 51380105 28 5 1 0 0 7

BSSE 13120501 12 13 11 10 25 14

11,732 12,493 12,721 12,959 13,648 12,711

NEX   
  
  30110100 NA 0 0 0 0 0

NA 0 0 0 0 0

AACC   
  
  24010101 2,453 1,871 1,507 1,287 1,194 1,662

ASCC   
  
  24010101 3,102 2,139 1,588 1,291 1,303 1,885

5,555 4,010 3,095 2,578 2,497 3,547

AASPS 22030201 40 16 2 0 0 12

40 16 2 0 0 12

CER1   

  
  22030202 1 1 0 0 0 0

  31059901 1 0 0 0 0 0

  52021301 0 0 0 0 0 0

CERG   
  
  11100301 0 0 1 0 0 0

  13101300 0 0 0 0 0 0

  14380100 0 1 1 2 0 1

  22021600 0 0 0 0 7 1

Graduate Certificate  

With Options in:

Cybersecurity   

Autism   (Effective Date: 06/28/2019)

Geomatics   

Compliance & Ethics   

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  

With Options in:

Paralegal Studies  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Personal Training  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Military Leadership   (Effective Date: 09/09/2014)

Career Associate

Associate of Applied Science in Paralegal Studies  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Career Associate Totals

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum  

With Majors in:

Core Curriculum   

Associate Totals

Associate

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum  

With Majors in:

Core Curriculum   

Nexus

Nexus Degree  

With Majors in:

Applied Gerontology   (Effective Date: 10/19/2021)

Nexus Totals

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Science in Secondary Education   

Bachelor's Totals

Political Science   

Sociology   

Art Marketing  (Deactivated) 

Health Informatics and Administration   

Bachelor of Science in Elementary and Special Education   

Bachelor of Science in Film and Digital Media   

Kinesiology   

Chemistry   

Physics   

Psychology   

Criminal Justice   

Human Services and Delivery Administration   

Early Childhood Education  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 02/09/2022) 

Art Education   

Music Teacher Education  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2023) 

Interdisciplinary Studies   

Biology (with a secondary teacher certification track)  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Mathematics   

With Majors in:

Environmental Spatial Analysis   

Computer Science   

Cybersecurity   

Special Education  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Middle Grades Education   

With Majors in:

Theatre Arts   

Visual Arts   

Bachelor of Fine Arts in Design and Technology for Theater  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Music   

Bachelor of Science  

Accounting   

Finance   

Marketing   

Bachelor of Fine Arts  



  30110100 0 0 0 0 3 1

  30230101 9 8 8 3 2 6

  45070200 3 1 4 3 0 2

  51380200 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52070100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  52120601 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 11 14 8 12 12

CER0   
  
  01010100 NA 0 0 0 0 0

  03010302 0 1 0 0 0 0

  03010402 0 0 0 0 0 0

  15110200 11 9 12 17 10 12

  16010301 1 1 1 0 0 1

  22021600 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  30110100 3 3 2 1 0 2

  30150101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  40060101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  43040700 0 0 0 0 0 0

  45070101 0 0 0 0 0 0

  45110100 0 0 0 0 0 0

  50049901 0 0 1 1 0 0

15 14 16 19 10 15

18,110 17,351 16,617 16,377 17,120 17,115

BA   
  
  24010101 0 0 0 0 0 0

BS   
  
  01010101 258 269 284 289 296 279

  01020101 0 0 0 45 56 20

  01060701 91 97 101 98 106 99

  01080201 41 35 41 50 74 48

  01999901 504 561 570 594 565 559

  03050601 270 265 250 257 237 256

  13130101 207 208 232 227 227 220

  23130101 51 45 46 57 45 49

  24010102 4 0 0 0 0 1

  26010101 402 357 353 391 402 381

  30460101 65 55 66 59 42 57

  43010001 0 0 0 52 81 27

  45110301 69 80 74 63 68 71

  52010100 335 317 343 375 369 348

BSN 51380101 58 78 52 51 0 48

BSNC 51380105 0 0 0 0 53 11

2,355 2,367 2,412 2,608 2,621 2,473

AACC 24010101 18 5 1 1 1 5

AFAM 50070101 13 18 15 14 12 14

ASCC 24010101 765 731 557 499 553 621

796 754 573 514 566 641

AASDA 01030401 1 0 0 0 0 0

AASEHT 01060101 0 0 0 0 0 0

ADN 51380101 838 694 664 646 640 696

839 694 664 646 640 697

CER0   
  
  13150100 NA NA NA 0 0 0

With Options in:

Instructional Support Personnel   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Career Associate Totals

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

Career Associate

Associate of Applied Science in Diversified Agriculture  (Deactivated) 

Associate of Applied Science in Environmental Horticulture Technology  (Deactivated) (Effective 
Date: 06/02/2004)
Associate of Science in Nursing   

Associate

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Fine Arts in Music   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Associate Totals

Business   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Bachelor's Totals

Writing and Communication   

Rural Studies  (Deactivated) 

Biology   

History and Government   

Criminal Justice   

Rural Community Development   

Agriculture Technology Management   

Environmental Horticulture   

Agricultural Communication   

Agriculture   

Natural Resource Management   

Agricultural Education   

Bachelor of Arts  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Rural Studies  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/10/2016)

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Agribusiness   

University of North Georgia Totals

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Bachelor's

Sociological Practice   (Effective Date: 05/01/2020)

Digital Design and Fabrication   

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Compliance & Ethics   (Effective Date: 01/01/2023)

Gerontology   

Space Studies   (Effective Date: 08/01/2017)

Earth Sciences   (Effective Date: 08/01/2017)

Geospatial Intelligence   (Effective Date: 05/01/2020)

Geographic Information Science   (Effective Date: 08/24/2004)

With Options in:

Poultry Science Business   (Effective Date: 02/12/2021)

Environmental Science   

Environmental Studies   (Effective Date: 05/13/2004)

Land Surveying   

Spanish Translation   

One-Year Certificate Totals

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

Gerontology   

Diversity   

Geospatial Science and Technology   

Nurse Executive Leader   (Effective Date: 05/31/2018)

Entrepreneurship and Innovation   (Effective Date: 05/31/2018)

Technology Leadership   (Effective Date: 08/01/2016)



  23130100 NA NA NA 0 0 0

NA NA NA 0 0 0

3,990 3,815 3,649 3,768 3,827 3,810

BA   
  
  50010201 27 31 58 73 71 52

BBA   
  
  52020101 126 162 206 239 222 191

BS   
  
  26010101 50 78 89 109 84 82

  43010301 63 66 71 72 81 71

  52029901 25 46 57 80 107 63

BSAM 27030101 1 1 0 0 0 0

292 384 481 573 565 459

AACC 24010100 159 136 104 88 91 116

AS   
  
  30710400 0 0 0 4 10 3

ASCC 24010100 1,198 1,026 640 697 792 871

ASRT 51090700 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,357 1,162 744 789 893 989

CER0   
  
  11010301 1 4 20 25 5 11

  11100300 0 0 36 22 29 17

  38020101 0 1 12 5 5 5

  40051001 0 1 0 3 5 2

  43010301 0 0 2 0 4 1

  50010201 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  50060201 0 0 0 0 7 1

  52020101 0 0 33 58 61 30

  52020700 0 0 1 0 1 0

1 6 104 113 117 68

1,650 1,552 1,329 1,475 1,575 1,516

BA   
  
  05010201 84 73 78 65 64 73

  16090101 4 1 0 0 0 1

  16090501 13 1 0 0 0 3

BAS   
  
  52020101 23 28 29 32 21 27

BBAGB 52010101 528 516 525 524 517 522

BS   
  
  03010300 48 59 83 106 142 88

  13120301 11 10 23 44 41 26

  26010101 320 293 280 263 289 289

  27010101 28 19 19 15 15 19

  30000001 247 241 242 186 171 217

  30700100 15 27 34 44 51 34

  42010101 241 223 207 0 0 134

  42279900 0 0 0 194 204 80

  43010401 149 151 149 138 134 144

  44999901 19 19 26 20 23 21

  51999901 396 342 346 348 355 357

Psychology   

Criminal Justice   

Public Administration   

Health Science   

Middle Grades Education   

Biological Sciences   

Mathematics   

Interdisciplinary Studies   

Data Science   

Psychology  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 08/18/2023) 

With Majors in:

Workforce Management and Leadership   

Bachelor of Business Administration in General Business   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Environmental Science   

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

American Studies   

French Language and Literature (eMajor with Valdosta)  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Spanish Language and Literature (eMajor with Valdosta)  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Bachelor of Applied Science  

Atlanta Metropolitan State College Totals

College of Coastal Georgia
Bachelor's

Business Management   

Customer Relations Management   

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Cyber Security   

Religious Studies   

Forensic Chemistry   

Law Enforcement Leadership   

Digital Entertainment, eSports, and Game Development   (Effective Date: 08/18/2022)

Film and Television Production   

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Information Technology   

Associate of Science  

With Majors in:

Financial Technology   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science in Radiologic Technology  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 05/01/2020)

Associate Totals

Bachelor's Totals

Associate

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Biological Science   

Criminal Justice   

Organizational Leadership   

Bachelor of Science in Applied Mathematics  (Terminated: End Date, 03/14/2024) 

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Film and Entertainment   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

General Business   

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Totals

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Bachelor's

Digital Media and Professional Communication   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals



  52030101 0 0 33 57 57 29

  52090100 55 65 48 52 64 57

BSED   
  
  13120500 0 0 7 9 8 5

  13121001 54 63 52 134 175 96

BSHI 51070601 29 17 17 8 2 15

BSN 51380101 114 95 82 70 73 87

BSNC 51380105 15 15 10 15 53 22

2,393 2,258 2,290 2,324 2,459 2,345

AACC 24010101 69 50 36 45 29 46

ASCC 24010101 775 745 638 650 812 724

844 795 674 695 841 770

AASCA 12050301 40 45 56 38 44 45

AASHM 52090101 1 0 0 0 0 0

ASN 51380101 123 124 115 126 107 119

ASRS 51091100 27 25 10 15 10 17

191 194 181 179 161 181

CER0   
  
  03010300 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  30320101 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  30320102 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  30320103 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  30320104 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  43011600 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  50060200 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  52020100 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  52020101 NA NA NA 0 0 0

NA NA 0 0 0 0

3,428 3,247 3,145 3,198 3,461 3,296

BA   
  
  09099901 130 109 114 117 111 116

  30000001 20 28 32 36 32 30

BAE 23010101 90 88 91 68 69 81

BAH 54010101 120 136 144 124 117 128

BAS   
  
  11100100 0 0 110 110 118 68

  15069900 45 91 85 102 99 84

  41000001 3 18 0 0 0 4

BASTM 52029901 60 51 0 0 0 22

BBA   
  
  52020101 306 266 272 261 252 271

  52020301 52 43 38 34 29 39

  52030100 191 167 167 182 185 178

  52080101 89 106 107 119 116 107

  52120101 55 50 48 54 45 50

  52140101 165 169 179 170 188 174

BS   
  
  03010300 26 31 0 0 0 11

  30440100 0 0 28 31 36 19

  42010101 188 176 181 190 188 185

  51000100 523 327 188 132 109 256

  51090801 27 23 16 16 14 19

  52029901 116 110 130 142 128 125

BSBTC 26010101 396 349 339 337 322 349

Psychology   

Health and Wellness   

Respiratory Therapy, RT to BSRT   

Organizational Leadership   

Bachelor of Science in Biology (with option for Teacher Certification)   

Management Information Systems   

Marketing   

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Environmental and Sustainability Studies  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 11/09/2021) 

Geography and Environmental Studies  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 11/09/2021) 

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

Management   

Logistics and Supply Chain Management   

Accounting   

Finance and Applied Economics   

Bachelor of Applied Science  

With Majors in:

Information Technology   

Engineering Technology   

Scientific Technology  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Applied Science in Technology Management  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

Communication   

Interdisciplinary Studies   

Bachelor of Arts in English (with option for Teacher Certification)   

Bachelor of Arts in History (with option for Teacher Certification)   

College of Coastal Georgia Totals

Dalton State College
Bachelor's

Workforce Operations   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Workplace Management   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Fundamentals of Coastal Geology   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Integrated Coastal Geology   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Wetland Science   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Scientific Diving   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Cyber Defense   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Film and Television Production   (Effective Date: 08/15/2022)

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Environmental Science   (Effective Date: 08/14/2023)

Career Associate

Associate of Applied Science in Culinary Arts   

Associate of Applied Science in Hospitality Management  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Associate of Science in Nursing/Registered Nurse   

Associate of Science in Radiologic Science   

Career Associate Totals

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Associate Totals

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Bachelor's Totals

Associate

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

Secondary Education   

Elementary and Special Education   

Bachelor of Science in Health Informatics  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Accounting   

Hospitality, Tourism, and Event Management   



BSCJ 43010301 184 161 179 169 177 174

BSCTC 40050101 70 65 64 63 56 64

BSED   
  
  13120201 176 153 139 159 137 153

BSMTC 27010101 63 56 52 53 43 53

BSNC 51380105 68 51 57 74 90 68

BSW 44070100 104 77 78 85 85 86

3,267 2,901 2,838 2,828 2,746 2,916

AA   
  
  50090101 8 3 2 0 0 3

AACC 24010101 122 105 87 100 110 105

AS   
  
  43010401 11 19 19 20 16 17

ASCC 24010101 656 792 934 1,016 1,159 911

797 919 1,042 1,136 1,285 1,036

AASH   
  
  51080201 23 27 20 36 42 30

  51091101 95 97 131 153 194 134

AASRT 51081201 14 11 14 27 21 17

AAST   
  
  15120101 36 31 26 4 1 20

  30999901 1 1 0 0 0 0

ASN 51380101 97 138 151 202 227 163

266 305 342 422 485 364

CER1   
  
  15120101 3 5 6 3 0 3

  51390101 40 40 41 33 34 38

43 45 47 36 34 41

CER0   
  
  51080103 18 19 10 17 20 17

18 19 10 17 20 17

4,391 4,189 4,279 4,439 4,570 4,374

BA   
  
  43020201 28 32 15 0 0 15

BS   
  
  26010101 51 31 7 0 0 18

  43010300 0 0 0 59 105 33

  51380105 33 26 2 0 0 12

  52021300 0 0 0 0 46 9

112 89 24 59 151 87

AA   
  
  09010001 44 22 7 0 0 15

  13120200 192 164 180 159 147 168

  23010101 24 12 2 0 0 8

  24010101 0 0 864 947 941 550

  42010101 149 120 44 0 0 63

Liberal Arts   

Psychology  (Deactivated) 

Associate

Associate of Arts  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Communication Arts  (Deactivated) 

Elementary Education   

English  (Deactivated) 

Criminal Justice   

Nursing, RN to BSN  (Deactivated) 

Organizational Leadership   

Bachelor's Totals

Bachelor of Arts  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Fire and Emergency Services Administration  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Science  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Biology  (Deactivated) 

Dalton State College Totals

East Georgia State College
Bachelor's

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Phlebotomy   

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Licensed Practical Nursing   

One-Year Certificate Totals

Certificate of Less than One Year

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  (Deactivated)

With Options in:

Computer Networking and Service Technology  (Deactivated) 

Associate of Applied Science in Technology  (Deactivated)

With Options in:

Computer Networking and Service Technology  (Deactivated) 

Integrated Technology Studies  (Deactivated) 

Associate of Science in Nursing   

Career Associate Totals

Career Associate

Associate of Applied Science in Health  

With Options in:

Medical Laboratory Technology   

Radiologic Technology   

Associate of Applied Science in Respiratory Therapy   

Criminal Justice   

Associate of Science, General Studies   

Associate Totals

Associate of Arts  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Music  (Deactivated) 

Associate of Arts, General Studies   

Associate of Science  

With Majors in:

Bachelor of Social Work   

Bachelor's Totals

Associate

Bachelor of Science in Chemistry (with option for Teacher Certification)   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

Elementary Education   

Bachelor of Science in Mathematics (with option for Teacher Certification)   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice   



  43010401 129 97 20 0 0 49

  43020202 7 2 1 0 0 2

  45010101 0 0 142 159 113 83

  45100101 10 14 3 0 0 5

  45110101 19 23 8 0 0 10

  50070101 58 33 8 0 0 20

  54010101 21 14 4 0 0 8

AACC 24010101 1,091 1,010 87 0 0 438

AS   
  
  26010101 188 107 26 0 0 64

  27010101 35 23 6 0 0 13

  30180101 0 0 122 117 124 73

  30710400 0 0 0 7 17 5

  36010101 23 6 0 0 0 6

  40050101 24 21 2 0 0 9

  52020101 290 267 351 321 333 312

2,304 1,935 1,877 1,710 1,675 1,900

CER0   
  
  50060501 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

2,416 2,024 1,901 1,769 1,826 1,987

BA   
  
  23010101 187 174 168 188 183 180

  45100101 190 160 160 165 163 168

  50069901 497 488 528 574 537 525

  54010101 188 180 150 152 135 161

BBA   
  
  52010101 2,439 2,327 2,365 2,421 2,484 2,407

BIS 24010101 0 0 59 0 0 12

BS   
  
  03010400 142 125 116 110 100 119

  11010301 1,305 1,319 1,447 1,576 1,676 1,465

  19070201 154 125 108 121 144 130

  24010101 0 0 0 78 87 33

  26010101 1,055 909 852 946 928 938

  27010101 205 176 222 261 337 240

  31050501 1,795 492 391 365 315 672

  40050101 128 125 124 120 103 120

  42010101 836 852 852 858 862 852

  43010401 495 462 452 438 434 456

  44000001 0 0 0 0 0 0

  51000101 0 1,200 1,337 1,426 1,515 1,096

  52120100 0 0 10 84 115 42

BSED   
  
  13040800 47 67 65 75 69 65

  13100101 116 94 73 99 110 98

  13120201 468 431 387 412 361 412

BSN 51380101 121 121 124 141 160 133

BSRT 51091101 0 0 0 0 0 0

10,368 9,827 9,990 10,610 10,818 10,323

NEX   
  
  50060200 0 0 5 31 39 15

  50060201 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  50060202 NA NA 0 0 0 0

  50069900 0 0 2 9 12 5Professional Sound Design for Film and Television   

Nexus

Nexus Degree  

With Majors in:

Production Design   

Production for Film & Television   (Effective Date: 01/03/2022)

Motion Picture Set Lighting and Staging   (Effective Date: 01/02/2022)

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Radiologic Technology  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 11/16/2005)

Bachelor's Totals

Management Information Systems   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

Middle Grades Education   

Special Education   

Elementary Education   

Exercise Science   

Chemistry   

Psychology   

Criminal Justice/Criminology   

Human Services   (Effective Date: 05/16/2017)

Health Science   

Environmental Science   

Information Technology   

Human Development and Aging Services   

Integrative Studies   

Biology   

Mathematics   

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

General Business   

Bachelor’s of Integrative Studies  (Terminated: Last Activity Date: 12/08/2021) 

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

English   

Political Science   

Cinema & Media Arts Production   

History   

East Georgia State College Totals

Georgia Gwinnett College
Bachelor's

Certificate of Less than One Year  (Deactivated)

With Options in:

Digital Photography  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 08/01/2016)

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Business Administration   

Associate Totals

Certificate of Less than One Year

Biology  (Deactivated) 

Mathematics  (Deactivated) 

Natural Sciences   

Financial Technology   

Recreation  (Deactivated) 

Chemistry  (Deactivated) 

Sociology  (Deactivated) 

Art  (Deactivated) 

History  (Deactivated) 

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum  (Terminated: End Date, 10/04/2022) 

Associate of Science  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Criminal Justice  (Deactivated) 

Fire and Emergency Services Administration  (Deactivated) 

Social Sciences   

Political Science  (Deactivated) 



  50069901 NA NA 0 0 0 0

0 0 7 40 51 20

AS   
  
  03010401 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

CER0   
  
  05010700 0 0 0 0 0 0

  11100100 0 0 7 12 3 4

  11100300 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  13140100 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  16090800 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  22030200 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  26010200 0 0 0 0 6 1

  26010201 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  30110100 NA 0 0 0 0 0

  30200100 NA NA NA 0 0 0

  52130100 NA 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 7 12 9 6

10,368 9,827 10,004 10,662 10,878 10,348

BBA   
  
  51070101 84 53 70 105 123 87

  52020301 95 67 137 213 299 162

BIMM 52200100 0 0 32 0 0 6

BS   
  
  03010100 0 0 0 65 81 29

  43010301 0 0 0 0 114 23

  51000001 0 0 0 519 715 247

  51060201 59 33 38 0 0 26

  52021300 0 0 0 0 31 6

  52200100 0 0 0 75 80 31

BSCJ 43010301 75 75 77 86 0 63

BSDH 51060201 0 0 0 40 71 22

BSHS 51000001 102 185 223 2 0 102

BSNC 51380105 61 59 62 78 84 69

476 472 639 1,183 1,598 874

NEX   
  
  11100301 0 0 0 1 2 1

0 0 0 1 2 1

AACC 24010101 775 737 744 829 789 775

AS   
  
  30710400 0 0 8 15 0 5

ASCC 24010101 2,634 3,135 2,770 2,633 2,588 2,752

3,409 3,872 3,522 3,477 3,377 3,531

ASDH 51060201 272 49 30 35 35 84

ASHS 51150401 59 47 29 20 26 36

ASN 51380101 938 272 219 220 244 379

1,269 368 278 275 305 499

5,154 4,712 4,439 4,936 5,282 4,905Georgia Highlands College Totals

Associate of Science in Human Services   

Associate of Science in Nursing   

Career Associate Totals

Associate Totals

Career Associate

Associate of Science in Dental Hygiene   

Associate

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Financial Technology  (Deactivated) 

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Nexus  

With Majors in:

Supply Chain in Financial Technology   

Nexus Totals

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Bachelor's Totals

Nexus

Dental Hygiene (RDH to BSDH)  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Organizational Leadership   

Building Information Modeling Management   

Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Science in Dental Hygiene   

Bachelors of Science in Health Science  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Building Information Modeling Management  (Terminated: End Date, 05/01/2024) 

Bachelor of Science  

With Majors in:

Environmental and Natural Resources   

Criminal Justice   

Health Science   

Georgia Highlands College
Bachelor's

Bachelor of Business Administration  

With Majors in:

Healthcare Management   

Logistics and Supply Chain Management   

Georgia Gwinnett College Totals

Biomedical Sciences Certificate for Academic Enhancers   (Effective Date: 01/02/2023)

Gerontology   (Effective Date: 10/29/2021)

Global Studies   (Effective Date: 01/02/2023)

Business Intelligence   (Effective Date: 02/18/2021)

Certificate of Less than One Year Totals

Cybersecurity   

Cyber Security   (Effective Date: 01/02/2023)

Teaching of English to Speakers of Other Languages (TESOL)   (Effective Date: 01/02/2023)

Spanish for Professionals   (Effective Date: 01/02/2023)

Paralegal   (Effective Date: 01/02/2023)

Biomedical Sciences Certificate for Career Changers   

Certificate of Less than One Year

Certificate of Less than One Year  

With Options in:

Latin American Studies   (Effective Date: 06/10/2011)

Associate

Associate of Science  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Environmental Science  (Deactivated) (Effective Date: 11/13/2015)

Associate Totals

Professional Editing for Film and Television   (Effective Date: 01/04/2022)

Nexus Totals



BA   
  
  23010101 64 64 70 58 55 62

  30000000 87 42 36 35 61 52

  54010101 46 52 32 20 9 32

BS   
  
  13120301 10 2 0 0 0 2

  26010101 278 215 219 191 183 217

  27019901 20 9 1 1 1 6

  43010400 0 0 22 35 61 24

  44000001 177 151 142 129 123 144

  51000000 0 39 71 57 73 48

  51070601 19 17 14 6 0 11

  52020101 261 245 261 259 246 254

  52021300 0 0 0 0 9 2

BSED   
  
  13120201 47 86 103 134 171 108

  13120500 0 0 0 3 8 2

BSN 51380101 77 94 102 105 94 94

BSNC 51380105 21 12 13 9 19 15

1,107 1,028 1,086 1,042 1,113 1,075

NEX   
  
  50060101 0 0 6 17 18 8

0 0 6 17 18 8

AA   
  
  09010201 42 25 7 2 1 15

  16010101 4 1 1 0 0 1

  42010101 129 120 142 113 91 119

  45110101 23 16 10 4 0 11

  50010101 53 52 45 37 20 41

  50050201 22 19 21 27 15 21

  50090101 16 5 2 2 0 5

AACC 24010101 720 796 829 878 1,006 846

AS   
  
  11010101 49 54 43 12 3 32

  11109901 30 35 57 79 88 58

  14010101 98 83 71 86 88 85

  40050101 14 15 3 1 0 7

  43010401 84 80 71 69 60 73

  52020101 205 212 243 221 210 218

ASCC 24010101 787 705 643 644 607 677

2,276 2,218 2,188 2,175 2,189 2,209

ASN 51380101 124 117 106 114 104 113

124 117 106 114 104 113

3,507 3,363 3,386 3,348 3,424 3,406

BAPBTW 23130300 5 9 9 4 0 5

BS   
  
  13100100 55 49 67 87 92 70

  15080500 0 27 43 41 53 33

  26010101 28 30 34 35 39 33

  51071800 8 16 15 14 2 11

  52020600 5 14 14 14 1 10

With Majors in:

Elementary/Special Education   

Mechanical Engineering Technology   

Biological Sciences   

Long Term Healthcare Management   

Public Service Leadership   

South Georgia State College
Bachelor's

Bachelor of Arts in Professional Business and Technical Writing  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Science  

Career Associate Totals

Gordon State College Totals

Associate Totals

Career Associate

Associate of Science in Nursing   

Information Technology   

Engineering   

Chemistry  (Deactivated) 

Criminal Justice   

Business Administration   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Theater  (Deactivated) 

Music  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science  (Deactivated)

With Majors in:

Computer Science  (Deactivated) 

With Majors in:

Mass Communications  (Deactivated) 

Foreign Language  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Psychology   

Sociology  (Deactivated) 

Visual Arts  (Deactivated) 

Nexus Totals

Associate

Associate of Arts  (Deactivated)

Nexus

Nexus Degree  

With Majors in:

Film Production   

Elementary Education/Special Education   

Secondary Education   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Bachelor's Totals

Health Sciences   

Health Information Management  (Deactivated) 

Management and Administration   

Organizational Leadership   

Bachelor of Science in Education  

With Majors in:

With Majors in:

Middle Grades Education  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Biology   

Mathematics (with a secondary teacher certification track)  (Terminated: End Date, 08/01/2024) 

Criminal Justice   

Human Services   

Bachelor of Arts  

With Majors in:

English (with a secondary teacher certification track)   

Interdisciplinary Studies   

History  (Deactivated) 

Bachelor of Science  

Gordon State College
Bachelor's



  52999901 72 75 74 53 45 64

BSNC 51380105 37 25 26 25 22 27

210 245 282 273 254 253

AACC 24010101 425 362 237 190 217 286

ASCC 24010101 924 778 952 1,045 1,120 964

1,349 1,140 1,189 1,235 1,337 1,250

ASN 51380101 474 396 338 356 323 377

474 396 338 356 323 377

CER1   
  
  24010200 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

2,033 1,781 1,809 1,864 1,914 1,880

335,034 333,912 328,856 339,521 357,842 339,033System Totals

South Georgia State College Totals

One-Year Certificate

One-Year Certificate  

With Options in:

Entry Program Completion Certificate   (Effective Date: 08/17/2020)

One-Year Certificate Totals

Career Associate

Associate of Science in Nursing   

Career Associate Totals

Associate

Associate of Arts, Core Curriculum   

Associate of Science, Core Curriculum   

Associate Totals

Management   

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, RN to BSN   

Bachelor's Totals


